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16272-20111 | Gilardi Large Stuffed Crust 100% Mozzarella Cheese 24.57 5.46 1 72 360 35% 14 7 0 40 730 42 4 4 18 10 0 35 15 2.00 1/8¢ 25
16272-20112 | Gilardi Large Stuffed Crust 100% Mozz Turkey Pepperoni 24.57 5.46 1 72 370 34% 14 7 0 45 790 42 4 4 18 8 0 30 20 2.00 1/8¢ 25
16272-20113 | Gilardi Medium Stuffed Crust 100% Mozzarella Cheese 27 4.50 1 96 290 34% 11 6 0 35 690 33 3 4 16 8 0 30 15 2.00 n/a 2
16272-20114 | Gilardi Medium Stuffed Crust 100% Mozz Turkey Pepperoni 27 4.50 1 96 320 34% 12 6 0 30 740 33 4 4 17 8 0 25 15 2.00 n/a 2
16272-20117 | Gilardi 6" Cheese Filled Breadstick - Whole Grain 19.89 2.21 1 144 160 34% 6 3.5 0 20 300 19 2 1 7 4 0 10 8 1.00 n/a 1
16272-20118 | Gilardi 7" Cheese Filled Breadstick - Whole Grain 20.25 3.00 1 108 210 30% 7 4 0 20 370 28 3 1 9 4 0 15 10 1.00 n/a 2
16272-20120 | Gilardi Three Cheese Calzone 17.59 4.69 1 60 250 18% 5 2 0 10 430 33 4 4 19 4 0 30 15 2.00 1/8¢ 2
16272-20121 | Gilardi Meat Combo Calzone 17.59 4.69 1 60 250 22% 6 2 0 15 480 15 4 4 18 4 0 25 15 2.00 1/8¢ 2
16272-20123 | Gilardi Pepperoni Calzone 17.59 4.69 1 60 270 23% 7 2.5 0 20 560 33 4 3 19 4 0 25 15 2.00 1/8¢ 2
16272-20124 | Gilardi Cheesy Garlic Parmesan Flatbread 19.13 4.25 1 72 290 31% 10 6 0 30 550 33 3 3 16 0 25 10 2.00 n/a 2
16272-20125 | Gilardi BBQ Chicken Flatbread 20.93 4.65 1 72 310 29% 10 5 0 35 570 38 3 7 18 0 25 10 2.00 n/a 2
77387-12407 | The Max Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza 21.78 4.84 1 72 320 34% 12 4 0 15 720 39 2 4 15 6 0 30 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12408 | The Max Stuffed Crust Pepperoni Pizza 21.92 4.87 1 72 330 33% 12 4 0 20 780 39 2 4 15 6 0 25 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12409 | The Max Stuffed Crust Sausage Pizza 22.28 4.95 1 72 310 35% 12 4 0 20 670 36 4 4 16 6 0 25 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12439 | MaxStix 23.16 1.93 1 192 150 36% 6 2 0 10 230 16 1 1 8 2 0 15 6 1.00 n/a 1
77387-12443 | The Max Real Slice Sausage Whole Grain Pizza 28.44 4.74 1 96 270 30% 9 3 0 15 690 32 5 4 16 11 0 20 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12444 | The Max Lunch aRound 100% Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 18.94 5.05 1 60 310 26% 9 4.5 0 25 440 40 4 5 17 6 0 20 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12445 | The Max Lunch aRound 100% Mozz Turkey Pepperoni Whole Grain Pizzii  18.94 5.05 1 60 310 26% 9 4 0 50 500 40 4 5 18 6 0 20 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12467 | The Max Egg, Turkey Bacon, Cheese IW Breakfast Boats 19.15 3.19 1 96 210 34% 8 2.5 0 45 360 25 2 4 9 4 0 10 8 1.00 n/a 1.5
77387-12468 | The Max Egg, Turkey Sausage, Cheese IW Breakfast Boats 19.26 3.21 1 96 200 32% 7 2 0 25 320 25 2 4 9 4 0 10 8 1.00 n/a 1.5
77387-12514 | The Max Lunch aRound Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 18.94 5.05 1 60 310 29% 10 3 0 15 470 40 4 5 16 6 0 20 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12515 | The Max Lunch aRound Pepperoni Whole Grain Pizza 18.94 5.05 1 60 300 27% 9 3 0 20 530 39 4 5 17 6 0 20 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12531 | The Max Pizza Quesadilla Cheese 15 5.00 1 48 340 37% 14 4 0 15 700 41 1 4 15 15 0 30 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12532 | The Max Pizza Quesadilla Chicken 15 5.00 1 48 320 34% 12 2.5 0 20 690 38 1 3 16 6 0 20 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12537 | The Max IW Lunch aRound Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 18.94 5.05 1 60 310 29% 10 3 0 15 470 40 4 5 16 6 0 20 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12538 | The Max IW Lunch aRound Pepperoni Whole Grain Pizza 18.94 5.05 1 60 300 27% 9 3 0 20 530 39 4 5 17 6 0 20 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12562 | The Max Breakfast Pizzazz Sausage Pizza 29.25 2.44 1 192 150 36% 6 2 0 10 350 17 2 2 8 2 0 10 6 1.00 n/a 1
77387-12584 | The Max 4x6 100% Mozz Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 27.9 4.65 1 96 260 24% 7 4 0 20 600 35 4 4 16 10 0 20 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12585 | The Max 4x6 100% Mozz Pepperoni Whole Grain Pizza 27.9 4.65 1 96 270 27% 8 4 0 25 690 35 4 3 16 10 0 15 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12600 | MaxStix IW 100% Mozz Whole Grain 20.27 3.86 1 84 300 36% 12 6 0 35 450 33 3 3 17 8 0 25 10 2.00 n/a 2
77387-12602 | MaxStix 100% Mozz Whole Grain 23.16 1.93 1 192 150 36% 6 3 0 15 230 15 1 1 8 0 15 6 1.00 n/a 1
77387-12611 | The Max Twisted Stix Cinnamon Blueberry 13.8 2.30 1 96 180 30% 6 2 0 10 280 24 2 7 8 0 15 8 1.00 n/a 1
77387-12612 | The Max Twisted Stix Cheddar Cheese 15.48 2.20 1 96 160 34% 6 3.5 0 20 310 19 2 2 9 0 15 6 1.00 n/a 1
77387-12615 | The Max 100% Mozz Stuffed Crust Pep Whole Grain Pizza 22.5 5.00 1 72 320 34% 12 6 0 35 760 36 4 5 17 8 0 25 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12616 | The Max 100% Mozz Stuffed Crust Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 225 5.00 1 72 320 34% 12 6 0 35 700 36 4 5 17 8 0 25 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12617 | The Max Real Slice 100% Mozz WG Pizza 28.8 4.8 1 96 300 33% 11 6 0 35 630 35 3 4 16 6 0 25 10 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12618 | The Max Real Slice 100% Mozz Turkey Pepperoni WG Pizza 28.8 4.8 1 96 300 33% 11 6 0 35 650 34 3 4 17 6 0 30 10 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12619 | The Max Real Slice 100% Mozz Buffalo Chicken WG Pizza 21.6 4.8 1 72 320 31% 11 6 0 25 600 38 2 4 18 6 0 30 8 2.00 n/a 2
77387-12630 | The Max Double Stuff 100% Mozz Turkey Pep Whole Grain Pizza 22.44 3.74 1 96 250 29% 8 4 0 25 510 30 4 3 16 7 0 20 15 2.00 n/a 1.75
77387-12646 | MaxWrap Chili Cheese 18 4.8 1 60 290 31% 10 3 0 10 540 37 5 1 16 2 0 20 15 2.00 n/a 2
77387-12655 | The Max 4x6 Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 27.36 4.56 1 96 260 28% 8 25 0 10 620 34 5 4 15 10 0 20 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12656 | The Max 4x6 Turkey Pepperoni Whole Grain Pizza 27.36 4.56 1 96 260 24% 7 2.5 0 20 690 33 5 4 16 10 0 15 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12658 | MaxSnax Whole Grain Cheesiest ConQueso 24.12 4.02 3 96 250 29% 8 2.5 0 10 520 31 3 3 14 2 0 20 15 2.00 n/a 2
77387-12671 | The Max Stuffed Crust Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 21.78 4.84 1 72 310 35% 12 4 0 20 640 35 3 4 15 6 0 30 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12680 | The Max Real Slice Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 28 4.67 1 96 260 28% 8 3 0 15 660 32 6 4 15 10 0 20 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12681 | The Max Real Slice Pepperoni Whole Grain Pizza 28 4.67 1 96 260 31% 9 3 0 15 720 32 6 4 15 10 0 20 10 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12682 | The Max Stuffed Crust Pepperoni Whole Grain Pizza 21.92 4.87 1 72 320 37% 13 4.5 0 20 700 36 3 4 17 6 0 25 10 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12683 | The Max Double Stuff 100% Mozz Whole Grain Pizza 22.44 3.74 1 96 240 26% 7 4 0 25 470 30 4 3 15 8 0 20 10 2.00 n/a 175
77387-12685 |Whole Grain MaxStix 23.16 1.93 1 192 150 36% 6 2 0 10 230 16 1 0 8 0 0 15 6 1.00 n/a 0.75
77387-12686 | The Max 100% Mozz Real Slice Pep Whole Grain Pizza 28 4.67 1 96 280 26% 8 4 0 25 690 36 5 4 16 6 0 15 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12687 | The Max 100% Mozz Real Slice Cheese Whole Grain Pizza 28 4.67 1 96 270 23% 7 4 0 20 620 36 5 4 16 6 0 20 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12699 | The Max Pizza Quesadilla Cheese Whole Grain 28.98 4.83 1 96 300 30% 10 3 0 10 670 39 4 3 16 6 0 25 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12700 | The Max Pizza Quesadilla Chicken Whole Grain 30 5 1 96 280 26% 8 2 0 15 660 38 4 3 17 6 0 20 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12703 | The Max 4x6 Turkey Sausage Pizza 27.36 4.56 1 96 250 25% 7 25 0 15 630 32 4 4 15 4 0 15 15 2.00 0.125 2
77387-12708 | The Max 3x4 Whole Grain Breakfast Pizzazz Turkey Sausage 333 2.66 1 192 150 24% 4 1.5 0 10 360 19 2 2 9 8 0 10 8 1.00 n/a 1.25




77387-12714 | MaxSnax Whole Grain Totally Taco 24.54 4.09 3 96 240 30% 8 2.5 0 10 480 30 4 2 14 2 0 20 15 2.00 n/a 2
77387-12715 | The Max Pizza Quesadilla Beef Whole Grain 30 5.00 1 96 300 27% 9 25 0 10 570 39 4 3 16 8 0 20 20 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12716 | The Max FFK Plus Stuffed Crust WG Reduced Sodium Cheese Pizza 21.6 4.80 1 72 280 29% 9 3 0 15 490 36 3 4 16 10 0 30 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12717 | The Max FFK Plus Stuffed Crust WG Reduced Sodium Turkey Pepperoni 21.6 4.80 1 72 280 29% 9 3 0 20 550 35 3 4 17 10 0 30 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12718 | The Max FFK Plus 4x6 WG Reduced Sodium Cheese Pizza 28.08 4.68 1 96 270 23% 7 25 0 10 480 36 4 4 16 8 0 25 20 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12719 | The Max FFK Plus 4x6 WG Reduced Sodium Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 28.08 4.68 1 96 270 23% 7 2.5 0 20 540 37 4 4 17 8 0 20 20 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12720 | The Max FFK Plus Real Slice WG Reduced Sodium Cheese Pizza 28.08 4.68 1 96 270 23% 7 25 0 10 480 36 4 4 16 8 0 25 20 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12721 | The Max FFK Plus Real Slice WG Reduced Sodium Turkey Pepperoni Pizz|  28.08 4.68 1 96 270 23% 7 2.5 0 15 540 35 4 4 17 8 0 20 20 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12722 | The Max FFK Plus MaxStix WG Reduced Sodium 234 1.95 1 192 140 29% 4.5 1 0 <5 220 15 1 1 8 4 0 15 6 1.00 n/a 1
77387-12723 | MaxSnax Whole Grain BBQ Chicken 24.54 4.09 3 96 260 24% 7 2 0 15 370 35 4 7 16 2 0 15 15 2.00 n/a 2
77387-12724 | The Max FFK Plus Lunch a Round WG Reduced Sodium Cheese Pizza 18.75 5 1 60 280 26% 8 2 0 5 310 38 4 5 17 8 0 25 15 2.00 1/8 2
77387-12811 | The Max Double Stuff Sausage and Gravy 18.3 3.05 1 96 200 36% 8 3 0 10 440 25 2 2 9 2 0 10 10 1.00 n/a 1.5

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/nutritional facts index.html



http://dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services/nutritional-facts

f‘%ﬁ Conagra Foodservice
i, .&ﬁ o, 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
p ‘ ’ icago,
AT Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Large Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese 72-5.460z UPC 16272 20111

m m ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
72 Servings Per Container Frozen Shelf Life 270 Days
Serving Size 1 Slice 5.46 OZ (1550) Case Dimensions (LxXWxH} 19.313 x 14.188 x 12.125
- ]
Ampunt Per Serving 3 6 0 Case Cube {ﬁ3} 1.923
- Pattern Tie x High = Total cases 6x5=30
ca Iorles Gross Wt {[bs) 29.475
% Daity Value* Net Wt (ths) 24.575
Total Fat 14g 18% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Saturated Fal 7 35% Country of Origin information
-Fr’z;‘zﬂ};ztu?;ted Fai 1 Finished Product | USA
Monounsaturated Fat 0g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholesterol 40mg 13% HUSSC Yes
Sodium 730mg 32% 351035 Na
Total Carbohydrate 429 5% Alliance for a Healthier Generation | Yes
Dietary Fiber 49 14% Buy American Yes
TOt?rllgzg:;SggAdded Sugars T This specification was last updated on 8/16/2019
E—— OTHER GTiN #
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Ealcium 460mg 350 Case 20016272201117
fron 3mg 15% fach 60016272201115
Potassiunt 150ma 4% Pallet 50016272201118
¥The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food condributes (o a daily dist. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.
Calories per gram:
Fatg «  Carhohydrate 4 = Protein 4

35% calories from fat, 18% calorfes from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096118
One 5.46 oz. Gilardi Large Cheese Stuffed Crust Plzza with Mozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.50 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement autharized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of alf grain ingredients is at minimum 40g. There are 22 g or more of whole grain in the product providing at feast 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen, large size, self-rising, stuffed crust pizza slice. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 5.46 oz. Topping to consist of 100% mozzarella cheese, Pizza must
contain 2,5 equivalent grain servings, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetabie. Made with 51% whale wheat flour. Minimum of 360 calories.
Packed 72, 5.46 oz. portions per case with 72 branded serving trays included in case. Gitardi Only 16272-20111.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Convection oven: Preheat oven to 350°F on low fan. Break apart slices before baking. Bake on parchment lined pan 16 to 19 minutes or until internal temperature

reaches a minimur af 185°F. Serve in branded serving tray.

Conventicnal oven: Preheat aven to 400°F. Break apart slices before baking. Bake on parchment lined pan 18 to 20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a
minimum of 185°F. Place product on shallow baking sheet as illustrated. Serve in branded serving tray.

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unusad partion.

INGREDIENTS
Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Fiour (Wheat

Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Restricted Melt Maozzarella Cheese {Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
[Pasteurized Mitk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Modified Food Starch, MethylceHulose), Tomato Paste (Mot less than 31% NTSS), Contains fess than 2% of: Soybean Oil,
Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascarbic Acid), Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid}, Dextrose, Baking Powder (Sodium
Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Dough
Conditioner {Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Maonanitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Enzymes), Sodium Aleminum Phosphate, Salt,
Yeast, Corn Meal, Soy Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin.  CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.inquiries@conagra.com




Conagra Feodservice
e 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
R Chicago, 1L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-2000
FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Large Stuffed Crust Pizza with Turkey Pepperoni 72-5.460z UPC 16272 20112

Nutritional Information:

e ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
72 Servings Per Container Frozen Shelf Life 270 Days
Serving Size 1 slice {1556y} Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19313 x14.188 »
U
Amount Per Serving 3 7 0 12.125
2 Case Cube (ft3) 1.923
calorles Pattern Tle x High = Total cases | 6x5=30
*h Daity Value® Gross Wi (Ibs) 29.475

T"’S*‘"; Fit‘*;ig” ;:j/“ Net W {ihs) 24575

T:ZH:?FZ‘ G; L : Kosher Nat a Kosher Product

Poyamsateisd Falla COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Monounsatirated Fat Og Finished Product | USA
Cholesterol 45myg 15% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sodium 790mg 34%
Total Carbohydrate 439 15% HUSSC Yes

Dictary Fiber 4g 14% 351035 No

Total Sugars 40 Alllance for a Healthier Yes

Includes 1g Added Sugars o Generation

Protein 18g Buy American Yes
‘itamin D Dincg 0% This specification was last updated on 8/28/2019
Calclum 420mg 30%
Jron 3.2mg 20% OTHER GTIN #
M Case 20016272201124
- - —
R S cach [ 6001627220122
day I used for general nulrition advice. Pallet 50016272201125
Calories per ram:
Farg - Cachyraled - Protein 4

34% calories from fat, 17% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096179

One 5.46 oz Gilardi Large Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese and Turkey Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.50 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The welght of all grain ingredients is at minimum 40g. There are 22 g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen, Large size, self-rising, stuffed crust pizza stice. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 5.46 oz. Topping ta consist of 100% mozzarela
cheese and sliced Turkey Pepperoni. Pizza must contain 2.5 equivalent grain servings, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable.
Made with 51% whole wheat flour. Minimum of 370 calorles. Packed 72, 5.46 oz. portions per case with 72 branded serving trays included in case.

Gilardi Only 16272-20112.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Convection oven: Preheat oven to 350°F an low fan. Break apart slices before baking. Bake on parchment lined pan 16 to 19minutes or untll

internal temperature reaches a minimum of 185°F. Serve in branded serving tray.
Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Break apart slices hefore baking, Bake on parchment lined pan 18 to 20 minutes or until internal

temperature reaches a minimum of 185°F,
Blace product on shallow baking sheet as illustrated. Serve in branded serving tray. Note: Ovens will vary so piease adjust time and temperature

accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-1000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Mitk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour,

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Restricted
Melt Mozzarella Cheese (Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Modified Food Starch, Methylcellulose),
Tomato Paste {Not Jess than31% NTSS), Turkey Pepperoni (Turkey, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural Flavors, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter
Culture, Olearesin of Paprika, Dehydrated Granulated Gartic, Sodium Nitrite. BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.), Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Qlil,
Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monastearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Pizza Seasoning (Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid),
Dextrose, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Suifate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate}, Wheat
Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Dough Conditioner(Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboftavin, Folic Acid], Enzymes},Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Yeast, Corn Meal, Soy Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SQY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchancise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Medium Stuffed Crust Pizza 96-4.5 oz UPC 16272 20113

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat Og

_ ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
about 86 Servings Per Container Frozen Sheff Life 270 Days
Serving Size 1 slice {127g) Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19,25 x 16,375 x 11.625
R
Amount Per Serving 2 9 0 Case Cube (ﬂ3) 2121

= Pattern Tie x High = Total cases { 6 x5=30
calorles Gross Wt {lbs) 32,780

¥ Daily Valde* Net Wt {Ibs) 27.000
T“;a' Fat(::}’ 14:;“ Kosher Not a Kesher Product
T?tu;a]t:e . Uat i 30% Country of Origin Information
s e U Finished Product | usa

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 690mg 30% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 33g 12% 35‘10 35 No
Dietary Fiber 3g 11% Aliiance for a Healthier Yes
Totat Sugars 4g Generation
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% Buy American Yes

Protein 16g
Vitamin D Omeg 0%

This specification was last updated on 8/28/2019

serving of foad contributes to & daily diet, 2,000 calories 3
day is usad for general nutrition advice,

Calcium 380mg 30% OTHER GTIN #

Iron 2.5mg 15% Case 20016272201131
Potassium 110mg 2% Each 60016272201139
*The % Dally Value tells you how much a nutrientin a Pallet 50016272201132

Catorigs per gram:
Fal 9 *  Corbohydrafe 4 ¢ Protein 4

34% calories from fat, 19% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096070

One 4.50 oz. Gilardi Medium Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,

USDA 09/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain In the product providing at jeast 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen, Medium size, self-rising, stuffed crust pizza slice. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 4.5 oz. Tapping to consist of 100% mozzareila
cheese. Pizza must cantain 2 equivalent grain servings, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates. Made with 51% whole wheat flour. Minimum of 290 calories.

Packed 96, 4.5 oz. portions per case with 96 branded serving trays included in case. Gitardi Only 16272-20113.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

canvection aven: Preheat oven to 350°F on low fan. Break apart slices before baking. Bake on parchment lined pan 16 to 19 minutes or until
internal temperature reaches aminimum of 185°F. Serve in branded serving tray.
Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Break apart slices before haking. Bake on parchment lined pan 18 to 20 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches a minimumof 185°F, Place product on shallow baking sheet as illustrated. Serve in branded serving tray.

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly.Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

g/ﬂ/té’/fé’ %ﬂ/

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com
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Conagra Foodservice
- 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
) Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-1000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Low Moisture Part Skim Mazzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Restricted

Melt Mozzarelia Cheese {Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Modifted Food Starch, Methylcellulose), Enriched
Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboftavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomata Paste (Not less than
319% NTSS), Soy Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Dextrose, Soybean Qil, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid),
Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate,
Carnstarch, Sodium Aluminum Suifate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten, Modifled Corn Starch, Dough Conditioner
{Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Enzymes), Salt, Yeast, Corn Meal,

Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
. 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
'* Chicago, [L. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Medium Stuffed Crust Pizza 96-4.5 oz UPC 16272 20113

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat

Nutrition Facts Product Facts
about 96 Servings Per Confainer Frozen Shelf Life 270 Days
Serving Size 1 slice (127y) Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19.25x 16.375 x 11,625
P o Case Cube (ft3) 2.121
calories 290 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases 6x5= 30

— — Gross Wt (Ibs) 32.780

% Daily ¥alue* Net Wt (lbs) 27.000
Total Fat 11g 142/" Kosher Not a Kasher Product
?:E;a::: (}:;at bg 30% Country of Crigin Information
Finished Product | usa

Polyunsaturated Fat ig
Monounsaturated Fat Og
Cholesterol 35mg 12%

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FCR

Sodium 690mg 30% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 339 12% 351035 No
Dietary Fiber 3g 11% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Sugars 49 Generation
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% Buy American Yes
Protein 16g This specification was last updated on 8/28/2019
Vitamnin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 380mg 30% OTHER GTIN #
Iron 2 5mg 15% Case 20016272201131
Fotgssiom 110mg________2% ach | 6016272201139
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrientin a Pallet 50016272201132

serving of food contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 caiories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calodes per gram:
Fat 9 = Carbohydmte 4 = Proleit 4

34% calories from fat, 19% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096070
One 4.50 oz. Gilardi Medium Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,

USDA 09/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of ail grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at teast 51% whaole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frazen, Medium size, self-rising, stuffed crust pizza slice. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 4.5 oz. Topping to consist of 100% mozzarella
cheese. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grain servings, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates, Made with 51% whole wheat flour. Minimumn of 290 calories.
Packed 96, 4.5 oz. portions per case with 96 branded serving trays included in case. Gilardi Gnly 16272-20113.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection oven: Preheat oven to 350°F on low fan. Break apart slices before baking. Bake on parchment lined pan 16 to 19 minutes or until
internal temperature reaches aminimum of 185°F. Serve in branded serving tray.

Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°T. Break apart slices before baking. Bake on parchment lined pan 18 to 20 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches a minfmumof 185°F, Place product on shallow baking sheet as illustrated. Serve in branded serving tray.

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly.Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Restricted

Melt Mozzarella Cheese (Part Skim Mozzarelia Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Methylcellulose), Enriched
Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iran, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Maited Barley Flour, Tomato Paste {Not less than
319% NTSS), Soy Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Dextrose, Soybean Qil, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid),
Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate,
Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Dough Conditioner
{Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Ribofiavin, Folic Acid], Enzymes}, Salt, Yeast, Carn Meal,

Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Medium Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Turkey Pepperoni 96-4.500z UPC 16272 20114

Nutritional Information:

Polyunsaturaled Fat ig

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
|| u 3] 2
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
96 SEW]HQS Per Container Frozen Sheif Life 270 Davﬁ
Serving Size 1 Slice (127g) Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19.25 x16.375 x 11.625
S
Amount Per Serving 32 0 Case Cube (f‘t3) 2121
- Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x5 =30
calorles Gross Wi {ibs) 32.780
I S
% Dally Vatue* Net Wt {Ibs}) 27.000
Total Fat 12g 15% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Saturated Fat 6g 3% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Trans Fal 0g Finished Product | Usa

Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterol 30mg 10% HUSSC Yes
Sodium 740mg A2% 351035 No
Total Carbohydrate 33g 2% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% Generation
Total Sugars 4g Buy American Yes
Pmt‘:;‘;i;‘ggs 1g Added Sugars 2%, This specification was last updated on 9/24/2019
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 34 9
Imr'] 2’{';“9 Omg "122‘;: OTHER GTIN #
Potassium 130mg 50 Case 20016272201148
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in 2 Each 60016272201146
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a Pallet 50016272201149

day is used for general nutition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 *  Carbohydrale 4 -« Protein 4

349% calories from fat, 17% calorles from 5at Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096071

One 4.50 oz. Gitardi Medium Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese, Restricted Melt Mozzarella Cheese and Turkey Pepperoni provides
2.00 oz, equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this Jogo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen, Medium size, self-rising, stuffed crust pizza slice. CN Labeled. Minimum portion welght of 4.5 oz. Topping 1o consist of 200% mozzarella
cheese and sliced Turkey Pepperoni. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grain servings, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates. Made with 51% whole wheat flour.
Minimum of 320 calories. Packed 96, 4.5 az. portions per case with 96 branded serving trays included in case. Gilard: Only 16272-20114.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection oven: Preheat oven to 350°F on low fan. Break apart slices before baking. Bake on parchment lined pan 16 to 19 minutes or until
internal temperature reaches a minimum of 185°F. Serve in branded serving tray.

Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 4A00°F. Break apart slices before baking. Bake on parchment lined pan 18 to 20 minutes ar until internal
temperature reaches a minimum of 185°F. Place product on shallow baking sheet as illustrated. Serve in branded serving tray.

Mote: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
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[%ﬁ Conagra Foodservice
ﬁ@‘ 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOGDSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sait, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Restricted

Melt Mozzarella Cheese (Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese[Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Modified Food Starch, Methylcetlulase), Enriched
Wheat Flour (Wheat Flaur, Niacin, Reduced Iran, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than
319%NTSS), Turkey Pepperani {Turkey, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural Flavors, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika,
Dehydrated Granwudated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite. BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.}, Soy Flour Contains less than2% of: Dextrose, Soybean Olf, Yeast Blend (Yeast,
Sorbitan Manostearate, May Cantain Ascorbic Acid), Pizza Seasoning(Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Powder{Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Vital
Wheat Gluten, Maodified Corn Starch, Dough Conditioner {Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Enzymes), Salt, Yeast, Corn Meal, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MiLK, 50Y and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-2406-4000

CON
FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Cheese Filled 6” Breadsticks 144-2.21 OZ UPC 16272 20117

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts rrodus e
i Frazen Shelf Life 360 Days
About 144 Servings Per Container Case Dimensions {Lx\WxH) 19.188x 16.313 x
Serving Size 1 Breadstick 11.688
T
Amount Per Serving Case Cube (ft3) 2.117
c I " - 1 60 Pattern Tie x High = Totat cases | 6x5=30
. a ories Gross Wt (lbs) 25.540
w‘%ﬂaiww Net Wt (gbs) 19.800
Total Fat 6y 8% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Country of Origin Information
Saturated Fat 3.59 18% Finished Product | USA
ChT;?tal;Toolgzomg 7 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
(1]
Sodium 300mg 13% HUSSC Yes
Total Carhohydrate 199 7% 351035 No
Dietary Fiber 2g 7% Alliance for a Healthier Na
Total Sugars less than 1g Si:ir:;il:an Vs
oot lflcl;jdes 0g Added Sugars 0% This spacification was last updated on 9/3/201%
Protein /g
Vitamin D Omcg 0% OTHER GTIN #
Calcium 160mg 10% Case 20016272201179
fron 1.3mg a9 Each 60016272201177
Potassium Omg 0% Pallet 50016272201170
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes 1o a daily diet. 2,006 calories a
«tay is nsed for general nutrition advice.

34% calories from fat, 20% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096068
One 2.21 0z, Gilardi Cheese Filled Breadstick with Mozzarella Cheese provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat afternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 17g. There are 10g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whaole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Pizzeria dough filled with 100% mozzarella cheese. Product must contain 1 equivalent grain and 1 Meat/Meat Alt. No more than 6g of fat. Zero
grams of trans fat. Minimum of 160 calories. Shipper to include 72 branded merchandising bags. Packed 144 sticks per case.

Gilardi only 16272-20117.
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f@ Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOOGDSERVICE

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
1). Thaw breadsticks under refrigeration before baking. Keep breadsticks covered while thawing.

2). Bake within 48 hours of thawing for best quality.
3). Place breadsticks on parchment lined baking sheet{s). Bake according to guidelines below. 32 — 6” breadsticks fit on a baking sheet pan. Note:

Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection Oven: Bake at 350°F for 8 to 10 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 16 to 18 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,

4). Brush with butter, sprinkie with parmesan cheese or garlic powder; serve with favorite dipping sauces. Place product in merchandising bags.

5). Hold in warming cabinet at 180°

INGREDIENTS
Restricted Melt Mozzarella Cheese{Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Modified Food Starch,

Methylcellulose), Water, Whale Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced fron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Maited Barley Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Oil, Yeast Blend {Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid),
Dextrose, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarhonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calelum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten,
Salt, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced fron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid],Enzymes), Yeast,

Soy Flour, Ascarbic Acld, Soy Lecithin, CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, [ 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

Gilardi Cheese Filled 7" Breadsticks 108-3 OZ UPC 16272 20118

Nutritional Information:

Nutrition Facts

108 Servings Per Container

ALLERGENS Mitk, Wheat, Soy

Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 360 bays

Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19.188 x 16.313 x
11.688

Case Cube (ft3) 2.117

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x5=30

Gross Wt (Ibs) 23.151

Net Wt {Ibs) 20.250

Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Country of Origin Information

Serving Size 1 breadstix (85q)
Amount Per Serving 2 1 0
Calories
% Daily Value®
Total Fat 7g 2%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat Og

Finished Product

USA

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Monounsaturated Fat Og

Cholesterol 20mg T%
Sodium 370mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate 28y 10%

Dietary Fiber 3g 1%

HUSSC Yes
351035 No
Alliance for a Healthier No
Generation

Buy American Yes

Total Sugars 1g

Includes less than 1g Added Sugars 1%

This specification was last updated on 9/3/2019

Protein g

OTHER GTIN #
Case 20016272201186
Each 60016272201184
Pallet 50016272201187

*The % Daily Value telis you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day Is used for general nutrition advice,

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 180mg 15%
Iron 1.9mg 10%
Potassium Omg 0%

Calories per gram:
Fatg = Garbohydale 4 Profein 4

30 % calories from fat, 17% calories from Sat Fat, 19 sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096067

One 3.00 oz. Gilardi Cheese Filled Breadstick with Mozzarella Cheese provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Pizzeria dough filled with 200% mozzarella cheese. Product must contain 2 equivalent grains and 1 Meat/Meat Alt. No more than 7g of fat. Zero
grams of trans fat. Minimum of 210 calories. Shipper to include 54 branded merchandising bags. Packed 108 sticks per case.

Gilardi only 16272-20118.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
1), Thaw breadsticks under refrigeration before baking. Keep breadsticks cavered while thawing,

2). Bake within 48 hours of thawing for best guality.
3). Place breadsticks on parchment lined baking sheet(s). Bake according to guidelines below. Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and

temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection Oven: Bake at 350°F for 8 to 10 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 16 to 18 minutes or until Internal temperature reaches a minimure of 165°F.

4). Brush with butter, sprinkle with parmesan cheese or garlic powder; serve with favorite dipping sauces. Place product In merchandising bags.

5). Hold in warming cabinet at 180°

INGREDIENTS
Restricted Melt Mozzarella Cheese(Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Modified Food Starch,

Methylcellulose),Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Four {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thlamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean O, Yeast Biend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contaln Ascorbic Acid),
Dextrose, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Caleium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phesphate), Wheat Gluten,
Salt, Dough Conditioner {Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid],Enzymes), Yeast,

Soy Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Whole Grain Three Cheese Calzone 60-4.69 OZ UPC 16272 20120

Nutritional Information:

o ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
About 60 Servings Per Container Frazen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving Size 4 Calzone (132g} Case Dimensions {LXWxH} 18.875x11.875 x8.625
Amount Per Serving 2 5 0 Case Cube (ft3)} 1.248
= Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x7=56
calorles Gross Wi {Ibs) 20.850
% Daily Valuet Net We {Ibs) 17.588

Tatal Fat 5g 6% Kosher Not a Kosher Product

?Zm;a;z‘i {I:at 29 10% Country of Origin Information

P:J!:unsamgated Fat1g Finished Product | usa

Monounsaturaied Fat 0.55 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholesterol 10mg 3% HUSSC Yes
LSodium 430my 19% -
Total Carbohydrate 33g 12% 35.10 = . Yes

Dictary Fibor 4 14% Alliance for a Healthier Yes

Total Sugars 4g Generation

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% Buy American Yes

Protein 19g This specification was last updated on 8/28/2019
Vitamin D Onicg 0%
Calcium 410mg 30% OTHER GTiIN #
Iren 2.7myg 13% Case 20016272201209
Potassium 220mg 4% Each 60016272201207
L T B pallet | 5001627201200
day is used for general nutrition advice.
Calories per gram:
Fat8 < Carohydatad - Protain4

18% calories from fat, 7% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096074
One 4.69 oz. Gitardi Three Cheese Calzone with Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese, Parmesan Cheese and Romano Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements, (Use of this logo and

statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whaole grain per serving.

HARD BiD SPEC

Frozen handheld calzone, par-baked, 1OF. CN labeled. Filling to consist of low fat mozzarelia cheese, parmesan cheese, Romano cheese and sauce.
Minimum portionweight of 4.69 0z. Calzone must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat Alt and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable. Contains 16g of whole
grain flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 250 calories. Maximum 430mg Sodium. Packed 60, 4.69 oz. portions per

case,

Page 1 of 2
ng/,ﬂ/té&f? g;ﬂ%

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.Inguiries@conagra.com




Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, 11, 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODRSERVICE

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Thaw product before baking. Spray with PAM® before baking for softer crust. 18 Calzones fit on baking sheet. Great for satellite operations

—fits well in entrée compartment.

Convection Oven: Thaw under refrigeration before baking. Keep cavered while thawing. Bake within 48 hours of thawing for best quality. Preheat
cohvection oven to 350°F. Place calzones on parchment lined baking sheet(s). Spray with cooking spray prior to hakings for softer crust. Bake 10-12
minutes or until product reaches an internal temperature of 165 °F.

Conventional Oven: Thaw under refrigeration before baking. Keep covered while thawing. Bake within 48 hours of thawing for best quality. Preheat
convection oven to 400°F. Place calzones on parchment lined baking sheet(s). Spray with cooking spray prior to bakings for softer crust. Bake 10-12
minutes or until product reaches an internal temperature of 165 °F.

INGREDIENTS

Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese([Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], NonfatMilk, Modified Food Starch*, Potassium
Chloride*).*Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Water, WholeWheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {(Wheat Flour, Miacin,Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS),Soy Flour, Contains less than 2% of:
Parmesan Cheese(Cultured, Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes),Romanc Cheese from Cow's Milk {Part-Skim Mitk, CheeseCultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices,Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Dextrose, Soybean Oil, YeastBlend (Yeast, Sorbitan Maonostearate, May Contain
AscorhicAcid), Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch,Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, MonocalciumPhosphate), Wheat
Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, DoughConditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin,Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid],Enzymes), Yeast, Paprika Annatto Blend {Natural ExtractivesOf Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Bi-, AndTriglycerides, Soybean and/or
Canola Oil, Other NaturalFlavors, Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxide), Ascorbic Acid,5oy Lecithin, CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, [L 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Meat Combo Calzone with Mozzarella Cheese, Seasoned Tomato Sauce, Flavored with Turkey Pizza
Topping and Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni 60-4.69 OZ UPC 16272 20121

Nutritional Information:

-m ALLERGENS Soy, Milk, Wheat

Nutrition Facts Product Facts

about 60 Servings Per Container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days

Serving Size 1 Calzone {133g) Case Dimensions (LxWxH} 18.875 x 11.875 x 9.625

- |

Amcunt Per Serving 2 5 0 Case Cube {ft3) 1.248

calﬂrles Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8 x 7 =56

Gross W {ths} 20.850
% Daily Value*

Total Fat6g % Net Wt (Ibs) 17.588
Sawrated Fat 39 0% Kosher Nat a Kosher Product
Trans Fat Og Country of Origin information
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g Finished Product Information | USA
Monounsaturated Fat Og PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FCR

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 480mg 21% HUSSC Yes

Total Carbohydrate 33g 12% 351035 Yes
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Sugars 4g Generation

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% Buy American Yes

Protein 18

og“ This specification was last updated on 9/23/2019

Vitamin D Omecg 0%

Calcium 310mg 25%

E

Iron 2.8mg 15% ¢ (%‘I:—i ZRZGTIN #

Potassium 210mg 4% ase 2 6272201216

*The % Daily Value tels you how much a nutrient i o Each 60016272201214

serving of faod contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories a Pallet BO016272201217

day is used for generat nuirition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat & *  Camohydrate 4+ Protein 4

22% calories from fat, 7% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096075

One 4.69 oz. Gilardi Calzone with Mozzarelta Cheese, Seasoned Tamato Sauce, Flavored with Turkey Pizza Topping and Reduced Fat Turkey and
Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at feast 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen handheld calzone, par-baked, IQF. CN labeled. Filling to consist of low fat mozzarella cheese, diced turkey pepperoni, turkey sausage
crumbles and sauce. Minimum portion weight of 4.69 az. Calzone must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable. Contains 16g of whole grain flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 250 calories. Maximum 480mg Sodium.

Packed 60, 4.69 oz. portions per case.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Thaw product before baking. Spray with PAM® before baking for softer crust. 18 Calzones fit on baking sheet. Great for sateflite operations —

fits well in entrée compartment.
Convection Oven: Thaw under refrigeration before baking. Keep covered while thawing. Bake within 48 hours of thawing for best quality. Preheat

convection oven to 350°F. Place calzones on parchment lined baking sheet{s). Spray with cooking spray prior to bakings for softer crust. Bake 10-12
minutes or until product reaches an internal temperature of 165 °F.
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% , Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

-7 7N Chicago, 1. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese ([Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch*, Potassium

Chloride™), *Ingredients Not in Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS), Turkey Pizza Topping {Ground Turkey,
Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour], Seasoning [Salt, Sugar, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn And Soy Protein, Disadium Inosinate, Disodium
Guanylate, Natural Flavars]). Diced Fat Reduced Pepperoni made with Turkey, Beef (Poultry Ingredients [Mechanically Separated Turkey, Turkey],
Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin
A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt,
Contains 2% Or Less Of: Dextrose, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Paprika, Sadium Nitrite, Spices, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid).
Ingredient Not Found In Regular Pepperoni, Soy Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid),
Dextrose, Saybean (l, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorhitan Monostearate, May Contaln Ascorbic Acid), Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate,
Cornstarch, Sadium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Dough Conditioner
(Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Ribofiavin, Folic Acid], Enzymes), Yeast, Paprika Annatto Blend
(Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola O, Other Natural Flavors,

Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxide), Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, [L 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

o AN
CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

GILARDI Whole Grain Pepperoni Calzone 60-4.69 OZ UPC 16272 20123

Nutritional information:

. ALLERGENS Mitk, Soy, Wheat

Nutrition Facts Product Facts
about 60 Servings Per Container Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving Size 1 Calzone (133g) Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18.875 x 11.875 x 9.625
e e Case Cube (ft3) 1.248
CEIOFEES 270 Pattern Fie x High = Total cases | 8x7 =56

Gross Wt 20.850
e D2ty Vatuo Net Wt 17.588
Total Fat 7g 9% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat Og HUSSC Yes
Gholestercl 30mg 10% 351035 Yes
Sodium 560mg 2% Alliance for a Heaithier No
Total Carbohydrate 33g 12% Generation

Dietary Fiber 4g 14% Buy American Yes

Total Sugars 3g This specification was last updated on 9/24/2019

Includes less than 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 19 OTHER GTIN #
Vitamin D Omeg 0% Case 20016272201230
Galcium 310mg 259, Each 60016272201238
Iron 2.7mg 15% Pallet 50016272201231
Potassium 218mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes fo a daily diet. 2,800 calories a
day is used for general nukition advice.

23% calories from fat, 8% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 095317

One 4.69 oz. Gilardi Calzone with Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese, Seasoned Tomato Sauce, Flavared with Fat Reduced Turkey and Beef Pepperoni
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2,00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meai Pattern
Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11/16)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BiD SPEC

Frozen handheld calzone, par-baked, IQF. CN labeled. Filling to consist of low fat mozzarella cheese, diced turkey pepperoni and sauce, Minimum
portion weight of 4.69 oz. Calzone must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable. Contains 16g of whole
grain flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 270 calories. Maximum 560mg Sodiurm. Packed 60, 4.69 oz. portions per

case.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Thaw product before baking. Spray with PAM® before baking for softer crust. 18 Calzones fit on baking sheet. Great for satellite operations —

fits well in entrée compartment.
Convection Oven: Thaw under refrigeration before baking. Keep covered while thawing. Bake within 48 hours of thawing for best quality. Preheat

. convection oven to 350°F, Place calzones on parchment lined baking sheet{s). Spray with caoking spray prior to baking for softer crust, Bake 10-12

minutes or until product reaches an Internal temperature of 165 °F.
Conventional Oven: Thaw under refrigeration before baking. Keep covered while thawing, Bake within 48 hours of thawing for best quality. Preheat

convection oven to 400°F. Place calzones on parchment lined baking sheet(s). Spray with cooking spray priar to baking for softer crust. Bake 10-12
minutes or until product reaches an internal temperature of 165 °F,
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4
3 Conagra Foodservice
222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

o7 7N Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOORSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese([Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], NonfatMilk, Modified Food Starch®, Potassium

Chloride*).*Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Whole WheatFlour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, MaltedBarley Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Fat Reduced Pepperoni made withTurkey, Beef (Poultry Ingredients
IMechanically SeparatedTurkey, Turkey], Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable ProteinProduct™ [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc QOxide,
Niacinamide,Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, PyridoxineHydrochloride
{B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobatamin{B12}], Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Dextrose, Flavorings,Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Paprika,
Sodium Nitrite,Spices, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid). *Ingredient Not Found InRegutar Pepperoni., Tomato Paste {Not jess than 31%NTSS), Soy Flour,
Contains 2% or less of: Pizza Seasoning{Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Dextrose, SoybeanOil, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate,
May ContainAscorbic Acid), Salt, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate,Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate,Monocalcium
Phosphate), Vital Wheat Gluten, Modified CornStarch, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour [WheatFlour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Monaonitrate, Rihoflavin,Folic Acid], Enzymes), Yeast, Paprika Annatto Blend {NaturalExtractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di- And
Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Other NaturalFlavors, Tocophero| And Potassium Hydroxide), Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
\ 222 'W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
“- Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODSERVICE

Gilardi Flatbread Cheesy Garlic Parmesan 72-4.25 OZ UPC 16272 20124

Nutritional Information:

-n ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Praduct Facts
72 Servings Per Container Finished Shelf Life 450 Days
Serving Size 1 Flatbread (1204} Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 17.625x13.625 x 8.125
L N T
Amount Per Serving Case Cube {ft3) 1.129
Calories 29 0 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x8 =48
. Gross Wt {ibs) 21111
% Daily Value*

Total Fat ilg 13% Net Wt (Ibs) 19.125

Saturated Fat Bg 0% Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Trans Fallg COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Polyunsaturated Fal 1g Finished Product | usa

Monounsaturated Fal 29 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Choleaterol 30my 10%
Sodiun 550mg 24% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 33g 12% 3510 35 No

Dietary Fiber g 1% Alliance for a Healthier No

Total Sugars 3g G tio

Includes 1g Added Sugars 29 enera 'n
Protein 169 Buy American Yes
— This specification was last updated on 10/17/201%

Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 34009 25%
Iron 2mg 10% OTHER GTIN #
Potassicm 260mg 5% Case 20016272201247
*The % Daityu\galue te'[Lsmyou how much a nuta'}em ina fach 60016272201245
o e o - -0 calories 3 pallet 50016272201248
Calories per gram:
Fat0 - Cabohpimted - Protsin

31% calories from fat, 19% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096253
One 4.25 oz, Gilardi Flatbread with Cheesy Garlic Parmesan provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service. USDA 10/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The welght of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen handheld Gilardi Flatbread. Parbaked. CN labeled. 8” x 4.25” flatbread made with 51% crust then topped with a cheese garlic
parmesan sauce and 100% mozzarella cheese. Minimum portion weight is 4.250z. Flatbread must contain 2 grains and 2 meat
alternates. Minimum of 290 calories. Maximum 550mg sodium. Packed 72, 4.250z portions per case. 16272-20124 Gilardi Flatbread

only.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Arrange frozen Gilardi Flatbreads to fit 12 servings on a parchment fined pan.
Convection oven: Bake from frozen at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 6 to 10 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a

minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bake from frozen at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 8 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a

minimum of 165°F.
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
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Conagra Feodservice

Ak 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
LN i Chicago, IL. 60654
Co NAG RA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

[

INGREDIENTS

Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, fnzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Entiched Wheat Flour
{Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),Malted Barley Flour, Soy Flour, Spice Blend
{Nonfat Dry Milk, Coconut Qil, Corn Syrup Solids, Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Sodium Caseinate, Cantains 2% Or Less Of
Each Of The Following: Potassium, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Modified Butter Oil, Mono & Diglycerides, Salt, Dehydrated Butter, Soy
Lecithin, Guar Gum, Sodium Bicarbonate, Color[Annatto, Turmeric]}, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Oil, Parmesan Cheese
{Cultured, Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Baking Powder {(Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum
Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner{Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorhic
Acid, Enzyme), Wheat Gluten, Garlic Powder, Potasstum Chloride, Natural Flavor, Soy Flour. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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%? Conagra Foodservice
m« )M 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
S Chicago, IL 60654
CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODSERVICE

Gilardi WG Flatbread BBQ Chicken 72-4.650z UPC 16272 20125

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
About 72 Servings Per Container Finished Shelf Life 450 Days
Serving Size 1 Flatbread {132g Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 17.625x13.625 x 8.125
N R
Amount Per Serving Case Cube (ft3) 1.129
Calories 3 1 0 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x8=48
= Gross Wt (Ibs) 22.965
% Daily Value™
Total Fat 10g 13% Net Wt (ibs) 20.525
Salurated Fat 5g 25% Kosher Not a Kosher Praduct
Trans Fat Og COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Polyunsaturated Fat ‘g Finished Product | USA
Monounseaturated Fat 2.5g ) PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 570mg 25% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 38g 14% 351035 No
Diatary Fiber 3g 1% Alliance for a Healthier No
Total Sugars 79 Generation
_— I?cl;:;jes fess than 1g Added Sugars 2% Buy American Yes
e ol This specification was last updated on 10/11,/2019
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 300mg 25% OTHER GTIN #
Iron 2. Img 10% Case 20016272201254
Potassium 190mg 4%
o — Each 60016272201252
e % Daily Vatue tefls you how muach & nutrientin o
sarving of food contiibutes to a daily diet. 2,000 colories a Pallet 50016272201255
day is used for general nutrition advice.
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 »  Caibohydrated - Protein 4

29% calories from fat, 15% calories from Sat Fat, 5% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096180

One 4.65 oz. Gilardi Flatbread with Mozzarella Cheese, BBQ Sauce and White Chicken provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain
per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen handheld Gilardi Flatbread. Parbaked. CN labeled. 8” x 4.25" flatbread made with 51% crust then topped with sweet BBQ
sauce, 100% mozzarella cheese and white meat diced chicken. Minimum portion weight is 4.6507. Flatbread must contain 2 grains
and 2 meat alternates. Minimum of 320 calories, Maximum 570mg sodium. Packed 72, 4.650z portions per case.16272-20125 Gilardi

Flathread only.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Arrange frozen Gilardi Flatbreads to fit 12 servings on a parchment lined pan.
Convection oven: Bake from frazen at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 6 to 10 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a

minimum of 165°F,
Conventional oven: Bake from frozen at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 8 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a

minimum of 165°F.
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
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Conagra Foodservice
" 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
o Chicago, 11, 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOORSERVICE

{NGREDIENTS

Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour
{Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced [ron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),Malted Barley Flour, Cooked White Meat Chicken
{Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Onion Powder, Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Garlic
Powder, Citric Acid, Spice and Coloring {contain paprika},Natural Flavoring & Artificial Flavoring, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium
Inosinate], Potato Starch, Sodium Phosphates),BBQ Sauce Mix {Sugar, Molasses Powder Blend [Contains Wheat Starch, Soy Lecithin],
Tomato Powder, Vinegar Powder[Contains Maltodextrin, Distiled White Vinegar, Modified Food Starch], Modified Food Starch,
Soyhean 0il, Salt, Spice, Onion Powder, Citric Acid, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor [Contains Natural Smoke Ffavor],
Garlic Powder, Beet Powder [Color}, Spice Extract, Contains 2% Or Less Silicon Dioxide [Anticaking]), Contains less than 2% of: Soy
Flour, Soybean Oil, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium
Phosphate}, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner{Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme}, Wheat Gluten, Salt,
Methylcellulose, Soy Lecithin, CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Canagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza With Cheese/Cheese Substitute 72-4.840z UPC 77387 12407

-m ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat

Nutrltlon Facts Product Facts
72 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size 1 slice (137 Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19,125 x 14.75 x 9.375
H Case Cube {ft3) 1.530
Anount pur -e:vins Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x7 =42
Calories 320 Gross Wt (tbs} 24,585

9% Dally Valus* Net Wt (lbs) 21.820
Total Fat 129 15%, Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Saturated Fat 4q 208 Country of Origin Information
Finished Product [ usa

Trans Fat0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterel 15my 5% HUSSC No
Sodium 720mg 31% 351035 No
Tatal Carbohydrate 399 14% Alliance for a Healthier Mo
Dietary Fiber 2g T% Generation
Total Sugars 4g Buy American Yes
Includes tg Added Sugars 2% This specification was last updated on 8/16/2019
Protein 159
Vitamin D Omcg 0% OTHER GTIN #
Calcilmi 330mg 30% Case 10077387124077
Iron 2.8mg 15% Fach 60077387124072
Potassium 220mg 4% Pallet 50077387124075

*The % Datly Value talls you how much 3 autrient in a serving
of food contribistes io a daly diet. 2,100 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advies,

Galores per gram:
Fat & = GCarhohydrate4 - Protein 4

34% calories from fat, 11% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 098128

One 4.84 0z, The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese and Mozzarella Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.25 oz. equivalent grains {enriched} and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/15}.}

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. Slice to be 8” from edge to tip and 5" wide. Pizza to bhe a true triangular wedge. Minimum
portion weight of 4.84 oz. Edge and topping to consist of 2.0 oz. of low moisture part skim mozzarelfa cheese and substitute cheese, One serving
provides 2.0 oz meat equivalent alternative, 1/8 cup of red/orange vegetables, Minimum of 320 calories. Packed 72, 4.84 oz. portions per case.

The Max only — 77387-12407.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fits

14 to a baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes of until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or untfl internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Pagelof2
S/J/W//R 1;:7;,0/?

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com




b,
ﬁ’%@ Conagra Foodservice
e B 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

P T Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Enriched Wheat Flour {{Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour}, Mozzarella

Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Ol and/or Soybean Qil, Casein,
Madified Potato Starch, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Qil, Whey, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Gnion, Guar and Xanthan
Gum, Garlic Powder, Patassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Dextrose, Nonfat Dry Milk, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium
Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate),Naturaj Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Dough Conditioner {(Wheat Flour,
Sait, Soy Dil, L, Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Modified
Corn Starch, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicaleium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin
12], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride[Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12}, Niacinamide[Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate fVitamin B1], Vitamin

A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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%% Conagra Feodservice
%mzﬁ . 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, Il 60654
CONAGRA

TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza With Fat Reduced Pepperoni 72-4.870z UPC 77387 12408

- n = ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts
Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
about _72 servings per container Case Dimensions (LXWxH) 19,125 x 14.75 X 9.375
Eerving size 1 slice =137g| Case Cube (ft3) 1.530
Amount psr serving _ Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x7=42
. - 4 Gross Wt (lhs) 24.657
Calorles 330 Net Wt (bs) 21.890
% Diaily Valus* Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Yotal Fat 12g 189 C‘O'UNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Saturaled Fat 4g 20% Finished Product 'usa
PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Trans Fat g
Polydnsaturated Fat 1g HUSSC No
Monounsaturated Fat 1.59 351035 No
Choalesteral 20mg T% Alliance for a Healthier No
Sadium 780mg 34% Generation
Total Carbohydrate 307 14% Buy American Yes
Dietary Fiber 2g 7% This specification was last updated on 8/28/2019
Total Sugars 44 OTRER GTIN
- ut;?f:jgzs 1g Added Sugars 2% Case 10077387124084
C o Each 60077387124089
Vitamin D Omieg 0% Pallet 50077387124082
Calcium 340mg 25%
fron 2.9mag 15%
Polassiunt 216mg 4%
“The % Daily Yalue tetls yow how much a nuitent in a serving
of fuod contrbutes fo & dally diet, 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advice.
Calories per gram:
Fatg ~  Carbohydmte 4 - Probzin 4

33% calories from fat, 11% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 0398130

One 4.87 oz. The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute and Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00
o0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.25 oz. equivalent grains (enriched} and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/19).

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. Slice to be 8" from edge to tip and 5" wide. Pizza to be a true triangular wedge. Minimum
portion weight of 4.7 oz, Edge and topping to consist of low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese. Pepperoni to be fat
reduced, 3 slices, round in shape. Pizza contains 2 Meat/Meat Alt, 2.25 Grains (Enriched) and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minlmurm of 330 calories.
Packed 72, 4.87 oz. portions per case. The Max only - 77387/-12408.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fits

14 to a baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or untif internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,
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Conagra Foodservice
ﬁ& ; 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- i Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Water, Enriched Wheat Flour {({Wheat Flaur, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Mozzarella
Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Fat Reduced Pepperoni(Pork, Beef,
Water, Textured Vegetahle Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {82}, And Cyanacobalamin{B12}], Salt, Less
than 2% of Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid). *Ingredient Not in
Regular Pepperoni., Corn Oil and/or Soybean 0il, Casein, Contains fess than 2%of: Modified Potato Starch, Soybean Oil, Pizza Seasoning(Salt, Sugar,
Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Whey, Dextrose, Baking Powder (Sodium
Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Salt, Dough Conditianer (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oif, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme} and/or Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, Sodium
Phosphate, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Ovxide,
Dicalcium Phosphate, Zirc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2],Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], CyanocobalaminfVitamin B12], Niacinamide
[Vitamin B3], Thiamine Monaonitrate[Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate}, Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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Conagra Foodservice

‘éﬁ : 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
ipa =2 . Chicago, 1L 60654
CONAGRA TEL: £02-240-4000

FOODRSERVICE

MAX Stuffed Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Sausage 72-4.950z UPC 77387 12409

Nutritional information:

. ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Fact
77 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Servin gﬁse ':nsiice 140 Case Dimensions (LXWxH) 19.125 x 14.75 x 9.375
H Case Cube (ft3) 1530
Amaount per ll:vlng Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x7=42
Calories 3 1 0 Gross Wt {bs) 27.150
e v Net Wt {ibs) 22.275
Total Fat 12g 15% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Saturated Fat 4g 2006 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Trans Fat Og Finished Product [ usa
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.59 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Monounsaturated Fai 2g
Cholesterol 20mg T% HUSSC Yes
Sadium 670my 29% 351035 No
Total Carbohydrate 36¢ 13% Alliance for a Healthier No
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% Generation
Total Sugars 49 Buy American Yes
Prntel?r:TSSS 19 Added Sugars 2% This specification was last updated on 8/16/2019
Vitamin B Omeq 0%
Calcium 340mg 25%
lron 2.6mg 15% OTHER GszlN #
Potassium 320mg 6% Case 10077387124091
- e— . Each 60077387124096
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nufrient in a serving
of food conirbiztes o a daty diet, 2,000 calories a day is used Pallet 5007738712409
for penerml nutrition advice.
Calaries per gram:
Fat @ = Carhohydrate 4 = Protein 4

35% calories from fat, 12% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097808
One 4.95 0z. The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Mazzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute and Sausage provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo

and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BiD SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled, Slice to be 8" from edge to tip and 5" wide. Pizza to be a true triangular wedge.
Minimum portion weight of 4.95 oz. Edge and topping to consist of low moisture part skim mozzarelia cheese and substitute cheese. Sausage to
be mild and palatable to children. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 310 calories.

Packed 72, 4.95 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12409.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portien. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fits

14 to a baking pan or can be displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes ar until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes ar until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOQORSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sait, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Four {Wheat Flour,

Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboftavin, Folic Acid}, Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Pork Pizza
Topping (Sausage (Ground Pork [Less Than 24% Fat],Water, Seasoning [Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Milk Protein
Hydralyzate, Garlic Powder, Paprika, and TBHQ, BHT, and Citric Acid as Antioxidants], Salt, Spices), Textured Soy Protein Concentrate), Corn Qil
and/or Soybean Gil, Casein, Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Soybean Qil, Pizza Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion,
Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Poweler, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate,
Salt, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner{Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Sadium
Phosphate, Citric Acid, Madified Corn Starch, Tricalcium Phasphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement
(Magnesium Oxide, Dicaicium Phosphate, Zine Oxide, Iren, Riboftavin {Vitamin B2),Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin[Vitamin
B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Monanitrate]Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and

WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, 11, 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX MaxStix Mozzarella Cheese Filled Pizza Sticks 192-1.930z UPC 77387 12439

Nutritional Information:

Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container
Serving size 1 Breadstick

ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days

Case Dimensions (LX\WxH} 17.875x10.875x 8.75
Case Cube {ft3) 0.984

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9x7=63

’542!
Gross WE (Ibs) 27.200

Amount par serving
Calovries 150 Net Wt (lbs) 23.160

9% Daity Yalua* Kosher Not a Kasher Product
Total Fat 6g 8% Country of Origin Information
_Is_fgﬁ;altgi Dth 29 10% Finished Product | USA
Polyunsaturated Fai 0.5g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Monounsaturated Fat 1g
Cholestaral 10mg % HUSSC No
Sodium 230mg 10% 351035 No
Tatal cﬂl‘hﬁh}‘d!‘ﬂle 164 6% Alliance for a Healthier No
Diefary Fiber 1g A% Generation
Toiat Sugars 1g Buy American Yes
Includes 0¢g Added Sugars % This specification was last updated on 6/11/2019
Pratein Bg
Vitamin D Ontcg 0% OTHER GTIN #
Calcium 180mg 15% Case 10077387124398
Iron 116.1mg 640% Each 60077387124393
Potassium 100mg 2% Pallet 60077387124393

*The % Daily Value tells you hovi much a nuirient in a sensing
of food contrhutes to a daty diet. 2,000 calodes a day is used
for generl nurition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fatg »  Carbohydrate 4 - Frotein 4

36% calories from fat, 12% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 098022
One 1.93 oz, The MAX MaxStix Mozzarella Cheese/Cheese Substitute Filled Pizza Stick provides 1.00 oz, equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {tse of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,

USDA 03/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of ali grain ingredients is at minimum 15g. There are 8g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen, full-melt pizza sticks topped with shredded cheese. Minimum portion weight of 1.92 oz. Pizzerfa dough filled with low moisture part skim
mozzarefla cheese and substitute cheese. Stick must contain ane equivalent grain and one meat/meat alternate. Minimum of 150 calories. Packed

192 per case. The Max only — 77387-12439,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portian. Fill baking pan with 54 MaxStix as illustrated.

Canvection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 10 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a l,g/ :

minimum of 165°F, T
Conventional Qven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a 54 MaxStin-
minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, iL. 60654

CONAGRA TEL; 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

{{Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Corn Oil and/or Soybean
Oil, Casein, Modified Potato Starch, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Oil, Whey, Yeast, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner {(Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or
Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Sorhic Acid,
Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {(Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin

A Palmitate}, Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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Conagra Foodservice
o 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
o Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Real Slice WG Pizza with Sausage 96-4.740z UPC 77387 12443

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts ot Pt
i Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
96 servings per container Case Dimansions {(Lx\WxH) 18.125 x 14,75 x 10.375
Seming size 1 Slice iiadgl Case Cube (ft3) 1.605
Amount ger asrvig Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x 6= 36
Cainfies 270 Gross Wt {lIbs) 31,332
- Net Wt (lbs) 28.440
- % Datly Valus Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Total Fat 9g 12% Country of Origin information

Saturated Fat 3g 15% Finished Product I USA

Trans Fat 0g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g TUsSSC Yes

Monugnaaturated Fat 1.5g 351035 No
Cholestare] 15mg 5% - -
Sodium 690mg 30% Alliance _for a Healthier Na
Total Carbohydrate 320 12% Generation

- - Buy American Yes
Dietary Fiher kg 18% . —
Total Sugars 49 This specification was last updated on 9/11/2019
I{]cludes 1g Added Sugars Fh OTHER GTIN &

Protein 164
| Case 10077387124435
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Fach 60077387124430
Calcium 240myg 20% Pallet 50077387124433
fron 2.8mg 15%
Paotassium 280mg 6%

30% calories from fat, 10% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097828

One 4.74 0z, The MAX Real Slice Plzza with Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute and Sausage provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving,

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza ta be a true triangular slice. Minimum partion welght of 4.74 oz. Topping to
consist of low moisture part skim mozzarefla cheese and substitute cheese. CN mitd Sausage. Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole
wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must contain 2,00 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 270
calories. No more than 9g of Fat. Zero Trans fat. Packed 96, 4.74 oz portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12443.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a

haking pan or can he displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Convection aven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 te 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bale at 425°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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@ Conagra Foodservice
W 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

i Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Enriched Wheat Flour {{Wheat Flour,

Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monaonitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Pork Pizza Topping {Sausage (Ground Pork [Less Than
24% Fat], Water, Seasoning [Spices, Monasodium Glutamate, Hydralyzed Soy Protein, Milk Protein Hydrolyzate, Garlic Powder, Paprika, and TBHQ,
BHT, and Citric Acid as Antioxidants], Salt, Spices), Textured Soy Protein Concentrate), Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS), Soy Flour, Corn Oil
and/or Soybean Qil, Contains less than 2% of: Casein, Modified Potato Starch, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onien, Guar and
Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Whey, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Natural Flavor,
Bough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Say O, L. Cysteine, Ascarbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Modified
Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement
{Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Gxide, Iron, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2], pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin
[Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3}, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Page 2 of 2

gjﬁzfdbﬁ Zﬂ/f

Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.cam




Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicapo, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Lunch A Round Cheese Pizza 60-5.05 OZ UPC 77387 12444

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
N lltl'lthll FaCtS Product Facts
About 60 Servi Per Contai .
seving Size Y Slice (143g) Shelf Life 270 Days
e T —— Case Dimensions {LxWxH} 16.563 x 11.063 x
mount Per Serving
Calories 31 0 12.875
s Case Cube (ft3) 1.365
4 Dal alue*
Total Fat 5g ,12% Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9x7=54
" Saturaled Fat 4.5g 23% Gross Wt 20.830
_Irans FatOg
Cholesterol 25mg 8% Net Wt 18.538
Sodium 440mg 19% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Total Carbohydrate 40g 19%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% HUSSC Yes
Telat Sugars 5g 351035 No
Inchides 2g Added S 4% .
,,mte:: T?SS e Alliance for a Healthier No
Vitamin B Omcg 4% Generation
Calcium 280mg 2% Buy American Yes
Iron 2.7mg 15% P P
Potassam 17073 T This specification was last updated on 9/17/2019
#he] L1 BI;'IP' \Lalue l;llllja z’oulhov:‘ n\iﬁcz_a‘n;;z;:;unl |Igl uf
lda;vi;!zlsed‘;zr ;::ernl‘:l::rign:‘l a?d?m.-l.e »A000 eaories & OTHER GTIN #
26 % calories from fat, 13% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight Case 20077387124449
Each 60077387124447
Pallet 50077387124440

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 098280
Each 5.05 oz. The MAX Lunch A-Round Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8
cup red/arange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition

Service, USDA 06/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 34g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen 5" round pizza, par-haked. CN labeled. Minimum pertion weight 5.050z. Topping to consist of 100% mozzarella cheese. Pizza must contain 2
equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable. Minimum of 310 calories. Packed 60, 5.050z. portions per case. The

Max only — 77387-12444,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
Convection Oven: Bake at 350 F° for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventionat Oven: Bake at 400°F for 13 to 15 minutes or untif internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour,

Malted Barley Flour, Nutrient Blend [Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Water, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {VitaminB2}, Folic
Acld and Tricaicium Phosphate]), Tomato Paste {Nat less than 28% NTSS}, Soy Flour, less than 2% of: Dextrose, Spice Blend (Salt, Sugar, Onion
Powder, Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, Propyiene Glycol, Tricaicium Phosphate},
Soyhean 01}, Yeast Blend {Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin,

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
' 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
) Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Breakfast Pizza Egg Cheese Turkey Bacon with a Smokey Cheese Sauce 96-3.1%0z IW
UPC 77387 12467

Nutritional Information:

- ALLERGENS Wheat, Soy, Milk, Fgg
Nutrition Facts
Frozen Shelf Life 365 Days
1 serving per container ) Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 16.5 % 14.75 x 11.25
Serving size 1 Portion (80
d - . (309) Case Cube (ft3) 1.262
Ameunt per sening Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9x7=63
| 210
Calories - Gross Wt (ths}) 21.674
N ity Vet Net Wt {Ibs) 19.140

Totai Fat By ’ 11% Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Saturated Fat 2 5g 13% Country of Origin Information

Trans Fal Og —
Cholesterol 45mg 16% Finished Product [ usa
Sodium 360mg T PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Total Carbohydrates 25g 9% HUSSC Yes

Dietary Fiber 2g ) 6%

Tolal Sugars 4g . 351035 No

Includes 2g Added Sugars 5%, Alliance for a Healthier No

Protein 9g Generation
Vitamin b Omeg i 0% This specification was last updated on 2/28/2019
Calcium 140mg 10%
iron .5my A% OTHER GTIN #
Potassium 150mg ] A9 Case 20077387124678
' The % D3ily Value (DY) talis you kow much a nutrdans in a sendng of loud Each (0077387124674
contribulas to a dally dief. 2,000 calories a day is used for ganaral aulrilion advize, Pallet S0077387124679

34% calories from fat, 11% calories from Sat Fat, 4% sugar by weight :

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTEFICATION 097572
Each 3.19 oz. Breakfast Pizza with Eggs & Turkey Bacon provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for the Child

Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service. USDA 02-19).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 23g. There are 12 g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen, oval shaped breakfast product, CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 3.19 oz. Topping to consist of a blend of cheeses, turkey bacon,

scrambled eggs and white cheddar cheese sauce. Product must contain 1.5 equivalent grain servings and 1 Meat/Meat Alternates. Made with 51%
whole wheat flour. Minimum of 210 calories. Packed 96, 3.19 oz. Individually Wrapped portions per case. The Max Only 77387-12467.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Gvens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Product must be cooked from

frozen state for best results. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Place unopened wrapper with Pizza on a pan. Bake for 15-17 minutes or
until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Place unopened wrapper with Pizza on a pan.

Bake for 18-20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAG RA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
BREAD {WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN , REDUCED IRON,

THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN Olt, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF HONEY GRANULES (REFINERY SYRUP,
HONEY), DOUGH CONDITIONERS {SWEET WHEY, AMMON{UM SULFATE, L-CYSTEENE, HYDRATED MONOGL YCERIDES, ISOLATED 50Y PROTEIN,
MONO AND DIGL YCERIDES, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN}, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT SUBSTITUTE (SODIUM GLUCONATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE)), SAUCE {WATER, SEASONING BLEND {DEHYDRATED BLEND OF CHEDDAR CHEESE {(PASTEURIZED
MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), CREAM, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID], MALTODEXTRIN,
COCONUT CREAMER [{COCONUT QIL, LACTQSE, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE}, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE & SHLICON DIOXIDE (ANTI-
CAKING AGENT))], NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, YEAST EXTRACT AND LACTIC ACID)), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED ONION,
METHYLCELLULOSE, SPICE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR}, CHEESE BLEND {(LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM #MOZZARELLA CHEESE {PASTEURIZED PART
SKHV MILK, CUL TURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN Olk. AND/QOR SGY OIL, CASEIN {MILK PROTEIN},
MODIFEED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID {AS A PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT {MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), ELECTROLYTIC IRON , FOLIC ACID,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1 }, CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUBSTITUTE YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESE (WATER, CASEIN, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE {MILK, CHEESE
CUHTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MAGNESIUM
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3}, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, CYANOCOBALAMIN {VITAMIN B12}), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(VITAMIN B6}, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE)), EGGS & TURKEY BACON BLEND {EGGS
(WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), TURKEY BACON {WHITE TURKEY, MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY FAT, SALT, SUGAR, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SMOKE BACON FLAVOR {MAL
TODEXTRIN, AUTOL YZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR {CONTAINS NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR),

SUGAR, SALT), SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, SODIUM NITRITE, VEGETABLE OIL}).

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGG
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, 1. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The Max Breakfast Pizza: Egg, Cheese, Turkey Sausage With Spicy Cheese Sauce IW 96-3.210z
UPC 77387 12468

Nutritional Information:

. ALLERGENS Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
About 95 Servings Per Container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving Size 1 Pizza {91g) Case Dimenstons (LxWxH) 16.5x 11.75x11.25
o e ]
Amount Per Serv-llng 20 0 Case Cube (&3) 1.262
calorles Pattern Tie x High = Total cases 9x7=63
% Daily Vakue
Total Fat 7g % Gross Wt {lbs) 21.800
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13% Net Wt (Ibs) 18,260
Trans Fat Og Kasher Not a Kosher Product
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g Finished Product USA
Gholesterol 45mg 15% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Soidium 320mg 14%
Total Carbohydrate 25g 9% HUSSC Yes
Dietary Fiber Og 0% 3510 35 Yes
Toial Sugars 4g Alliance for a Healthier Generation | No
Includes 2g Added Sugars A% Buy American Ves
Protein 89 This specification was last updated on 8/19/2019
Vitamin D Omcg (1%
Calciurs 110mg 8% X OTHER GTIN #
Iran 1.4mg 8%
T — e IV
*The % Daily Value telis you how much a nuérientin a ac
serving of food contribites to a daily dist. 2,000 calorles a Pallet S0077387124686
day is used for general nutritlon advice.
Calories per gram:
Fal 8 + Carbohydeled  » Protein 4

32% calories from fat, 11% calories from 5at Fat, 4% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 091412
Each 3.21 oz. Breakfast Pizza with Egas & Turkey Sausage & TVP provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat aiternate, 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for
the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-14),

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimurn 23g. There are 12 g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen, oval shaped hreakfast product. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 3.21 oz. Topping to consist of a blend of cheeses, turkey sausage
crumbles, scrambled eggs and cheese sauce. Product must cantain 1.5 equivalent grain servings and 1 Meat/Meat Alternates. Made with 51%
whale wheat flour. Minimum of 200 calories. Packed 96, 3.21 oz. Individually Wrapped portions per case. The Max Only 77387-12468.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Product must be cooked from
frozen state for best results. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Place unopened wrapper with Pizza on a pan. Bake for 16-18 minutes or until
internal temperature reaches a minimumn of 165°F. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Place unopened wrapper with Pizza on a pan. Bake
for 18-20 minutes or until internal temgperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Saite 1300
Chicago, L 60654

CONAGRA TEL; 402-240-1000
FOODSERVICE

[INGREDIENTS
Bread (Water, Whale Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced fron, Thiamine Mononitrate

(B1), Riboflavin(B2), Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Honey Granules {Refinery Syrup, Honey), Dough Conditioners{Sweet
Whey, Ammaonium Sulfate, L-Cysteine, Hydrated Monoglycerides, Isolated Soy Protein, Mono And Diglycerides, Modified Cellulose, Salt, Soy
Lecithin), Vital Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt Substitute {Sodium Gluconate, Potassium Chioride, Sodium Chiaride)), Sauce {Water, Seasoning(Cheese
Sauce Blend (Whey, Maltodextrin, Cheddar Cheese(Pastaurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Cream Powder, Potassium Chiloride, Soybean
0Oil, Butter, Potassium Phosphate, Nonfat Milk Solids, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Caseinate, Mono And Di Glycerides, Titanium
Dioxide (Color))), Modified Corn Starch, Cayenne Pepper Sauce {Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Water, Salt And Garlic Powder}, Cheese
Elavor {Maltodextrin, Cheese(Cheddar And Blue Cheeses {Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, 5alt, Enzymes}), Sweet Whey, Sunflower Oil, Salt,
Buttermilk Powder, Lactic Acid Powder {Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate), Yeast Extract, Colors {Turmeric Extract, Annatto Extract, Titanium Dioxide},
Citric Acid, Sodium Caseinate, Cream, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Phosphate, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Citrate}, Dehydrated Garlie, Sugar,
Annatto Color), Eggs and Turkey Sausage Blend (Whole Eggs, Skim Milk, Soyhean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid}, Turkey Sausage
And Textured Vegetable Protein Topping (Turkey Sausage {Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Spices, Salt, Potassium Chioride, Garlic,
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein {Hydrolyzed Corn, Torula And Brewers Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Soy Protein}, Sugar), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein
Product (Soy Flour, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Suffate, Copper Glucanate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Vitamin B12}), Cheese Blend {Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese{Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Sait,
Enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese Substitute (Water, Vegetable Oil (Carn Ol And/Or Soy Oil), Cheese Solids, Modified Corn Starch, Nonfat Dry Mitk,
Sweet Whey, Salt, Magnesium Oxide, Ferric Orthophosphate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Niacinamide, Zinc Oxide, Pyridoxine Hydrachlaride (Vitamin B&),
Cyanocobalamin)), Substitute Yellow Cheddar Cheese Blend (Water, Caseln, Saybean Oif, Whey, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Sait,
Enzymes), Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% Qr Less Of Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphates, Sorbic
Acid {Preservative), Annatto, Natural Flavor, Mono And Diglycerides, Magnesium Oxide, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Ferric Orthophosphate, Zinc
Oxide, Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride(Vitamin B&), Riboflavin, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1),Folic Acid, Vitamin A

Palmitate)). Contains: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suitc 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

The Max Lunch A Round Cheese Pizza 60-5.050z UPC 77387 12514

Nutritional Information:

—_— ALLERGENS Milk, Wheat, Soy
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
60 servings per container Frozen.Shelf .Llfe 270 Days
Serving size 1 Slice (143y) Case Dimensions {ExWxH) 16.25x 11.063 x 12.875
W Case Cube (ft3) 1.047

MGHUNt per erving " .

- Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9x7=63
Calories 3 1 o Gross Wi (Ibs) 73316
[ )

9% Daily Value* Net Wt (Ibs) 21.375
Total Fat 10g 1324: Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Salurated Fat 39 15% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Trans Fat Og Y
Finished Product | usa

Polyunsaiurated Fat 1.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g
Cholesterol 15mg 5%

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Sodium 470my 20% HUSSC No
Total Carbohydrate 40g 15% 351035 Yes
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% Alliance for a Healthier No
Total Sugars 5g Generation
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4% Buy American Yes
Protein 16g This specification was last updated on 8/27/2019
Vitamin [} Bmeg 0%
Caleium 290mg 20% OTHER GTIN #
fren 2.9img 15% Case 10077387125142
Potassium 190mg 4% Each 60077387125147
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving Pallet 50077387125140

of food contributes fo a daify diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for generat nutrition advice.

Calosies per gram:
Fat 9 * Carbohydrated4 - Prolein 4

29% calorles from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 4% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION Q97826
£ach 5.05 oz. Lunch A-Round Pizza with Mozzarella Chease/Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. eguivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent
grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food

and Mutrition Service, USDA 01/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 34g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whale grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen 5” round pizza, par-baked. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 5.05 oz. Tapping to consist of low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese
and substitute cheese. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup of vegetable. Minimum of 310 calories. Packed

60, 5.05 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12514.

HEATING INSTRUCTEONS

Note: Ovens will vary, Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
Convection Oven: Bake at 350 F° for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Canventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice

Bes . Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL; 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

/fﬁ 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cuftures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Matted Barley Flour, Nutrient Blend [Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced fron, Water, Thiamine Mononitrate {vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {VitaminB2}, Felic
Acid and Tricalcium Phosphate]), Tomato Paste {Not less than 28% NTSS}, Soy Flour, Corn Oil and/or Soybean 0il, Casein, Contains less than 2% of;
Modifled Potato Starch, Dextrose, Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Chion Powder, Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, 2% or less of: Patassium
Sorbate, Citric Acid, Propyiene Glycol, Tricalcium Phosphate), Soyhean Oil, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Yeast Blend{Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May
Contain Ascorbic Acid),Natural Flavar, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid,
Tricaleium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supptement {Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin
B2], Pyridaxine Hydrochloride[Vitamin B&], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide[Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin

A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.

e

Shawn Fear
Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service
Conhgra Foods ine.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
[N Chicago, IL. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The Max Lunch A-Round Pizza with Turkey Pepperoni 60-5.050z UPC 77387 12515

Nutritional Information:

— ALLERGENS Mitk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts
- - Frazen Shelf Life 270 Days
60 servings per container Case Dimansions (LXWxH) 16.25 x 11 x 10.125
Serving size 1 Pizza (143g) Case Cube (ft3) 1,047
mmm Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9% 7 =63
. = Gross Wt (lbs) 23.316
Calories 300 Net Wt {lbs) 21.375
% Daily Vatue* Kosher MNot a Kosher Product
Total Fat 9g 12% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Saturated Fat 3g 15% Finished Product [ usa
Trans Fat Og PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g
Monounsaturated Fai 1.5g HUSSC No
Cholesterol 20mg 2% 351035 Yes
Sodium 530mg 23%, Alliance for a Healthier Na
Total Carbohydrate 39g 14% Generation
Dictary Fiber 4g 14% Buy Anerican Yes

Total Sugars 5g This specification was last updated on 8/27/2019

Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein i7g OTHER GTIN #
Case 10077387125159
11 H 0,

\éj;:;;ggg g zgq/f Each 60077387125154
iron 3mg d 150; Pallet 50077387125157

D

Potassium 210mg 4%

]

*The % Dally Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food confributes to a daily diat. 2,060 calories a day is used
for general nuirilion advice.

Calories per gram:
Faf 9 * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

27% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097827

One 5.05 oz, The Max Lunch A-Round Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese/Cheese Substitute and Turkey Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minirmum 34g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen 5" round pizza, par-baked. CN labeled. Minimum portion weight 5.0507. Topping to consist of low molsture part skim mozzarella cheese,
substitute cheese and Pepperoni to be CN reduced fat with 3 slices. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup
vegetable. Minimum of 300 calories. Packed 60, 5.05 oz. partians per case. The Max only —77387-12515.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
Convection Oven: Bake at 350 F° for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 13 to 15 minutes or untll internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, [Nutrient Blend{Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced lron,
Water, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitarnin B2}, Folic Acid and Tricalcium Phosphate]}, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized
Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 28% NTSS}, Turkey Pepperoni (Turkey, Salt, Contains 2% Or
Less Of Natural Flavars, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Dehydrated Granulated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT,
Citric Acid.), Soy Flour, Corn Gil and/or Soybean Oil, Contains less than 2% of: Casein, Dextrose, Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder,
Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, 2% or less of: Potassium Sorhate, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Tricalcium Phosphate),
Modified Potato Starch, Soybean Qil, Whey, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid}, Nonfat Dry Milk,
Madified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phaosphate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate,
Sorhic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {Maghesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Rihoflavin [Vitamin B2],Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin{Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate[Vitamin B1j], Vitamin A

Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT,
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Conagra Foodservice
P 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Saite 1300

o Chicago, IL 60654
CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The Max® Pizza Quesadilla Cheese 48-5.000z UPC 77387 12531

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
- — Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
48 servings per container Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 18.313 x 14.313 x 6.625
Servmg size 1 Slice l 141 ﬂl Case Cube (ft3) 1.005
Amnunt par sarving Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x9=54
Calories 340 Gross Wt 19900
R Net Wt 15.000
7 % Daily Valua Kosher Not a Kosher Product

T’“;“{' FT‘J igt - ;3% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Tf‘ig:;aFeat E}; g 0% Finished Product [ usa

s LIFIE

Polyunsaturated Fai 4 5g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUA SFOR

Monounsatwated Fat 3g HUSSC No
Cholesterol 15mg 5% 351035 No
Sadium 700mg 30% Alliance for a Healthier No
Total Carbiohydrate 41g 15% Generation

Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Buy American Yes

Total Sugars 4g This specification was last updated on 8/8/2019

includes less than 1g Added Sugars 1%

B e —————— OTHER GTIN #
Vitamin D 0meg 0% Case 10077387125319
Calcium 370mg 0% Each Q0077387125312
fron 3.1mg 15% Pallet 50077387125317
Potassium 136ma 2%

37 % calories from fat, 11% calorles from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 098127

One 5.00 oz. The MAX Pizza Quesadilla with Cheese/Cheese Substitute -- Cheese and Salsa between Two Layers of Crust provides 2,00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains {enriched) and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this fogo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/19)

HARD BID SPEC NOT CN LABELED

Frozen wedge pizza quesadilla, par-baked with full melt cheese. Pizza quesadilla to be a true triangular stice topped with shredded cheese with quesadilla
dough crust on top and bottom of filling. Filling to consist of 2.0 oz. of low moisture, part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese, and saisa style
sauce. Minimum portion weight of 5.0 0z, Pizza quesadilla contains 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 340 calories. Packed 48, 5.0 oz.
portions per case. The Max only-77387-12531. . s

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection Qven®: Preheat aven to 375°F, Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F, Bake on parchment fined pan 19 - 23 minutes.
Note: Due to oven variances, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustment.
Product must be cooked until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Enriched Wheat Flour {[Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Manonitrate, Riboflavin, Falic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Mozzarella Cheese
{Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cuitures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste {Not |ess than 31% NTSS), Corn Qil and/or Soyhean Oii, Casein, Soyhean Qil, Contains less
than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Whey, Nonfat Bry Milk, Salsa Seasaning {Sakt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Dehydrated Jalapena Pepper, Cltric Acid,
Xanthan Gum, Spice, behydrated Cilantro, Patassium Sorbate), Salt, Natural Flavar, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch,
Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calciurn Sutfate, Monocalcium Phasphate), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acld, Enzyme)},
Apple Cider Vinegar, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Wheat Gluten, Tricalcium Phasphate, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral
supplement {Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B?],Pyridexine Hydrochloride [Vitamin Bé], Cyanocobalamin[Vitamin
B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate[Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate}, Annatto and Paprika(color), Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SGY and

WHEAT
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Conagra Foodservice |
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300 ;
Chicago, IL 60654

i 7N TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

The Max Pizza Quesadilia with Chicken 48-5.000z UPC 77387 12532

Nutritional Information;

Polyunsaturated Fat 4.5y
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Protein 16g

R ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
about 48 servings per c:o_ntainer szen_ShEK ,L’fe 360 Days
Serving size 1 slice (141 Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18.313 x 14.313 ¥ 6.625
Case Cube (ft3) 1.005
Amount par serving N .
- Pattern Tie x High = Total cases 6x9=54
Calories 320 Gross Wt (Ibs) 20500
9% Daily Valus* Net Wt (bs) 15.000
Total Fat 129 15% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
33‘“”3‘85: Fat25g 13% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Trans Fat 0 Finished Product [usa

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterol 20mg T
Soadium §50mg 0% HUSSC No
Total Carbohydrate 367 14% 351035 No
Dietary Fiher 1g 4%, Alliance for a Healthier No
Total Sugars 3g Generation
Includes less than 1g Added Sugars 196 Buy American Yes

This specification was last updated on 8/8/2019

Vitamin [ Bmeg 0%

Calcium 290mg 20% OTHER GTIN #
Iron 3”?9 15% Case 10077387125326
Potassium 160mg 4% Each 00077387125329
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving Pailet 50077387125324

of food cantributes 1e a daky diet. 2,010 calories a day is used
for general nuirion advice,

Caleres per gran:
Fat? Carbohydrate 4« Protein 4

34% calories from fat, 7% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFCATION 058128

One 5.00 oz. The Max Pizza Quesadilla with Cheese Substitute/Cheese, Salsa and Chicken between two layers of Crust provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains (enriched) and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition ieal Pattern Requirements. (Use of
this logo and statement autherized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/19)

HARD BiD SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza quesadifla, par-baked with fulf melt cheese, Pizza quesadilla to be a true triangular slice topped with shredded cheese with quesadilia
dough crust on top and bottom of filling. Filling to cansist of 1.57 az. of low moisture, part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese, .70 oz fajita-
seasoned chicken, and salsa styie sauce. Minimum portion weight of 5.0 az. Pizza quesadilla contains 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of

320 calories. Packed 48, 5.0 oz. portions per case. The Max only-77387-12532.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portien. Place product on baking sheet as illustrated.

Convection oven: Bake at 375°F, Bake on parchment lined pan 15 to 19 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Conventional oven: Bake at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 19 to 23 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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{Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plazz, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

ﬁ%& SR
CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Enriched Wheat Flour ([Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced fron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Cooked White Meat

Chicken{Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning[Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Onion Powder, Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Citric
Acid, Spice and Coloring{contains paprika}, Natural Flavering & Artificial Flavoring, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate], Potato Starch, Sodium
Phosphates), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Tomato Paste(Not less than 31% NTSS}, Corn Oit and/for
Seybean O, Casein, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Salsa Seasoning(salt, Sugar, Dehydrated
Onion and Garlic, Dehydrated falapeno Pepper, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavor, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dextrose,
Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Qil, £, Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Lactic Acid, Apple Cider Vinegar, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Wheat
Gluten, Tricalcium Phosphate, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Minerai Supplement {(Magnesium Oxide, Dicatcium Phasphate, Zinc Oxide,
Iran, Ribaflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride[Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide{Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate
[Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and Paprika (colar), Soy Lecithin, CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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Conagra Foodservice
gf‘ 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
%% Chicago, IL. 60654

k2
Vi 7 N TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Lunch A Round Pizza with Cheese 60-5.050z UPC 77387 12537

Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

Serving size 1 Slice 514391

ALLERGENS

Milk, Say, Wheat

Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life

270 Days

Case Dimensions {LxWxH)

16.563 x 11.063 x
12.875

Amaunt per serving Case Cube (ft3) 1.365
Calorles 3 1 o Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9x6=54
% Daily Value* Gross Wt {Ibs} 20.950
Total Fat (g 13% Net Wt {lbs) 18.938
Saturated Fat 3g 15% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Trans Fat 0g COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g Finished Product 1 USA

Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 470mg 20% HUSSC No
Total Carbohydrate 40g 15% 35 10 35 Yes
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% Alliance for a Healthier No
Total Sugars 59 Generation
Includes 2q Added Sugars 4% Buv Ameri v
Protein i6g uy American es
This specification was last updated on 10/14/2019
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 290mg 20% OTHER GTIN #
go? 2.8mg - L i:f’ Case 10077387125371
% Each 60077387125376
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nulrient i a serving Pallet 50077387125379

of food contributes 1o a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for genera! nulrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 = Cathohydrated - Protein 4

29% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097830

Each 5.05 oz. The MAX Lunch A-Round Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese and Mozzarella Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {(Use of this fogo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19}

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 34g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at feast 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen 5" round pizza, par-haked. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 5.05 oz. Topping to consist of low moisture part skitm mozzareita cheese
and substitute cheese, Pizza must be individually wrapped with Max branded, ovenable film. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat
Altarnates and 1/8 cup of vegetable. Minimum of 310 calories. Packed 60, 5.05 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12537.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection Oven: Bake product wrapped, on pan at 350 F° far 22 to 24 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165 F°.
Conventional Oven: Bake product wrapped, on pan at 400 F° for 16 to 18 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165 F°,
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, i
Malted Barley Flour, Nutrient Blend {Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced fron, Water, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboftavin {VitaminB2}, Folic |
Acid and Tricalcium Phosphate]), Tomato Paste (Not less than 28% NTSS), Soy Flaur, Corn Gil and/or Soyhean Ofl, Caseln, Contains less than 2% of:
Modified Potato Starch, Dextrose, Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder, Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, 2% or less of: Potassium
Sorbate, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Tricalcium Phosphate), Soybean Oil, Whey, Nanfat Dry iilk, Yeast Biend({Yeast, Sarbitan Monostearate, May
Contain Ascorbic Aciel), Natural Flavor, Modified Carn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Lactic Acld, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid,
Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Minerai Supplement {Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin fVitamin
B2}, Pyridoxine Hydrochlaride[Vitamin B&], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide[Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1], Vitamin
A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Ascorhic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, Il 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Lunch A Round Pizza With Turkey Pepperoni 60-5.050z UPC 77387 12538

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
60 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 270 Days
Serving size 1 Pizza (143g) Case Dimensions (ExWxH) ﬁggg % 11.063 x
[ e e e e ] .
Amount per serving Case Cube (ft3) 1.365
Calories 300 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9% 6 =54
Total Fat 9g 12% Net Wt {lbs) 18.938
Saturated Fat 3g 15% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Trans Fat bg COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Polyunsaturated Fal 1.5 Finished Product [ usa

Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterol 20mg T%
Sodium 530myg 23% HUSSC No
ToI;falt ca;!:ohydmte 39g 14;/2 35 10 35 Yes
fetary Fiber 4g 14 Alliance for a Healthier No
Totat Sugars 5g G tio
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4% enerarion
Buy American Yes

Protein i7g
This specification was last updated on 10/14/2019

Vitamin [ Omeg 0%

lf:;c;’n:’ 250mg fg:j“ OTHER GTIN &

Potassifm i el Case 10077387125388
(i)

Wghm Each B0O077387125383

Thi 1 | tri E

T i ot 00D satotios oy 1 used Pallet 50077387125386

for general putition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat9 +  Cotbohydrate 4+ Protein 4

27% calorles from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097831

One 5.05 oz. The MAX Lunch A-Round Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese/Cheese Substitite and Turkey Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz, equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz, equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and Rutrition Service, USDA 1/18)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 34g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen 5" round pizza, par-baked. CN labeled. Minimum portion weight 5.05 oz. Topping to consist of low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese,
substitute cheese and Pepgeroni to be CN reduced fat with 3 slices. Pizza must be individually wrapped with Max branded, ovenable film with 6
colors. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 300 calories. Packed 60, 5.05 oz.

portions per case. The Max only - 77387-12538.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens wili vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Canvection Oven: Bake product wrapped, on pan at 350 F° for 22 to 24 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165 F°.
Conventional Oven: Bake product wrapped, on pan at 200 £° for 16 to 18 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165 F°.

Page1lof 2
gfﬁmf/ﬂ Zﬂ/

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com




Conagra Foodservice
. 222 W. Merchandise Mart Flaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, 1. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: £02-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Nutrient Blend [Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced lron, Water,

Thiamine Moneonitrate{Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid and Tricalcium Phosphate}), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste {Not less than 28% NTSS), Turkey Pepperoni {Turkey, Sait, Contains2% Or Less Of Naturat Flavors,
Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Dehydrated Granulated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite. BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.}, Soy Flour, Corn Oil
and/or Soybean 0if, Contains less than 2% of: Casein, Dextrose, Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder, Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic
Powder, 2% or less of: Patassium Sorhate, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Tricalcium Phosphate), Modified Potato Starch, Soybean Qil, Whey, Yeast
Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum
Phasphate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {Magnesium Oxide,
Dicalcium Phosphate, Zine Oxide, lron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2),Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin[Vitamin B12], Niacinamide
Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate[Vitamin B1}, Vitamin A Palmitate}, Xanthan Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and

WHEAT.
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\g’ Conagra Foodservice
B %g’ 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
e Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA Chicago 1. 60654
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Breakfast Pizzazz Breakfast Sausage Pizza 192ct UPC 77387 12562

Nutritional Information:

_am ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat

Nutl‘ltlon FaCtS . Product Facts

About 192 Servings Per Contail s

Serving Size I ﬂ'"9’1 Slice (69g) Frazen Shelf Life 360 Days

A_m Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 17.375x12.875 %

mount Per Serving 1 6 0 10 375

Calories '

. Case Cube {ft3) 1.343
“ Dally Value*

Total Fat7g = 5%, Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x6=48
Saturaled Fat 2g 10% Gross Wt (ihs} 35.150
;:?ynsn';aa:t?rgated Fat 1g Net Wt “bs} 29,280
Monounsaturated Fal 19 Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Chelesterol 10mg 3% Country of Origin Information

Sodium 460mg 20% —

Total Carbohydrate {7g 6% Finished Product | USA
Distary Fiber 79 7% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Total Sugars 29

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% HUSSC No

Pmtemagm 351035 No

Vitamin O Omcg 0% Alliance for a Healthier No

Caleium 130mg 10% Generation

Iren 1mg 6%

Polassium 170mg 4% This specification was last updated on 1/2/2018

[

“The % Dally Valus telis you how much a nutdentina
serving of food conttibuies to a daily diet. 2,000 calarles a
day Is used for general nutritlon advice.

Calolies per grapy;
Fais - Cabghydrted . Protein 4

39% calories from fat, 11% calorles from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 095977
One 2.44 oz. The MAX Breakéast Pizzazz with Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarelia Cheese Substitute and Sausage Provides 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by

thé Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/17),

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 15g. There are 8g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whaole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen 2"x6” pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Minimurm portion weight of 2.44 oz. Topping to cansist of low maoisture part skim mozzarella
cheese,substitute cheese and CN mild Breakfast Sausage. Pizza must contain 1 equivalent grain and 1 Meat/Meat Alternate. Minimum of 160 calories. Packed 192,
2.44 oz, portionsper case. The Max only — 77387-12562.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Convection oven:
Bake at 375°F for 11 to 13 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Conventional oven: Bake at 425°F for
12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 265°F.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Mozzarella Chease {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sakt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Pork Pizza Topping {Sausage {Ground Pork [Less Than 24% Fat], Water, Seasoning [Spices,
Monosodium Glutamate, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Milk Protein Hydrolyzate, Garlic Powder, Paprika, and TBHQ, BHT, and Citric Acid as Antioxidants], Salt, Spices),
Textured Soy Protein Concentrate). Soybean Oil, Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS), Casein, Contains lass than 2% of: Milk Protein Concentrate, Maodified Corn
Starch, Pizza Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Cityic Acid}, Dextrose, Salt, Baking Powder
{Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodizm Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monacalcium Phosphate), Modified Potato Starch, Sedium Aluminum Phosphate,
Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Qil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Potassium Chleride, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzaretla Cheese
Type Flavor {Mozzarella Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Sclids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid, Sey Flour Nutrient Blend (Magnesiumn Oxide,
Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Rihoflavin And Vitamin 8-12}, Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, 30Y and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, II. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Premium Pizza with Cheese UPC 77387 12584

Nutritional Information:

- ALLERGENS Milk, Say, Wheat
N ll'tI'ItIOI‘l FaCtS Product Facts
gser%?rr"snsgiszf”%"ta'”e’ 1 Stice (1310) Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
w Case Dimensions (LxXWxH} 17.375x 12.875 x
i 10.375
Calories 2 6 0
rorenie Case Cube (ft3) 1.343
“% Daily Vatue®
Total Fat7g ! 9% Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x6=48
Saturated Fat 4g 20% Gross Wt {Ibs) 33.900
PSSP 05g Net Wt {Jbs) 27.900
Monounsalurated Fal 159 Kosher Not a Kosher Product
:*‘:;‘m:;‘;' 20mg 7% Country of Origin Information
T:talljl::’arbon;irurate g f:v;: Finished Product | Usa
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 1g Addad Sugars 2% HUSSC Yes
% 351035 No
Vitamin [ Omeg 0% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Calcium 270mg 20% Generation
fron 2,.6mg 15%
Potassiim 130mg 2% This specification was last updated on 1/2/2018
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nuirient in a
serving of foed contributes to & daily diel. 2,000 calorles a
day s osed for general nuirition advlce.
Calaries per gram:
Fatd v Camwhygraled - Piolein 4

24 % calories from fat, 14% calories from 5at Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRETION IDENTIFICATION 095964
One 4.65 oz, Premium Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz, equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetahle for
Child Nutsition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07/17)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of ali grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whale grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frazen 4”x6” pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Minimum portion weight of 4.65 oz. Topping to consist of 100% low moisture part
skim mozzarella cheese, Primary flour scurce of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must contain 2
equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. No more than 7g of fat. Zero grams of trans fat. Minimum of 260 calories. Packed 96,

4.65 oz. portians per case. The Max only — 77387-12584.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bake at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese{Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),Whoie Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,

Niacin, Reduced Iran, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Soy Flour, Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS),
Contains less than 2% of: Pizza Seasoning{Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric
Acid), Baking Powder [Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dextrose, Salt,
Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Say

Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Canagra Foodservice
Y 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
’ Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Premium Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni 96-4.650z UPC 77387 12585

Nutritional Information;

i ALLERGENS Milk, Wheat, Soy
Nutrition Facis Product Fact
96 ; or contane Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Sei‘e';:"g:ige o Slrice 132 Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 17.375 x 12.875 x 10.375
ﬂ_ﬂ“ Case Cube (ft3) 1.343
Amount per “:V'“# — Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8 x6=48
Calories 270 Gross Wt {lbs) 34.300
e atea™ Net Wt {Ibs) 27.900

Total Fat 8g 10% Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Saturated Fat 49 DO% Country of Qrigin Information

Trans Fat 0g Finished Product | USA

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5q PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Monounsatarated Fat 1.5g
Cholestersl 25mg 8% HUSSC Yes
Saodium 650mg 30% 351035 No
Tatal Carbohydrate 369 13% Alliance for a Healthier No

Dietary Fiher 49 14% Genheration

Total Sugars 3g Buy American Yes

Inctudes 1g Added Sugars 2% This specification was last updated on 8/9/2019

Protein 169
Vitamin D Omecg 0%
Calcium 200mg 15% OTHER GTIN #
iren 2.8mg 15% Case 10077387125852
Potassium 140mg 2% Each 60077387125857
“The % Daily Value tefls you how mush a nutrient in 2 serving Pallet 50077387125850
of faod contriiies 10 & dafy diet. 2,000 caloties a day is usad
far peneral nutrition advic:.
Calories per gram:
Fatg =  Carhchydmted - Protein 4

27% calories from fat, 13% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097951
One 4.65 0z, The MAX Premium Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and
1/8 cup redforange vegetahle for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements, (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition

Service, USDA 02/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of alf grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frazen 4"x6" pizza, par-baked with full met cheese, CN labeled. Minimum portion weight of 4,65 oz. Topping to censist of 100% low maisture part
skim mozzarella cheese. Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat, Whele wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pepperoni to be fat reduced, 4
slices round in shape. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. No more than 8g of fat. Zero grams of trans
fat. Minimum of 270 calories. Packed 96, 4.65 oz. portions per case. The Max only 77387-12585

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bake at 400°E. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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P Conagra Foodservice
ﬁf}@ 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, H. 60654

CO NAG RA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

{{Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour}, Tomato Paste (Not less
than 31% NTSS), Soy Flour, Fat Reduced Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product® {Soy Protein
Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine
Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrachloride {B6}, Riboftavin{B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {812}], Salt, Less than 2% of Spices, Dextrose,
Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid).*ingredient Not [n Regular
Pepperoni, Contains less than 2%of: Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder,
Potassium Sarbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Qil, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Sait, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine,
Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme} and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and

WHEAT.
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3F
;%V;{; Conagra Foodservice
&‘% B i 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
o " Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
EOORSERVICE

The MAX MaxStix Mozzarelia Cheese Filied Pizza Sticks {IW) 84-3.86 oz UPC 77387 12600

ALLERGENS Mitk, Soy, Wheat

Nutl"ition FaCtSi Praduct Facts

About 84 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size 2 breadstick Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 17.9x10.9x8.8

d Case Cube (ft3) 0.994

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9x7=63

Amount per sarving
Calories 300 Gross Wt {Ibs) 24.100
e Net W (Ibs) 20.265
Total Fat 129 15% Kasher Not a Kosher Product
Saturated Fat 69 30% Country of Origin Information
Irans Fal dg Finished Product [ UsA

Potyunsaturated Fat 1.5g
Monaunsaturated Fat 2.59

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 450mg 26% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 33g 12% 351035 No
Dietary Fiber 3g 11% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Sugars 3g Generation
Includes less than 1¢g Added Sugars 196 ”
Frotein 170 Buy American Yes
YT — vy This specification was last updated on 8/30/2019
Calcium 340mg 25%
Iron 2.1myg 10% OTHER GTIN #
Polassium 180mg 4% Case 10077387126002
“The % Dally Value teils you h h & rubient | P
o o contebates to 2 dady det 2,000 eataries a 6y 1 052 Each 60077387126007
for general nutritien advice. Pallet 50077387126000
Calories pergram:
Faif Carbohydrated - Protein 4

36 % catories from fat, 18% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION [DENTIFICATION 098023
One 3.86 oz portion (2 sticks 1.93 oz, each) The MAX MaxStix Mozzarella Cheese filled Pizza Sticks provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/19})

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen, par-baked pizza sticks topped with 100% low maisture part skim mozzarella shredded cheese. Minimum portion weight of 3.86 oz. Pizzeria
dough filled with low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese. Portion must contain two bread servings and two meat/meat alternates, Minimum of
300 calories. Must be individually wrapped to include 2 sticks using MaxStix brand, ovenable fiim with 6 line colors. Packed 84-2 per case.

The Max only — 77387-12600.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Fill baking sheet with 20

wrapped packages.
Convection Oven: Bake in wrap at 375°F for 16 to 18 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minitnum of 165°F.

Conventional Oven: Bake in wrap at 400°F for 16 to 18 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°.

INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Mitk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour {[Wheat Flour,

Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour}, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Qil, Yeast, Dextrose,
Dough Conditioner {Wheat Fiour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme} and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Say
Flour, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT

Page 1 of 1
57//,(2/{#/? %,(//?

Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.inguiries@conagra.com




Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
£, Chicago, Il 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-1000
FOOQDSERVICE

The MAX WG MaxStix 100% Mozzareila Cheese Filled Pizza Sticks 192-1,930z UPC 77387 12602

Nutritional Information:

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
- = r 2
Nutrition Facts Praduct Facts
Aboui 192 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size 1 Breadstick Case Dimensions (LxWxH} 17.938 x 10.938 x 8.875
55 Case Cube (ft3) 1.008
Amoint par cening Pattern Tie x High = Total cases 9%x7=63
Calories 150 Grass Wi {Ibs) 25.282
% Duily Valua® Net Wt {Ibs) 23.160
T"Sttl FTtdﬁg - 3: Kosher Not a Kosher Praduct
aturated Fal 3g 15 T -
Trans Fat 09 C.m:mtry of Origin Information
Palyunsalurated Fal 0.60 Finished Product [ usA
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholestercl 15mg 5%
Sadium 230my 10% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 160 5% 3510 35 Mo
Dietary Fibar 1g 4% Alliance for a Healthier Generaticn No
Totaf Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% Buy American Yes
Protein g
Vilamin D 0meg 1% This specification was last updated on 6/28/2019
Calciums 170mg 15%
lron 1mg 8% OTHER GTIN #
Patassivm Omg (%
]
Tthe % Daly Value bdlsywhgvrmuchanuyieminageming Case 20077387126023
%mﬁﬁ?:n‘g‘i’f diet. 2 000 calories a day is used fach 60077387126021
Galories per gram: . PaHEt 50077387126024
Fat = Cahohydmted - Pmtein 4

36% calories from fat, 18% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION (98024
One 1.93 oz, The MAX MaxStix 100% Mozzarella Cheese filled Pizza Sticks provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivaient grains for Chiid
Mutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/19}.

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients Is at minimum 14g. There are 8g or more of whole grainin the product providing at least 51% whaole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen, par-haked pizza sticks topped with 100% low moisture part skim mozzarella shredded
cheese. Minimum portion weight of 1.93 oz. Pizzeria dough filled with fow

moisture part skim mozzareila cheese. Stick must contain one equivalent grain

and one meat alternate. Made with 51% Whole Grain. Minimum of 150 calories,

Packed 192 per case. The Max only —77387- 12602, /',
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS [l — : . R
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard 54 Mm{gﬂk 5

any unused portion, Fill baking pan with 54 MaxStix as illustrated.
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 10 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventianal Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whote Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour ([Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced

Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Contains less than 2% of the following: Soybean Qil, Yeast, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner
{Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme]) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Soy Lecithin.
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAG RSA" TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODSERVICE

The MAX Twisted Stix Blueberry Cinnamon Breadstick with Mozzarella Cheese 96-2,30z UPC 77387 12611

- ALLERGENS Miik, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
About 96 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size 41 Breadstick Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 17.938 x 10.938 x 8.875
65
Case Cube (ft3} 1.008
Amount par sarving - -
- Pattern Tie x High = Total cases Gx7=63
Calories 180
Dot Valun® Gross Wt {lbs) 16.650

Tetal Fat 6g 8% Net Wt {Ibs) 15.300

Saturaled Fat 2g 10% Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Trans Fat 0g P .

Potyunsatarated Fal D59 C‘cnlmtry of Origin Information

Monounsaturated Fat 1g Finished Product | usA
Chaolesteral 10mg 3% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sodium 280mg 12% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 249 9%

Dietary Fiber 29 T% 35_10 35 . No

Total Sugars 7q Alliance for a Healthier No

Includes 6g Added Sugars 12% Generation

Protein 89 Buy American Yes
Yitamin D Omcg 0% This specification was last updated on 6/12/2019
Calcium 170mag 15%
tron 1.4mg 8% OTHER GTIN #
*The % Daity Value tel T ch fent i i
of foot contiae 3 iy thek. 2,000 calorios 3 day s ased Each 60077387126113
for general nubition advice. Pallet 50077387126116
Calosies per gram:
Fatg +  Carbuhydmig4 - Protein 4

30 % calories from fat, 10% calories from Sat Fat, 11% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 0975920
One 2.30 oz. THE MAX Twisted Stix Blueberry Cinnamon Breadstick with Mozzarella Cheese and Mozzarella Cheese Substitute provides 1,00 oz.
equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meat Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized

by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19}.

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of ail grain ingredients is at minimum 17g. There are 9g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen handheld cheese filled breadstick, par-baked, IQF, Filling to consist of low fat mozzarella cheese mixture with vanilla and cinnamon. Dough
consists of 51% whole grain with cinnamen and blueberry bits. Minimum portion weight of 2.30 oz. Stick must contain 1 equivalent grain and 1
Meat Alt. Contains 9g of whale grain flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 180 calories. Maximum 280mg Sodium.
Ovenable bags included in the case. Packed approx, 96, 2.30 oz. portiohs per case.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

KEEP FROZEN UNTIL BAKING

1. Place Twisted Stix in ovenable bag for softer crust

2. Fill baking pan with Twisted Stix.*

3. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Place prepared pan on center oven rack. Bake for 8 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature

reaches a minimum of 165°F, OR
4. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F, Place prepared pan on center oven rack. Bake for 16 to 20 minutes or until internat temperature

reaches a minimum of 165°F.
*If haking product without ovenable bag, spray Cheddar Twisted Stix with PAM caoking spray before hake for softer crust. Then place baked

product in bag for grab-n-go convenience.
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion,
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {(Wheat Flour,

Niacin, Reduced tron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Sugar, Corn Ol and/or Seybean Qil, Casein, Blueberry Mini
Flakes {Sugar, Vegetable 0il {Palm, Paim Kernel), Enriched Wheat Flour {Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Natural Flavor, Malic Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Soy kecithin, Sodium Citrate), Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch,
Dextrose, Say Protein Isolate, Soybean Qil, Whey, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Suifate,
Monocalcium Phaosphate),Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Natural Flavor, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Wheat Gluten, Modified Carn Starch, Ground Cinnamon, Guar Gum, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Ethyl Alcohol, Soy Lecithin, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement{Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron,
Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6),Cyanocobalamin {Vitamin 812], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate
[Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate},Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
por v, 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
. Chicapo, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Twisted Stix Breadstick with Cheddar Cheese and Mozzarella Cheese 96-2.20z UPC 77387 12612

Nutritional Information:

- m ALLERGENS Milk, Say, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
about 96 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size 1 Breadstick Case Dimensions {LxXWxH) 17.938 x 10.938 x 8.875
{63g)
. " Case Cube {fi3) 1.008
Amount per serving " R
- Pattern Tie x High = Fotal cases | 9x7=63
Calories 160
e Dily Valuos Gross Wt (lbs) 16.830
Total Fat 6g 8% Net Wt {Ibs) 15.480
Saturated Fat 3.59 18% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Irans Pat Ug Country of Origin Informati
Polyunsaturated Fat g . Yy £ rmation
Moncunsaturated Fat 1g Finished Product I usa
Cholesterol 20mg 7% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sodium 310mg 13% HU
Total Carbohydrate 199 7% SSC Yes
Dietary Fiber 2g 7% 351035 No
Total Sugars 2g Alliance for a Healthier No
Includes less than 1g Added Sugars 2% Generation
Protein 9g Buy American Yas
Vitamin D Omeg 0% This specification was last updated on 6/13/2019
Calcjum 200mg 15%
ron Img 6% OTHER GTIN #
1 0,
w Case 20077387126122
offoad conttios o £uiy e 5,000 eaorios oy o 3 Each 60077387126120
for general nufrition atvice. PaIEet 50077387126123
Caolories per gram:
Fat9 = Cuthohydrate 4 » Protein 4

24 % calories from fat, 20% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097164
One 2.20 oz. THE MAX Twisted Stix Breadstick with Cheddar Cheese and Mozzarella Cheese provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00
oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements, (Use of this fogo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,

USDA 05/18).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 17g, There are 9g of whole grain In the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen handheld cheese filled breadstick, par-baked, IQF. Filling to consist of low fat mozzarelia cheese and cheddar cheese. Minimum portion
weight of 2,20 oz. Stick must contain 1 equivalent grain and 1 Meat Ait. Contains 9g of whole grain flour. Whote wheat flour must be Ultragrain®
Srand. Minimum of 160 calories. Maximum 310mg Sodium. Ovenable bags included in the case. Packed approx. 96, 2.20 oz. portions per case,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

KEEP FROZEN UNTIL BAKING

1. Place Twisted Stix in ovenable bag for softer crust

2. Fill baking pan with Twisted Stix.*

3. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Place prepared pan on center oven rack. Bake for 8 to 12 minutes or until internal ternperature

reaches a minimum of 165°F. OR
4. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Place prepared pan on center oven rack. Bake for 16 to 20 minutes or until internal temperature

reaches a minimum of 165°F.
*[f haking praduct without ovenable bag, spray Cheddar Twisted Stix with PAM cooking spray before bake for softer crust. Then place baked

praduct in bag for grab-n-go convenience.
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Conagra Foodservice
ﬁ_@& P 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- N Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cultures, Salt, Modified Food Starch®, Flavors®, Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate,
Fnzymes). *Ingredients Not In Regular Cheddar Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water,
Whole Wheat Flour, Entiched Wheat Flour {(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour,
Contains less than 2% of: Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate,
Monacalcium Phosphate), Yeast Blend {Yeast, Sorbitan Monastearate, May Contain Ascarbic Acid), Vital Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Salt,
Guar Gum, Potassium Chioride, Turmeric, Paprika Annatto Blend {Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mona-, Bi-, And
Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Other Natural Flavors, Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxide), Soy Flour, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, Il 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni 72-5.000z UPC 77387 12615

Nutritional Information:

-nm ALLERGENS Milk, Wheat, Say
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
72 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Ser\ring size i1 Slice ‘1 4231 Case Dimensions (LxWxH]) 19.125x 14,75 x89.375
" Case Cube (ft3) 1.530
—r 320 Pattern Tie x High = Total 6x7=42
= attern Tie x High = Total cases X7 =
_calorl es e ——— Gross Wt {lbs) 25.285
% Dally Valua Neb W (Ibs 22.5
Tatal Fat 12g 15% et W {lbs) g0
Saturated Fat 69 0% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Trans Fat Og Country of Grigin Information
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g Finished Product | UsA
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholasterel 35my 12%
Sodium 780mg 33% HUSSC Yes
Tu!_al Garl.mhydrate 36g 13% 35 10 35 No
Dictary Fiber 4g 14% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Sugars 5g G R
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% eneration
Protein 174 Buy American Yes
Vitamin D Omeg e This specification was last updated on 6/25/2019
Calcium 310mg 25%
tron 2.3mg 15% OTHER GTIN #
Poiassium 29[]n1g 6% Case 10077387126156
'The % Daily_‘ Value tefls you hpw much a nut!ier.t ina §en{mg Each 60077387126151
g{f;:::;;?mg:nlg;ﬂ%y dist 2,000 calerias a day is used Pallet 50077387126154
Lalories per gram:
Fald = Carbohydrated - Protzin 4

34% calories from fat, 17% calories from Sat Fat, 4% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097734
One 5.00 oz. The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz, equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains and 1/8 cup redforange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this fogo and statement authorized by

the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12/18.

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled, Slice to be 8" from edge to tip and 57 wide, Pizza to be a true triangutar wedge.
Minimum portion weight of 5.00 oz. Primary Flour saurce of crust is Whole Wheat flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Edge and
topping to consist of low maisture part skim mozzarelfa cheese, Pepperoni to be fat reduced, 3 slices, round in shape. Pizza must contain 2
equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 320 calories, Packed 72, 5.00 oz. portions per case.

The Max only — 77387-12615.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fits

14 ta a baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes ar until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Qven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
- 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, 1L 60654

Fpa ==,
CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour,, Tomato Paste (Not less than
31% NTSS), Fat Reduced Pepperoni {Pork, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product™ {Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide,
Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboftavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt, Less than 2% of Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture,
Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid). *Ingredient Not In Regular Pepperoni,, Contains less than 2%
of: Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid},
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner {(Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy O, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat
Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT,
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Saite 1300

Chicago, I, 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

The Max Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza With 100% Mozzarella Cheese 72-5.000z UPC 77387 12616

Mutritional Informaticon:

Nutrition Facts

72 servings per conlainer

Serving size i Slice 5141 gl
Amount par serving
Calories 320

% Daily Yalus*
Total Fat 12g 15%
Salurated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.59
Monounsaturated Fat 2.59
Chalesteral 35mg 12%
Sodium 570mg 25%
Total Carbohydeate 369 13%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Tolal Sugars 59
Includes fg Added Sugars 2%
Protein 179
Vitamin D 0meg 0%
Calcium 350mg 25%
Iron 2 Amg 1%
Potassium 300mg 6%

*The % Daffy Value tefls you how mueh a nutrient in a serving
of food contrbutes to a dady diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutritort advice.

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days

Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19.125x 14.75x 9.375
Case Cube (ft3) 1.530

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x7 =42

Gross Wt {[bs} 25.282

Net Wt (Ibs) 22.500

Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Country of Origin Information

Finished Product [ usa

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

HUSSC Yes
351035 No
Alliance for a Healthier No
Generation

Buy American Yes

This specification was last updated on 6/25/2019

OTHER GTIN #
Case 10077387126163
Each 60077387126168
Pallet 50077387126161

Calories per gram:
Fat9 = Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

34% calories from fat, 17% calories from Sat Fat, 4% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097735

One 5.00 oz. The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with 100% Maozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2,00 oz. equivalent
grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food

and Nutrition Service, USDA 12/18).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whale grain in the praduct providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD B!D SPEC

Erazen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN tabeled, Slice to be 8" from edge to tip and 5" wide. Pizza to be a true triangular wedge.
Minimum portion weight of 5.00 oz. Primary Flour source of crust is whole wheat flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® 8rand. Edge and
tapping ta consist of 2.0 oz, of low moisture part skim mazzarella cheese. Pizza must contain 2.00 oz equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8
cup vegetable, Minimum of 320 calories, Packed 72, 5.00 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12616.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fits

14 to a baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.

Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or untii internaf temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

SNy

Shawn Fear
Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service
ConAgra Foods Inc.
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Conagra Foodservice
i, 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODREERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

{Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste {Not less than
31% NTSS}), Contains [ess than 2% of: Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder,
Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Soybean O, Yeast, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Qil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic
Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT,
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Fabpe. Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Reazl Slice Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese 96-4.800z UPC 77387 12617

Nutritional Information:

R ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
96 Servings Per Comainer Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving Size 1 Slice {136g) Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18.125 x 14.75 x 10.375
e ]
Amount Per Serving Case Cube (ftg} 1.605
calories 3 1 0 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x6=36
Gross Wt {lbs) 31.538
% Daily Value®
Total Fat 11g 9% Net Wt {Ihs) 28.800
Satarated Fat Bg 30% Kosher Mot a Kosher Product
Trans Fat 0g Country of Origin Information
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5 Finished Product | usa
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALEFIES FOR
Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 560mg 24% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 369 13% 351035 No
Dietary Fiber 3g 11% Alliance for a Healthier No
Total Sugars 4g Generation
a— f?cl:lges 1g Added Sugars 2% Buy American Yes
roe:ngw This specification was last updated on 8/16/2019
Vitamin D Omecyg 0%
Calcium 410mg 30% OTHER GTIN #
'F["i‘al;;l'}:g S 122:“ Case 20077387126177
o
M Fach 60077387126175
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient T a
serving of food contributes te a daily diet. 2,060 calories a Pallet 50077387126178
day is used for general nutrition advice.
Calories per gram:
Fatg +  Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

32% calories from fat, 17% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097736
Each 4.80 oz, The MAX Real Slice Mozzarella Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz, equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,

USDA 12/18)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 33g. There are 17 g of whole grainiin the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-haked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza to be a true triangular slice. Minirnum partion weight of 4.800z. Topping to
consist of 100% low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese. Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain®
Brand. Pizza must contain 2.00 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 310 calories. No more than 11g of Fat. Zero
Trans fat. Packed 96, 4.80 oz portions per case. The MAX only —77387-12617.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly, Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a

baking pan or can be displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Conventional oven: Bake at 425°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

7 N Chicago, IL 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboffavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than
31% NTSS), Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Oil, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum,
Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Baking Powder{Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium
Sulfate, Monocalcium Phasphate), Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme)

and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Soy Flour, Soy Lecithin. CONATINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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P
CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL; 402-240-4000

The MAX Real Slice Pizza with Turkey Pepperoni 96-4.800z UPC 77387 12618

Nutritional Information:

Amnunt par serving
Calories 300

-n ALLERGENS Mitk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facls Product Fck
T " Life 360 Days
96 servings per container o :
Serving size 1 Slice (136 Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 18.125 x 14,75 x 10.375
H Case Cube {ft3) 1.605

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x6=36

Gross Wt (lbs) 31.535
YT Net W (Ibs) 28.800
Total Fat 11g 14% Kosher Nat a Kosher Product
Saturated Fat Bg 30% Country of Origin Information
Trans Fat 0g Finished Product | usa

Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.50

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Chelesterol 36mg 129 HUSSC Yes
Badium 550mg 28% 351035 No
T“S?e:f;;ﬁ]‘;?gdmte 34g :ﬁ’: Alfiance for a Healthier No
g n
Total Sugars 4g geniratlo‘n v

Includes T Added Sugars 2% uy American =2
Protein 170 This specification was last updated on 8/16/201%
Vitamin D Omeg 0% OTHER GTIN #
?G‘C;i;‘ 380mg ?g:: Case 20077387126184
ron 2.2mag
Potassiun 370m0 3% Fach 60077387126182

Pallet 50077387126185

"The % Daily Value tells yoir hows much a nufrent in a serving
of food comfrbutes to a dafy diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat9 »  Cabohydraled4 - Protein 4

33% calories from fat, 18% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097737
Each 4.80 oz. The MAX Real Slice Pizza with Turkey Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8
cup redforange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition

Service, USDA 12/18)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 33g. There are 17 g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whale grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza to be a true triangular slice. Minimum portion weight of 4,800z. Topping to
consist of 100% low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese. Pepperonl to be fat reduced turkey pepperoni, 3 slices, round in shape. Primary flour
source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour roust be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must contain 2.00 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8
cup vegetable. Minimum of 300 calories. No more than 11g of Fat. Zero Trans fat. Packed 96, 4.80 oz portions per case.

The MAX only — 77387-12618,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a

baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Convection oven: Bake at 375°F, Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or untit internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bake at 425°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of165°F.

Page 1 of 2
g/ﬂ/ﬂf//? g;/?%

Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.hguiries@conagra.com




Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

vt} Chicago, IL 60654

CO NAG RA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Manonitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than
31% NTSS), Turkey Pepperoni (Turkey, 5alt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural Flavors, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of
Paprika, Dehydrated Granulated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.), Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Oil, Pizza
Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Baking
Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dextrose, Dough
Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Qil, . Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Soy Flour,

Soy Lecithin, CONTANS: MILK SOY AND WHEAT
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b,

,f%? Canagra Foodservice
N r‘»"g.m 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

Quality Attributes Sheet For Banquet Mega Bowi Chicken Fajita 8-140z UPC 31000 12619 {12613 each)

Ingredient Statement: RICE/VEGETABLE BLEND: Cooked Rice (Water, White Rice}, Red Bell Peppers, Corn, Green Bell
Peppers, Onions, Black Beans, Soybean Oil). RANCHERO SAUCE: Water, Tomato Paste, Flavorings, Modified Corn Starch,
Chicken Flavor {Maltodextrin, Chicken Broth, Salt, Flavers), Soybean Oil, Distilled Vinegar, Onions, Sugar, Salt,
Chardonnay Wine, Garlic, Canola Qil, Butter {Cream, Salt}, Olive Oil. COOKED CHICKEN: Chicken Breast, Water, QOlive Oil,
Isolated Soy Protein Product {Isolated Soy Protein, Modified Potato Starch, Corn Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin],
Dextrose, Patassium Chloride, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Flavoring. CHEESE TOPPING: Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
{Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes), Parsiey). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

Nutritional Information:

o ALLERGENS Milk, Soy

Nutrition Facts Product Facts

Ferving size one bowl (396g) Gross Weight (Ibs) 8.819

- | :

Amourt Per Serving ‘ Net Weight {lbs) 7.000

. ] Case Cube (ft3) 0.494
-alories 410 2P0t
c__'____., Case Dimensions 15.625 x 7.875x 6.938
% Daily Value! (LXWX H)

Total Fat 11g 14% - — ”
Saturatod Fal 39 1E% Pattern Tie x High = i5x6=90
Trans Fat Og Total c‘ases

Cholesterol 50mg 17% Sheif Life 540 Days

Sodium 870mg &2% Storage Keep Frozen

Total Carbohydrate 53g 19% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Bietary Fiber.5g 18% Country of Origin Information
Total Sugars 54 —

Includes 2g Added Sugars A% Finished Product USA

Protein 239 I7%

0

Yitamin D Omeg 0%

Calcium 110mg 8%

fron 1.2myg 6%

Potassium 500mg 15%

*Tha % Daily Value telis you how much a nutrient in a

serving of fond senbibutes to a daily det 2,000 calaries a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Date: 2/2018
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| o Conagra Foodservice
%&ig 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Lo Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Doublestuff Pizza With Fat Reduced Turkey and Beef Pepperoni 96-3.740z UPC 77387 12630

- = ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
96 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size 1 piece [106 Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18.938 x 10.813 x 8,375
Amount per satving 250 ga:: CLI:? {ﬁa} h=Total 2'9%2 64
= attern Tie ¥ High = Total cases X8 =
calﬂrles Gross Wt {ibs) 24.596
FolaTEatd % Daily “;:;G Net Wt (ibs} 22.440
“at By

Saturated Fat 4g 20% Kosher _ : Not a Kosher Product

Trans Fat 0g Country of Origin Information

Polytnsaturatad Fat 0.5g Finished Product | usA

Monaounsaturated Fat 1.59 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Chalesterel 25mg 8%
Sadium 510mg 2% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 309 11% 35 10 35 No

?’E{;{g F_mer;g 14% Alliance for a Healthier Yes

olal HUgars g Generation
Includes less than 1g Added Sugars 2% Buv A - Y
Protein 16g uy American es
This specification was last updated on 10/15/2019

Vitamin £ Omcg 0%
Galciuem 230mg 20%
Paotassium 178mg 4% Case 10077387126309
*The % Daly Vakue tefls you how much a nuirient in a serving Each 60077387126304
?grf;ﬁeﬁ:ﬁ);ﬁt::ﬁ;?:y fliet. 2,000 calosies a day is used Paliet 0077387126307
Calories per gram:
Fatg = Labohydraled - Protzin 4

29% calories from fat, 14% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097970
One 3.74 oz. The MAX Cheese DoubleStuff Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese and Fat Reduced Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2,00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food

and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19}

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain In the product providing at feast 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BiD SPEC

Frozen rectangular DoubleStuff Whole Grain Pizza product with twao cheese filled crust edges, par-baked with fult melt cheese, Slice to be 3" x 5".
Contains 100% low moisture part skim mozzarelia cheese. Minimum portion weight of 3.74 oz. Must contain diced turkey/beef pepperoni. Primary
flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. CN labeled, must contain 2.00 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt.
Minimum of 250 calories. No more than 8g of Fat, 29% Calories from fat. Zera Trans Fat. Packed 96, 3.74 oz. portions per case.

The Max only — 77387-12630.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly.

Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake an parchment lined pan 13 to 17 minutes
or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F, Bake on parchment lined pan 14 to 15 minutes
or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Place product on baking sheet as shown in the illustration.
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K%? Conagra Foodservice
%\' gjm 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
o Chicago, IL 60654
CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODRSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk ,Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour ([Wheat

Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour}, Soy Flour, Diced Fat Reduced Pepperoni
made with Turkey, Beef (Poultry Ingredients [Mechanically Separated Turkey, Turkey], Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product®
[Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate,
Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboffavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin{B12}], Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Dextrose, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Paprika, Sodium Nitrite, Spices, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid). *Ingredient Not Found In
Regular Pepperoni, Contains less than 2% of: Yeast, Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dough
Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Qil, Contains 2% or less of L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes)and/or Wheat Gluten, Pizza Seasoning
(Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid}, Sodium Bicarbonate,

Modified Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

MAX Maxwraps Chili Cheese 60-4.800z UPC 77387 12646

Nutritional information:

31% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, <1% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097838

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
60 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size 1 MaxWrap Case Dimensions (ExWxH) 18.313 x 14.312 x 8.625
136 Case Cube {ft3) 1.308
Amount par serving Pattern FTle x High=Totalcases | 6 x7=42
Calories 290 Gross Wt (Ibs) 21.087
e — Net Wt {ibs} 18.000

Tolal Fat 10g 13% Kosher Mot a Kosher Product

Saturated Fat 3g 15% Country of Origin Information

Trans Fat 0g T

Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5¢9 Finished Product g USA

Worimssiurated Fat 23 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholesterol 10mg %
Sodium 540mg 53% HUSSC Yes
Tolal Carbohydrate 379 13% 351035 Yes

Dietary Fiher 5g 18% Alliance for a Healthier Yes

Total Sugars 1g Generation

Includes Og Added Sugars h 1
Protein 16g Buy Ame.er.:can Yes
This specification was last updated on 9/3/201%

vitamin D {imeg 0%
Calcium 270mg 20%
Iren 3.1mg 18% OTHER GTIN #
Potassium 340mg 8% Case 20077387126467
~- - |
*The % Daity Yale tells you how much a nulrientin a serving Each 60077387126465
gmeﬂnm?ggjv?ﬁy diet. 2,005 calories a day is used pailet 50077387126468
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 - Carbchydrated4 = Prot=in 4

One 4.80 oz. MAX Wraps Whole Grain Tortilla Crust Filled with Chili Cheese Flavored Textured Vegetable Protein, Maozzarella Cheese and Cheddar
Cheese Substitute provides 2,00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minirnum 35g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per setving.

HARD BID SPEC

CN labeled. Minimum portion weight of 4.8 oz. Filling to consist of a chili seasoned sauce, textured vegetable protein, low moisture part skim
mozzarelia cheese and yellow substitute cheese. Contains 51% or 18g of whole grain flour. Must contain 2 equivalent grain servings and 2
Meat/Meat Alt. Minimum of 260 calories. No more than 10g of Fat {31% calaries from fat}, 3g saturated fat, 5g of fiber, no more than 540mg of
sadium. Zero trans fat. Bulk packed 60, 4.8 oz. portions per case. MaxWraps — 77387-12646.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Bake on parchment linad pan 14 - 18 minutes. For individually product, bake in wrap on pan 20- 25

minutes. Conventional Oven: Preheat aven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 18 minutes. For individually wrapped product, bake in wrap
on pan 20-25minutes.Note: Due to oven variances, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustment. Product must be cooked until internal
temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
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Conagra Foodservice
ﬁ?ﬁ b 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
’ Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOQODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Water, Whole Wheat Flaur, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monanitrate, Riboflavin, Falic Acid}, Malted Barley
Flour, Mozzarelia Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Textured Vegetable Protein {Soy Protein Concentrate,
Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate
[B1], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [BG], Riboflavin [B2], Cyanocobalamin [B12]) JEnchilada/Taco Seasaning {Tomato Powder, Modified Food Starch,
Maitodextrin, Salt, Chili Peppet, Soybean Qil, Sodium Diacetate, Spice, Onion, Garlic, Silicon Dioxide {Anticaking),Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Disodium
Inosinate, Spice Extractive),Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Contains less than 2% of: Casein, Soybean Qil, Madified Patato Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry
Milk, Modified Corn Starch, Sait, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Wheat Gluten, Guar Gum, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt,
Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Lactic Acid, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium
sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalelum Phosphate, Soy Flour, Turmeric, Paprika Annatto Blend {Natural
Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola O, Other Natural Flavors, Tacopherol And
Potassium Hydroxide), Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {(Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron,
Rihoflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride[Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], NiacinamidefVitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate

[Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and Paprika {color), Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice
222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicage, Il 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

The Max Premium Pizza with Mozzarela Cheese/Mozzarella Cheese Substitute 96-4.560z UPC 77387 12655

Nutritional Information:

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
- - - Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
96 SEIVINGS per contameru Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 17.375x12.875x
Servmg size 1 slice “I Esgl 10375
Amount par serving Case Cube (ft3) 1.343
calories 260 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x6=48
- Gross Wt {lbs) 32.300
Total Fat 8g HDa "; :;';, Net Wt (Ihs) 27.360
Saturated Fat 2.5¢ 13% Kasher Nat a Kosher Product
Trans Fat 0g Country of Origin Information
Palyunsaturated Fat 0.5¢ Finished Product | UsA
Monounsaturated Fat 1g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 620mg 27T% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 34g 2% 351035 Yes
Dietary Fiher by 0% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Sugars 49 Generation
Includes 1g Added Sugars % Buy American Yes

This specification was last updated on 6/11/2019

Protein 159

Vitamin I Omicg 0%

Caicium 260mg 20% OTHER GTIN #
fron 2.3mg 15% Case 10077387126552
Potassium 280mg 6% Each 60077387126557
*The % Dafly Value tells you how much a nulrient in & serving Pallet 50077387126550

of food contributes 10 a dady diet. 2,607 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advice.

Calopries per gram:
Fat 9 «  Carbohydated - Protsin 4

28% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFECATION 097950
One 456 oz. Premium Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese/Mozzarella Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz, equivalent
grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and

Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19}

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain In the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frazen 4”x6” pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Minimum portion weight of 4.56 oz. Topping to consist of fow moisture part skim
mozzarella cheese andsubstitute cheese, Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must
contain 2 eguivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8cup vegetable. No more than 8g of fat. Zero trans fat. Minimum of 260 Calaries. Packed 96,

4.56 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12655.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convectioh oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or untit internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bake at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, IL. 60654

A,
&g
s, C
TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FQUODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mazzarefla Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {{Wheat Flour, Niacin,

Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monanitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Malted Barley Flour), Say Ffour, Tomato Paste (Not less than 319%NTSS), Corn Qil andfor
Soybean Qil, Casein, Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, behydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum,
Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Whey, Salt, Nenfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean
Oil, Dough Conditioner{Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme} and/for Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Sodium
Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sorblc Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {Magnesium OCxide, Dicalcium Phosphate,
Zine Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride[Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin {Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3}, Thiamine
Mononitrate [Vitamin B1}, Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FQODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX Premium Pizza with Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni 96-4.560z UPC 77387 12656

Nutritional information:

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fal 1g

far general nuirition advice.

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
[} m
Nutrition Facts Product Fact
96 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Servin size 1 Slice i129 I Case Dimensions {ExWxH) i;g;g %x12.875x
Amount pif'n:riny . Case Cube (ft3} 1.343
Calories 26 o Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x6=48
% Daily Valua® Gross Wt {lbs} 30,303
Total Fat 7g Net Wt {Ibs) 27.360
Saturated Fat 2.5g 1:3% Kosher Not a Kaosher Product
Trang Fat 0g Country of Origin Information

Finished Product

[ usa

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterol 20mg T
Sodium 650rag 30% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 33g 12% 35 10 35 Yes

Dietary Fiber 5g 18% Alliance for a Healthier No

Total Sugars 49 Generation

Includes ig Added Sugars 2% Buy American Yos
Protein 169 y
This specification was last updated on 8/13/2019

Vitamin D Gmcg 0%
Calcium 220mg 15%
fron 3mg 15% OTHER GTIN #
Potassium 300mg 6% Case 10077387126569
“The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving Each 60077387126564
of facd contrbutes to a dady diet. 2,000 calories a day is used Pallet 50077387126567

Galories per gram:
Fatg = Carhohydrated - Protein 4

24% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 057949

One 4.56 oz. The MAX Premium Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese/Cheese Substitute and Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz, equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen 4"x6” pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Minimum portion weight of 4.56 oz. Topping to consist of low moisture part skim
mozzarelta cheese and substitute cheese. Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pepperoni to
be turkey fat reduced. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. No more than g of fat. Zero trans fat.
Minimum of 260 Calories. Packed 96, 4,56 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12656.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,
Conventional oven: Bake at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internat temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.inquiries@conagra.com
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
N Chicago, II. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOORSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whale Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {[Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted

Barley Flour),Mozzarella Chease (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31%NTSS), Soy Flour,
Diced Fat Reduced Pepperoni made with Turkey, Beef {Poultry Ingredients {Mechanically Separated Turkey, Turkey], Beef, Water, Textured
Vegetable Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zine Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium
Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochlaride {B6}, Riboftavin {B2}, And Cyanacabatamin{B12}], Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Dextrose, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Paprika, Sodium Nitrite, Spices, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid). *Ingredient Not Faund in Regular
Pepperoni, Corn Ol and/or Soybean Oil, Contains lass than 2% of: Casein, Madified Potato Starch, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated
Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Serhate, Citric Acid),Yeast, Whey, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil,
Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L.Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Natural Flaver, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Modified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalelum Phosphate, Sedium Bicarbonate, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and
Mineral Supplement {Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochtoride [Vitamin B6],
Cyanocobalamin {Vitamin B22],Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1],Vitamin A Palmitate}, Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MHK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX MaxSnax Cheesiest Con Queso 96-3 PC—4.02 OZ UPC 77387 12658

Nutritional Information:

o ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Praduct Facts
96 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 540 Days
Serving size 3 Triangles Case Dimensions (ExWxH} 19.125 x 14.75 x 9.375
{114g) Case Cube {ft3) 1.530
‘Amount par serving Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x7 =42
Calories 250 Gross Wt (lbs) 26.739
el Net Wt {lbs) 24.120
Yotal Fat 53 % Dally ";'&';,; Kosher _ - Not a Kosher Product
Salurated Fal 2.60 13% Country of QOrigin information
Trans Fat 0g Finished Product [ Usa
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g
Cholesterol 10mg 3% HUSSC Yes
Sodium 520mg 23% 351035 Yes
Total Carbohydrate 31g 11% Alliance for a Healthler Yes
Dietary Fiber 3g 11% Generation
Tm?ig:g:iggs than 1g Added Sugars 1% This specification was last updated en 5/7/2019
Protein 14g
Vitamin [} Omcg 0%
Calcium 280mg 20%
Iron 2.3mg 15% OTHER GTIN #
Potassium 150mg 4% Case 10077387126583
*The % Daily Value tells you h_ow much 8 nu(fienl in a serving Each 60077387126588
?;rizzﬁec;?rrgé?:nﬁ;‘:cﬂy diat. 2,000 ealories a day is used Pallat 50077387126581
Calorigs per gram:
fFato »  Carbohydrate 4 = Protein 4

29% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097838

One 4.02 oz. (3 Triangles} The MAX MaxSnax Cheesiest Con Queso two layers of Dough with Mozzarella Cheese, Cheddar Cheese Substitute, Con
Queso Cheese Sauce and Mozzarella Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz, equivalent grains for Child
Nutrition Meat Pattern Requirements. (Use of this fogo and statement authorized by the Foad and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19.)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 16g of whoie grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BiD SPEC

Frozen, |QF wedge, CN labeled. Max Snax Whale Grain Cheesiest Con Queso triangle measures 3.5” x 3.5”. Filling to consist of ow moisture, part
skim mozzarella cheese and yellow substitute cheese and a con queso cheese sauce. Made with 51% Ultragrain whale grain flour. Minimum portion
weight of 4.02 oz. for 3 IQF wedges; meets 2 equivalent grains and 2 Meat/ Meat Alt. Maximum of 8g of fat. Must be individual pieces packed

approximately 288 portions, MaxSnax only-77387-12658.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 15 to 20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 17 to 21 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of

165°F,
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@? Conagra Foodservice
222 W, Merchandise Mart Piaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),

Malted Barley Flour, Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Soy Flour, Corn Oil and/or
Soybean Oil, Casein, Cheddar Cheese Blend [Cheddar Cheese {Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Buttermilk, Salt, Sodium
Phosphate, Lactic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Tomato Powder, Corn Syrup Solids, Whey, Salt, Soybean Oil, Yeast Extract, less than
2% Red and Green Bell Peppers, Spices, Disodium inosinate, Color Mixture (Propylene Glycol, Annatto Extract, Monoglycerides,
Potassium Hydroxide},Maltodextrin, Whey Protein Concentrate, Non Fat Dry Mitk, Butter Powder (Butter, Non Fat Dry Milk, Sodium
Caseinate),Carrageenan, Sodium Diacetate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, and less than 2% Silicon Dioxide and Canola Oil added as
processing aids, Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate,
Cornstarch, Soedium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dextrose, Salt, Soybean Qil, Natural Flavor,
Sodium Aluminum Phasphate, Lactic Acid, Wheat Gluten, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Dough Conditioner
{Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L.Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme}, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement
{Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6&),
Cyanocabalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide fVitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and

Paprika(color), Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.

Page 2 of2
SHhawn Feas

Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands

Specsand.Inguiries@conagra.com




[N

CONAGRA
FOODSERVIGE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, [ 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

The Max Stuffed Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Cheese/Cheese Substitute 72-4.84o0z UPC 77387 12671

Nutritional information:

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
[ ] =
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
72 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size { Slice (137 Case Dimensions {LxXWxH) 19,125 x 14,75 x 9.375
H Case Cube {ft3) 1.530
Amount por serving 3 1 o Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x7 =42
calol‘les " Gross Wt {ths) 26.550
% Daily Valus* Net Wt (Ibs} 21.820

Total Fat 12g 15% Kasher Not a Kosher Product

$Saturated Fat 49 20% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

;r:;ns Fattﬂgt TFalTE Finished Product | USA

e e s gg PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

:h;!ash;:gi 20mg 2;2/& HUSSC Yes

adium 640mg A
Total Carbohydrate 350 139, 351035 : No
~Dictary Fiber 34 11% Alliance for a Healthier No

Total Sugars 4g Generation

Includes 1g Addad Sugars 200 This specification was last updated on 2/15/2019

Protein 150
Vitamin D Omeg %
Calcium 360mg 0% OTHER GTIN #
iron 2.6mg 15% Case 20077387126719
Potassinm 310mg 5% Each 60077387126717
"The % Eyaity Value tells you how much a nutien in a serving Pallet 50077387126710
of faed contributes to a daty diet. 2,00 cafories a day is used
for general nutriton adyics,
Calories per gram:
Fatg »  Carbohydraied - Protain 4

35% calories from fat, 12% calaries from S$at Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097809
Ohe 4.84 0z. The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Cheese/Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz, equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent
grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food

and Nutrition Service, USDA 12/18)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Erozen wadge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled, Slice to be 8" from edge to tip and 5" wide, Pizza to be a true triangular wedge.
Minimum portion weight of 4.84 oz. Primary Flour source of crust is Whole Wheat flour. Whale wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. £dge and
topping to consist of 2.0 oz. of low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese. Pizza must contain a total of 2.00 equivalent
grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 310 calories. Zero trans fat. Packed 72, 4.84 oz. portians per case.

The Max only — 77387-12671.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fitsl4toa

baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F
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ﬁ%{f Conagra Foodservice

S N 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- N Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOOLSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste {Not less than
31% NTSS), Corn Oil and/or Soybean Gil, Casein, Modified Potato Starch, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Qil, Whey, Pizza
Seasaning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid),Yeast,
Nonfat Dry Mifk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L.
Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Giuten, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate,
Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium
Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride[Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12],
Niacinamide[Vitamin 83], Thiamine Monanitrate {Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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f%f Conagra Foodservice
ﬁ&; Kﬁm 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA
FOODRSERVICE

TEL: 402-240-4000

The Max Real Slice Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese/Mozzarella Cheese Substitute UPC 77387 12680

Nutritional Information:

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
2 B ]
Nutrition Facts
: ) Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
96 servings per container Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 18.125 x 14.75 x 10.375
5EWi“g size 1 Slice liaﬂﬂl Case Cube (ft3) 1.605
Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x6=36
Amount per sarving m Gross W {Ibs) 30.728
Calories 26 0 Net Wt (Ibs) 28.020
. Kosher Not a Kosher Product
- - % Dially Valua Country of Origin Information
Total Fat 89 10% Finished Product [UsA
Saturated Fat 3g 15% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g HUSSC Yes
Monounsaturated Fat 1g 351035 Yes
Cholesterol 15mg [.TTA Alliance for a Healthier No
Sodium 660mg 299, Generatign
Total Carbohydrate 329 12% Buy American Yes
Dietary Fiber 6g 21% This specification was last updated on 5/30/2019
Total Sugars 4g
inchudes 1g Added Sugars 296 QTHER GTIN #
Protein 150 Case 20077387126801
Each 60077387126809
Vitamin D Omog 0% Pallet 50077387126802
Calcium 280mg 20%
fron 2.6mg 15%
Potassium 340mg 8%

28% calories from fat, 10% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097829
One 4.67 oz. Real Slice Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese/Mozzarefla Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent
grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food

and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19}

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTICN
The weight of afl grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza to be a true triangular slice. Minimum portion weight of 4.67 oz. Topping to
consist of low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese. Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whale wheat flour must
be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 260 calories. No more than 18g
of Fat. Zera trans fat. Packed 96, 4.67 oz, portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12680.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS .
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a

baking pan or can he displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,
Conventianal oven: Bale at 425°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or untif internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F

Page 1of 2
S//Z/M’ﬂ ZJJ

Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands

Specsand.Inguiries@conagra.com




L9 2}

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, IL 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

Water, Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {{Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced fron, Thiamine Manonitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Tomata Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Soy Floug, Corn
il and/or Saybean Oif, Casein, Contains less than2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Pizza Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and
Xanthan Gum, Garfic Pawder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Whey, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate,
Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy 0il, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymeland/or Wheat Gluten, Modified
Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sorhic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement
(Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin fVitamin B2], Pyridoxihe Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanacobalamin

[Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, [L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-1000
FOOQDSERVICE

The MAX Real Slice Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni 96-4.67 OZ UPC 77387 12681

Nutritional Information:

ALLERGENS Milk, Say, Wheat
- =
Nutrition Facts
Frazen Shelf Life 360 Days
a5 sewings_ per Cﬂntaingr Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18.125 x 14.75 x 10.375
Serving size 1 Slice (132 Case Cube (ft3) 1.605
Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x6=36
Amount per “:ﬂ"“ . g Gross Wt {lbs} 30.900
Calories 26 o Net W (Ibs) 28.020
0t — Kosher Not a Kosher Product
— % Dally Valus Country of Origin Information
Tatal Fat 5g 12% Finished Prodsct [Usa
Saturated Fat 3g 15% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g HUSSC Yes
Monounsaturated Fat 1g 351635 No
Cholesterol 15mg LT Alliance for a Healthier No
Sodiw 720mg 31% Generatio'n
Total Garbohydrate 329 12% Buy American Yes
Dietary Fiber 6ig 519, This specification was last updated on 9/23/2019
Total Sunars 4g
includes fess than 1g Added Sugars 2% OTHER GTIN #
Pratein 150 Case 20077387126818
|
Vitamin D Omeg 0% Each 60077387126816
Caloium S50y 0% Pallet 50077387126819
fron 2.1my 10%
Potassium 340mg 8%

319% calories from fat, 10% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097964

One 4.67 oz. The MAX Real Slice Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarelia Cheese Substitute and Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza to be a true triangular slice. Minimum portion weight of 4.67 oz. Topping to
cansist of low maisture gart skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese. Pepperoni to be fat reduced, 3 slices, round in shape. Primary flour
<ource of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must contain 2,00 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and i/8
cup vegetable. Minimum of 260 calories. No more than 9g of Fat. Zero Trans fat. Packed 96, 4.67 0z portions per case.

The Max only — 77387-12681.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Nate: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portfor. The Max Real Slice fits 14to a

baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bale at 425°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or unti internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F
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{%ﬁ Conagra Foodservice
-"g 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

7 7 N Chicago, [L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Chease (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

([Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour}, Tomato Paste (Not less
than 31% NTSS), Soy Flour, Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Fat Reduced Pepperoni(Pork, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein
Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium
Pantothenate, Thiamine Monenitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin{B12}}, Salt, Less
than 2% of Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid).
*Ingredient Not In Regular Pepperoni, Casein, Contains fess than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices,
Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Whey, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk,
Natural Flavor, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oi, L.
Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme} and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide,
fron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B8], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12],Niacinamide [Vitamin B3],
Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1},Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, IL 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX Stuffed Crust Pizza With Fat Reduced Pepperoni 72-4.870z UPC 77387 12682

Nutritional Information:

Nutrition Facts

72 servings per container

Serving size 1 Slice {138g)
S

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days

Case Dimensions (LXWxH) 19,125 x 14.75 x 9.375
Case Cube {ft3) 1.530

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x 7 =42

Gross Wt (lbs) 24.657

Net Wt (Ibs) 21.890

Kosher Not a Kosher Praduct

Country of Origin Information

Finished Product [ usa

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

HUSSC Yes
351035 No
Alliance for a Healthier No
Generation

This specification was last updated on 3/4/2019

Amount per serving
Calories 320
% Dally Value*
Total Fat 13g 17%
Saturated Fat 4 5g 23%
Trans Fat (g
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 700mg 30%
Total Carbohydrate 36g 13%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 49
inciudes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 16g
Vitamin D Omcg G%
Caleium 320mg ) 25%
Iron 2.2mg 10%
Potassium 300mg 6%

*The % Daily Value telis you how much a nutrieat in a serving
of food contributes fo a daily diet. 2,000 calorles a day is used
far general nufition advice.

OTHER GTIN #
Case 20077387126825
Each 60077387126823
Pallet 50077387126826

37% calories from fat, 13% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 057807

One 4.87 oz, The MAX Stuffed Crust Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperani provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains
and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and

Nutrition Service, USDA 12/18).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-haked with full melt cheese. CN labeled, Slice to be 8" from edge to tip and 5" wide. Pizza to be a true triangular wedge,
Minimum portion weight of 4.87 oz Primary Flour source of erust is whole wheat flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Edge and

topping to consist of low moisture part skir mozzarell
Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 320 calories. Zero trans fat, Packed 72, 4.87 oz, portions pe

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

a cheese and substitute cheese, Pizza must contain a total of 2 equivalent grains, 2
r case. The Max only — 77387-12682,

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza
fits 14 to a baking pan or can be displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.

Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F
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S Conagra Foodservice
& gfgm 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
U Chicago, Il 60654
CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

P

INGREDIENTS

Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than 319%MNTSS), Fat Reduced
Peppercni {Pork, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1},Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B&}, Riboflavin {82}, And
Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt, Less than 2% of Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT,
Citric Acid). *Ingredient Not In Regular Pepperoni., Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oi, Casein, Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Soybean
O1l, Pizza Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sarbate, Citric Acid}, Yeast, Whey,
Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic
Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Ribaflavin [Vitamin
B2],Pyridoxine Hydrachioride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin[Vitamin 812], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Monenitrate[Vitamin bi], Vitamin A

Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, L 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

The Max DoubleStuff Pizza with Cheese 96-3.740z UPC 77387 12683

Nutritional Information:

Nutrition Facts

96 servings per container

Serving size 1 Slice FOGgI
#Amount per sarving
Calories 240

% Daily Valus*

Total Fat /g 5%
" Saturated Fat 49 20%

Trans Fal Gg

Polyunsalurated Fat 0.5y

Monounsaturated Fai 1.5g
Chalestern] 26mg 8%
Sodium 470mg 20%
Totai Carbohydrate 30g 11%

Dietary Fiber 4g 14%

Total Sugars 3g
includes less than 1g Added Sugars 1%
Protein 157

Vitamin D Umcg 0%
Calcium 250mg 20%
Iron 2.1mg 10%
Potassium 180mg 4%

*Tne % Daily Value teils you hovs much a nutrient in a serving
of food contribisas 1o 3 dady diet. 2,000 calorizs a day is used
{or general nutriion advice.

ALLERGENS

Milk, Wheat, Soy

Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days

Case Dimensions {LxXWxH) 18.938x 10.813 x 8.375
Case Cube (ft3) 0.992

Pattern Tie % High = Total cases | 8x8=64

Gross Wt (Ibs) 24,617

Net Wt (Ibs) 22.460

Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Country of Origin Information

Finished Product

USA

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

HUSSC Yes
351035 No
Alitance for a Healthier Yes
Generation

Buy American Yes

This specification was last updated on 9/3/2015

OTHER GTiN #
Case 20077387126832
Each 60077387126830
Pallet 50077387126833

Calories per gram:
Fatg +  Carbohydte 4 - Protein 4

26 % calories from fat, 15% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097971

One 3.74 oz. The Max Cheese Doublestuff Pizza with Mozzarefla Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains
for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Reguirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19}

WHGLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16 of whole grain in the praduct providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD B1D SPEC

Frozen rectangular DoubleStuff Whole Grain P

izza product with two cheese filled crust edges, par-baked with full melt cheese. Slice to be 3"x 5"

Contains 100% low moisturepart skim mozzarella cheese. Minimum portion weight of 3.740z, Primary flour source of crust Is whole wheat. Whole
wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. CN labeled, must contain 2.00 equivalent grains and 2.00 Meat/Meat Alt. Minimum of 240 calories. No
more than 7g of Fat, 26% Calories from fat. Zero Trans Fat. Packed 96, 3.74 oz. portions percase. The Max only — 77387-12683.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Qvens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
Convection oven: Preheat aven ta 375°F. Bake an parchment lined pan 13 to 17 minutes or untif internal terperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Preheat aven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 to 15 minutes ar until internal temperature reaches a minimum of

165°F
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e%? Conagra Foodservice
k 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

%‘1 =) Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOQODSERVICE

[INGREDIENTS
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {[Wheat Flour,

Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monaonitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Malted Barley Flour), Say Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Yeast, Tomato Paste
(Mot less than 31% NTSS), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme}
and/or Wheat Gluten, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Gatlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric

Acid),Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT

Page 2 of 2

5//&/5&’//? (;?;,44

Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.inguiries@conagra.com




Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAG RA TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODSERVICE

The MAX MaxStix Mozzarella Cheese/Cheese Substitute Filled Pizza Sticks 192-1.930z UPC 77387 12685

Nutritional Information:

N ALLERGENS Milk, Wheat, Soy
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
192 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 DBays
Sewinﬁ size 1 Stick ssgal Case Dimensions {LxWxH} 17.875x 10.875 x 8.75
P Y 150 e T High—Tora x7-53
= attern Tie x High = Total cases x7=
calﬂrlas ! Gross Wt {Ibs} 27.240
% Dally Value ! Net Wt {lbs 23,160
Total Fal 69 a0 {Ibs) 6
Saturaled Fai 29 10% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Trans Fat 0g COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g Finished Product | LSA
Monounsaturated Fat 1g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholesterol 10mg %
Sodium 230mg 10% HUSSC Yeg
Totfﬂl car!:ohydrate 1Bg 6% 35 10 35 No
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% ; .
Totat Sugars g Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Inciudas 0g Added Sugars 0% Generation
Praotein 8y Buy American Yes
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% This specification was last updated on 5/30/2019
Calcium 180mg 15%
lron 1.2mg B% OTHER GTIN #
Potassfum 100mg 2% Case 20077387126856
*The % Daily Value tells you haw much a nutrient in a serviag tach 6G077387126854
g{fgﬁgﬁum‘:ﬂg;ﬁéﬁ? diet. 2,000 calories a day is used Pallet S0077387126857
Calories per gram:
Fat9 .+ Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

36% calories from fat, 12% calories from Sat Fat, 0% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 098025
One 1.93 oz The MAX MaxStix® Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarelia Cheese Substitute Filled Pizza Stick provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and
0.75 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition

Service, USDA 03/19})

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 14g, There are 8g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Erozen, fuli-melt pizza sticks topped with shredded cheese. Minimum portion weight of 1.93 oz, Pizzerta dough filed with low meoisture part skim
mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese. Stick must contain .75 equivalent grains and one meat/meat alternate.
Made with 51% whole wheat flour, Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 150 calories.
Packed 192 per case. The Max only — 77387-12685.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS /
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portiol '
Fill baking pan with 54 MaxStix as Hlustrated. 54 Maxslix’
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 10 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 ta 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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l% Conagra Foodservice
EBp " s 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- ’ Chicago, 1L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurizad Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cuitures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {[Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monanitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Corn Oif and/or Saybean Oil, Casein, Madified Potato
Starch, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Oil, Whey, Yeast, Nonfat Bry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Dextrose, Dough
Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Gil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme} and/or, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbanate, Soy Fiour, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {Maghesium Oxide, Dicaicium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide,
Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrachloride [Vitamin B&], Cyanocobatamin [Vitamin B12],Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine

Mononitrate [Vitamin B1],Vitarmin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Flour. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, [L 60654

TEL: 402-240-2000

The MAX Real Slice Pizza With Fat Reduced Pepperoni 96-4.670z UPC 77387 12686

Mutritional Information:

= n
Nutrition Facts
96 servings per container
Serving size 1 slice (132
‘Amount per serving

-

Calories 280
5 Daily Valua
Tatal Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.59
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g
Cholestera] 26mg 8%
Sodium §90mg. 30%
Total Carbohydrate 3549 13%
Digtary Fiber 5g 18%
Total Sugars 44
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 16g
Vitamin D Gmeg 0%
Calcium 220mg 15%
iron 2.9mg 15%
Potassium 260mg %

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days

Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18,125 x 14.75 x 10.375
Case Cube {ft3) 1.605

Pattern Tle x High =Total cases | 6 x6=36

Gross Wt {Ibs} 30.900

Net Wt (lbs) 28.020

Kosher Mot a Kosher Product

Country of Origin Information

Finished Product

USA

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

HUSSC Yes
351035 No
Alliance for a Healthier No
Generation

Buy American Yes

This specification was last updated on 9/3/2019

OTHER GTIN #
Case 20077387126863
Each 60077387126861
Pallet 50077387126864

26% calovies from fat, 13% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 037965

One 4.67 oz. The MAX Real Slice Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains
and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and

Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-haked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza to be a true triangular slice. Minimum portion weight of 4.67 oz. Topping to
consist of 100% low moisture part skim mozzarefla cheese. Pepperoni to be fat reduced, 3 slices, round in shape. Primary flour source of crust is
whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetahle.
Minimum of 280 calories. No more than 8g of Fat. Zero Trans fat. Packed 96, 4.67 oz portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12686.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens wili vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a

baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.

Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bale at 425°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minlmum of 165°F.

5;%4/{0’//? Zfﬁj

Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.lnguiries@conagra.com

Page 1 of 2




Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
EQODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour ([Wheat Flour,

Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS), Soy Flour, Fat
Reduced Pepperoni {Pork, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product® {Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate,
Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {81}, Pyridoxine Hydrachloride {B6}, Riboflavin{B2}, And
Cyanocohalamin {B12}], Salt, Less than 2% of Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT,
Citric Acid).*Ingredient Not In Regular Pepperoni., Cantains less than 2%of: Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and
Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy
0il, 1. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Sedium Bicarbonate, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

=N

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Piaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, IL. 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX Real Slice Pizza with 100% Mozzarella Cheese 96-4.670z UPC 77387 12687

Nutritional Information:

. . ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts
’ Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
96 servings per container Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18125 x 14.75 x
Serving size f Slice (132 10.375
] Case Cube (ft3) 1.605
Amount per “:"“‘9 W Pattern Tie x High = Total cases 6x6=36
Calories 27 0 Gross Wt {1hs) 30,781
_—_—W Net Wt (Ibs) 28.020
grly Yaua Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Total Fat 7g _ 9% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Saturated Fat 49 20% Finished Product [ usa

Trans Fat g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Polyunsaturated Fat (.59

‘Monounsaturated Fat 1.50 HUSSC Yes
Cholesteral 20mg 7% 351035 No
Sodium 620mg ZToL Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Carbohydrate 360 13% Generation

Dietary Fiher 5¢ 18% Buy American Yes

Total Sugars 4g This specification was last updated on 10/15/2019
— ;?:Eliggs 1g Added Sugars 0 OTHER GTINE

Case 20077387126870

vitamin D Omeg 0% Each 60077387126878
Calcium 250mg 20% Pallet 50077387126871
iron 2.9mg 155%
Potassium Z270mg 6%

23% calories from fat, 13% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097966

One 4.67 oz. The MAX Real Slice Pizza with 100% Mozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8
cup red/orange vegetable for Child Mutrition Meat Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 02/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of alf grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CiN labeled, Pizza to be a true triangular slice. Minimum portion weight of 4,67 oz. Topping to
consist of 100% low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese. Primary flour source of crust Is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain®
Brand. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 270 calories. No more than 7g of Fat, Zero trans
fat., Packed 96, 4.67 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12687.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a

baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventionat oven: Bale at 425°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or untif internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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B A Conagra Foodservice
) " g 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, 1L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {[Wheat

Flour, Niacin, Reduced lron, Thiamine Monanitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour}, Tomato Paste (Not |ess than 31% NTSS),
Soy Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Pizza Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder,
Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner {wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Qil, L. Cysteine,
Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme}and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Sedium Bicarbonate, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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g Conagra Foodservice
ﬁ%% &ﬁﬁm 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
AT Chicago, [ 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Pizza Quesadilla with Cheese/Cheese Substitute Between Two Layers of Tortilla 96-4.830z
UPC 77387 12699

Nutritional Information:

Nutrition Facts ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat

96 servings per container Product Facts

Serving size 1 slice {1369) Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
18,125 x 14.75 x 10.375

Case Dimensions {Lx\\WxH)

Amount per serving
Calories 300 Case Cube (ft3) 1.605
% Daily Vafus" Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x6=36
Total Fat 10g 13% Gross Wt ({Ibs) 31.733
Trans Fai Og -
Polyunsaturated Eat g Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Monounsaturated Fat 2g Country of Origin Information
:h:!est:;;l 10mg 222’: Finished Product I LISA
adium 670mg
Fotal Garbohydrate 309 14% PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 39 HUSSC No
Includes less than 1o Added Sugars 1% 351035 Yes
Protein 160 Alliance for a Healthier Yes
vitamin D Omcg 0% Generation
Calcium 320my 25% Buy American Yes
lros 2.9mg 15% This specification was last updated on 5/30/2019
Potassium 200mg 4%
"The % Daily Value tells you how much a nuirient in a serving
of focd contrbaes to a daly diet. 2,000 calories a day is used OTHER GTIN #
for general nutriion advice.
Calories per gram: Case 20077387126993
Fatd - Cabohydrated - Protein 4 Each 60077387126991
30% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight Pallet 50077387126994

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION (097820
One 4.83 oz. The MAX Pizza Quesaditla with Mozzarelia Cheese/Mozzarelia Cheese Substitute Between Two Layers of Tortilla provides 2.00 oz,
equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grain and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this

logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12/18).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 34g. There are 18¢ of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD B1D SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza quesadilla, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN iabeled. Pizza quesadilla to be a true triangular slice
topped with shredded cheese with quesadilla dough crust on top and bottom of filling. Filling to consist of fow moisture,
part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese, and salsa style sauce. Minimum portion weight of 4.83 oz. Pizza
quesadilla must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Contains 18g of whole grain flour.
Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® 8rand. Minimum of 300 cafories. Packed 96, 4.83 oz. portians per case.

The Max anly-77387-12699,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection Oven®: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 13 minutes.

Conventional Gven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 12 minutes.

Mote: Due to oven variances, cooking times and temperatures may reguire adjustment. Product must be
cooked ugntil internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
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Conagra Foodservice
y 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
B Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Water, Mozzarella Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Mitk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Qif and/or
Soyhean Oil, Soy Flour, Casein, Cantains less than2% of: Madified Potato Starch, Whey, Salsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic,
Dehydrated Jalapeno Peppet, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Citantro, Potassium Sorbate), Nenfat Bry Milk, Soybean Oil, Salt, Baking
Powder (Sadium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Suifate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate),Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascoarbic Acid, Enzyme), Apple Cider Vinegar, Wheat Gluten, Lactic
Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide,
Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride[Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12],
Niacinamide[Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate}, Annatto and Paprika {color}, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK,
SQY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, 1L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The Max® Pizza Quesadilla with Chicken 96-5.000z UPC 77387 12700

Nutritional Information:

I ALLERGENS Mitk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts
About 96 . i Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
g;)l'l\ll’in S:ir:ilgs pir ;?i':':zm?l:l‘l Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18,125 x 14.75x 10,375
—h——‘ﬂ Case Cube (ft3) 1.605
Awmount par serving Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x6=36
Calories 28 0 Gross Wt (Ibs) 33.130
T Net Wt (lbs) 30.000
Tatal Fat ig 10% Kosher Not a Kosher Praduct
Saturated Fat 29 10% Country of Origin Information
Trans Fat 0g Finished Product Usa
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.bg PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5
Cholestersl 15mg : Hag HussC No
Badium 660mg 29% 351035 Yes
Total Carbohydrate 38g 14%, Alliance for a Healthier No
Dietary Fiher 49 14% Generation
Total Sugars 3g Buy American Yes
includes less than 1g Added Sugars 1% This specification was last updated on 6/11/2019
Protein 17g
Yitamin D Omeg 0% OTHER GTIN #
Calcium 250mg 0% Case 20077387127006
iron 2.9mg 15% Each 60077387127004
Potassium 180mg A% Pallet 0077387127007

*The % Daily Value tells yoas haw much a nuirient in 2 serving
of foed contribustes to & daty diet. 2,000 calories a dayis used
far general nuriton adyice.

Calories per gram;
Fatd +  QCarbobydrate 4 - Protein 4

26% calories from fat, 6% calories from $at Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097821

One 5.00 oz, The MAX Pizza Quesaditla White Chicken with Cheese Substitute/Cheese, and $alsa Between two layers of Tortillaprovides 2.00 oz
aguivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz, equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 18g of whote grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza guesadilla, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN jabeled. Pizza quesadilla to be a true triangular slice topped with shredded
cheese with quesaditla dough crust on top and bottom of fifling. Filling to consist of low maisture, part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute
cheese, fajita-seasoned chicken, and salsa style sauce. Minimum portion weight of 5.0 oz. Pizza quesadilla must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2
Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Contains 18g of whole grain flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimurm of 280 calories.

Packed 96, 5.0 oz. portions per case. The Max oniy-77387-12700.

HEATING INSTRUCTLONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection Oven*: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F, Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.
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P Conagra Foodservice
ﬁ} P 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, [L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Cooked White Meat Chicken (Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Onion Powder, Salt,

Spices, Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Spice and Coloring {contains paprika}, Natural Flavoring & Artificial Flavoring, Bisodium
Guanyiate, Disodium Inosinate}, Potato Starch, Sodium Phosphates) ,Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Redutced Iran, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour., Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Casein, Contains less than 2% of:
Modified Potato Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salsa Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Dehydrated lalapeno Pepper,
Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Citantro, Potassium Sorbate}, Saybean Oil, Salt, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate,
Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dextrose,
Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Apple Cider Vinegar, Vital Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid,
Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement{Magnesium Oxide,
Dicaleium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6],Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12],
Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Monanitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and Paprika {color], Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
> \ 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
’ " Chicage, IL. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Premium Pizza Turkey Sausage Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese/Cheese Substitute 96-4.5602
UPC 77387 12703

Nutritiona! Information:

. = ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facis
96 servings per container ZrozeSlShelf .Llfe o igossgy? s
Serving size 1 Slice ’129&! ase Dimensions {LxWxH) PR LS
10.375
Amount per HG:V'HQ 25 0 Case Cube (ft3) 1.343
Calories ' Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8 x 6 = 48
% Dally Valte* Gross Wt {Ibs) 29.980
Total Fat 7g 9% Net Wt {Ibs) 27.360
Saturaled Fat 2.5g 13% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Trans Fat Gg COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.59 Finished Product [ usa
Monounsaturated Fat 0.50 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholestaerol 15mg 5% @
Sodiuin 630mg 27% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 32g 12% 35 10 35 No
Dietary Fiber 49 14% Alliance for a Healthier No
Total Sugars 4g .
Generation
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% Buv American Ves
Protein 150 y
This specification was last updated on 5/30/2019
Vilamin D Gmceg 0%
Calcium 200myg 16%
lron 2.9mg 15% OTHER GTIN #
Patassium 240mg 6% Case 20077387127037
*The % Daily Value tells you haw much a nutrient in a serving Each 60077387127035
of food contrwtas to a dady diet. 2,000 calories a day s used Pailet 50077387127038
for general nuirition advies.
Calores per gram:
Fat & « (Carbohydrated - Protein 4

25% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097948

The MAX Premium Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute and Turkey Pizza Topping provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. eguivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetahle for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements, {Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of alf grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen 4”x6” pizza, par-baked with full meit cheese. CN labeled. Minimum portion weight of 4.56 oz. CN mild Turkey Sausage. Pizza must contain 2
equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetahle. Minimum of 250 Calories. Packed 96, 4.56 oz. portions per case.

The Max only — 77387-12703.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bake at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Pagelof2
5;/,4/5(1’% %ﬂ/)

Shawn Fear
birectar of Quality, Conagra Brands

Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com




Conagra Foodservice

. 3 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
il Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

o

INGREDIENTS

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {{Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced fron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid], Malted Barley Flour),Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Turkey Pizza Topping
(Ground Turkey, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour],Seasoning [Salt, Sugar, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn And Soy Protein,
Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Natural Flavors]), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Soy Flour, Corn Oil and/or
Soybean Qil, Contains less than 2% of: Casein, Modified Potato Starch, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onian, Guar
and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Whey, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oi,
Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Gil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme)} and/or Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Modified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Sedium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate,
Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {(Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, [ron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2],
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin
B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, 50Y and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Breakfast Pizzazz with Mozzarella Cheese and Turkey Sausage 192-2,660z UPC 77387 12708

Nutritienal Information:

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, [L 60654
TEL; 402-240-40040

an m ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
192 Servings Per Container szen,ShEIf 'Ln‘e 360 Days
Serving Size 1 Slice (75¢g) Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 17.375 x 12.875 %
10.375
Amotmt Per Serving 1 7 0 Case Cube (f13) 1.343
Calories Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x6=48
o Datly Vahie: Gross Wt {Ibs) 35.800
Total Fat 5g 6% Net Wt (Ibs) 31.920
Saturaled Fat 1.59 8% Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Trans Fat Og COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g Finished Product | usa
Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholesterol 10my 3%
Sodium 390mg 17% HUsSC No
Total Carbohydrate 21g B% 351035 Yes
Dictary Fiber 2g 7% Alliance for a Healthier No
Generation

Total Sugars 29
Includes less than 1g Added Sugars 1%

This specification was last updated on 1/15/2018

Protein 8g

Vitamin D Omeyg 0%
Calcium 110mg 8%
Iron 1.4my 8%
Potassium 140mg 2%
[

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 8 » Carbchydrale 4 » Pratein 4

26% calories from fat, 8% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096249
One 2.66 oz. The MAX Breakfast Pizzazz with Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute and Turkey Sausage provides 1.00 oz. equivalert
meat/meat alternate and 1.25 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by

the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA, 09/17}

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 20g. There are 11g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen 3"x4” pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN fabeled. Minimum portion weight of 2.66 0z.. 25% whole wheat flour and must he
Ultragrain® Brand. Sausage topping to be turkey sausage. Pizza must contaln 1.25 equivalent grains and 1 Meat/Meat Alt. No more than 5g of fat.
Zero grams of trans fat. Minimum of 170 calories. Packed 192, 2.66 oz. portions per case. The Max only 77387-12708.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
Convection Oven®: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 13 - 15 minutes.

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment fined pan 13 - 15 minutes
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e, 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
T Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

b % Conagra Foodservice

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whale Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),

Maited Barley Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Turkey Pizza Topping {Ground Turkey,
Water, Textured Vegetahle Protein [Soy Flour], Seasoning [Salt, Sugar, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn And Soy Protein, Disedium Inosinate,
Disadium Guanyiate, Natural Flavors]). CONTAINS SOY., Tomato Paste {Not less than 31%NTSS), Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Contains less than
2% of: Casein, Milk Protein Concentrate, Pizza Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder,
Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Dextrose, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sadium Aluminum Suifate, Calcium Sulfate,
Monocalcium Phosphate),Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oii, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme)
and/or Wheat Gluten, Madifled Potata Starch, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese
Type Flavor {Mozzarella Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate),Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid, Nutrient Blend
(Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And VitaminB-12}, Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin, CONTAINS: MELK,

SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, IL 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX MaxSnax Totally Taco 96-4.090z UPC 77387 12714

Nutritional information:

Nutrition Facts

96 servings per container
Serving size 3 Triangles

"!‘Iﬁgl
Amount per serving
Calories 240

2 Dally Valua®*

Total Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 2.59 13%
Trans Fat (g

Polyunsaturated Fat 2g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g

Cholesteral 10mg 3%
Sodium 4B0mg 21%
Total Carbohydrate 304 1%

Dietary Fiber 4g 14%

Total Sugars 2g
Includes less than 1g Added Sygars 1%
Protein 145

Vitamin £ Omcg %
Calcium 230mg 20%
lron 2.6mg 15%
Potassium 180mg 4%

“The % Dally Value telfs you how much a nutient in a serving
of food conbriburtes to 2 daly diet. 2,000 caleres a day is used
far general nuirition advice.

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 540 Days

Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19.1 x 14.8 x9.375
Case Cube (ft3) 1.534

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x7 =42

Gross Wt (lbs}) 32.136

Net Wt {Ibs) 24.540

Kosher Not a Kosher Product

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Finished Product | UsA

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

HUSSC Yes
351035 Yes
Alliance for a Healthier No
Generation

Buy American Yes

This specification was last updated on 6/11/2019

OTHER GTIN #
Case 20077387127143
Each 60077387127141
Pallet S50077387127144

Calories per gram:
Fatl »  Cabohydrate 4 - Protein 4

30% calories from fat, 8% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION EDENTIFICATION 097840

One 4.09 oz. (3 Triangles) The MAX MaxSnax Totally Taco Two Layers of Crust with Taco Sauce, Mozzarella Cheese, Cheddar Cheese Substitute,
Beef Pizza Tepping and Mozzarella Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child

Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19}.

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BiD SPEC

Frozen, IQF wedge, CN labeled. MaxSnax Totall
rozzarella cheese and yellow substitute cheese with seasoned ground beef and a taco seasoned sauce. Mad

v Taco Whoie Grain triangle measures 3.5” x 3.5”, filling to consist of low moisture, part skim
e with Uktragrain whole grain flour.

Minimum portion weight of 4.09 oz. for 3 10F wedges; meets 2 equivalent grain servings, 2 Meat/ Meat Alt. Maximum of 8g of fat. Must be
individual pieces packed approximately 288 portions. Max$nax only-77387-12714.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingty. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
Convectich oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 15 to 20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 17 to 21 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of

165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Piaza, Suite 1300

Eps. Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Falic Acid), Malted Barley

Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Beef Pizza Topping {HamburgerfGround Beef {Not More
Than 30% Fat], Salt, Spice, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Natural Grill Flavor {(Mattodextrin, Natural Flavor, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup
Solids],Flavorings), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate), Say Flour, Corn Oll and/or Soybean Qil, Casein, Contains less than
2% of: Enchilada/Taco Seasoning {Tomato Powder, Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Salt, Chilf Pepper, Soybean O#, Sodium Diacetate, Spice,
Onion, Garlic, Silicon Bioxide {Anticaking), Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Disadiumlhosinate, Spice Extractive), Modified Potato Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry
Milk, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dextrose, Soybean
Qil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Modified Corn Starch, Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme}, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral
Suppiement{Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochioride [Vitamin BE},
Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [vitamin 83], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and Paprika (color},

Soy Lecithin, CONTAINS: MiILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

m.& ‘ : &

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Beef Pizza Quesadilla 96-5.00 OZ UPC 77387 12715

Nutritional Information:

e - ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
96 seivings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size { slice (141 (C:ase (gnser;:tlglns (ExWxH) 186(1}:5 % 14.75 x 10.375
H ase Cube .
Amount per serving Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x6=36
Calories 300 Gross Wt {lbs) 32.039
% Daily Valua* Net Wt (le) 30.000

Total EFat 8g 12% Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Saturated Fat 2.50 13% Country of Origin Information

Trans Fat Og Finished Product [ usa

Polyunsaturated Fat 3g

Monounsaluated Fat 2g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Chalesterol 10mg 3% HUSSC No
Sodium 570mg 25% 3510 35 v
Total Carbohydrate 390 18% : ) &

Dietary Flber 4g ia% Alliance for a Healthier Yes

Tota! Sugars 3g Generation

Includes less than 19 Added Sugars 1% Buy American Yes

Protein 169 This specification was last updated on 6/14/2019
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 270mg 20% OTHER GTIN #
fron 3.3mg 20% Case 20077387127150
Potassium 240mg 6% Each 60077387127158
*"The % Daily Valte teils you how much a autientin a setving Pallet 50077387127151

of foad contrbartas to a dafy diet. 2,000 caloses 3 day is used

for general nutsion advite.
Caloties par gram:
Fatl « Carbohydmated -« Protein 4

27 % calories from fat, 8% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097822

€N Statement One 5.00 oz. The MAX Pizza Quesadilla with Salsa, Cheddar Cheese Substitute, Beef Pizza Topping, Mozzarella Cheese and Mozzarella
Cheese Substitute Between 2 Layers of Crust provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup redforange
vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this fogo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA

01/19.)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 18g of whale grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

frozen wedge pizza quesaditia, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza quesadilla to be a true triangular slice topped with shredded
cheese with quesadilla dough crust on top and bottom of filling. Filling to consist of low moisture, part skim mozzarella cheese and substitule
cheese, seasoned beef, and salsa style sauce. Minimum portion weight of 5.0 oz, Pizza quesadilla must contain 2 equivatent grains, 2 Meat/Meat
Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Contains 18g of whole grain flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 300 calaries. Packed 96,

5.0 oz. portions per case. The Max only-77387-12715.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection Oven*: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.
Conventional Qven: Preheat aven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.
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Conagra Foodservice
222 'W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, H. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Water, Whale Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flaur, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley
flour, Beef Pizza Topping (Hamburger [Ground Beef {Nat More Than 30% Fat}, Salt, Spice, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Natural Grilt Flavor
{Maltodextrin, Natural Flaver, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids], Flavorings), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein {Soy Protein Concentrate),
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Oil and/or Soybean
0il, Soy Flour, Casein, Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Whey, $alsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic,
Dehydrated Jalapeno Pepper, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate), Nonfat Bry Milk, Soybean Qil, Salt, Baking
Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Caicium Sulfate, Monocalclum Phosphate), Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Apple Cider Vinegar, Wheat Gluten, Lactic
Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide,
Dicaleium Phasphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochlaride [Vitamin B6}, Cyanacabatamin [vitamin B12], Niacinamide
[Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and Paprika {color}, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat
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Canagra Foodservice
2722 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-1000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza 72-4.800z UPC 77387 12716

Nutritional Information:

.n ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
72 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size i Slice (136 Case Dimensions (LxWxH}) 19,125 x 14.75 % 9.375
H Case Cube (ft3) 1.530
Amount per sarving 280 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x 7 =42
Calories Gross Wt (Ibs) 26.800
% Dally Value * Net Wt {lhs) 21.600

Total Fat 99 12% Kosher Not a Kosher Praduct

Salurated Fat 3g 18% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Trans Fat Og Finished Product | USA

Polyunsatuzated Fat 1g inished Froduc

Monounsaturated Fat 16 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Chetlestero! 15mg 5%
Bodium 490mg 21% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 360 13% 351035 Yes

Dietary Fiber 3g 11% Afliance for a Heaithier Yes

Tolal Sugars 49 Generation

Inchudes less than 19 Added Sugars 2% This specification was last updated on 3/13/2019

Protein 16g
Vitamin D Omeg 0% OTHER GTIN #
Calcium 410myg 30% Case 20077387127167
Iron 2.9mg 15% Each 60077387127165
Potassium 190mg A% Pallet 50077387127168
“The % Daily Value iells yoir hovi much a nutrientin a serving
of food conbutes 1o a daly diet. 2,000 calories 2 day is used
for general nutdtion advice.
Galories per gram:
Faf s Garbohydrale 4 - Protein 4

29% calories from fat, 10% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097810
One 4.80 oz. The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza With Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute and Mozzareila Cheese provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalents grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements, {Use of this logo and

statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whale grain per serving,

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese. Cheese blend to use a minimum of 55% real mozzareila cheese. CN labeled, Skice to be 8" from edge to tip and
5 wide, Pizza to be a true triangular wedge. Minimum portion weight of 4.8 oz. Primary Flour source of crust is Whale Wheat Hour. Whole wheat flour must be
Ultragrain® Brand, Pizza must contaln a total of 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable, Minimum of 280 calories. No more than 9g of fat. No more
than 29% calories from fat. Sodium 480mg or less, Zero trans fat, Packed 72, 4.80 oz partions per case. The Max only — 77387-12716.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fits

14 ta a baking pan or can ba displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F
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B Conagra Foodservice
N 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 13060
b " Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cheese Cultures, Modified Corn Starch*, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate,

and Enzymes) *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced fron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Rihoflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Tomato Paste {Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Casein, Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Soybean Oil, Yeast,
Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Whey, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Dextrose, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate,
Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Madified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid,
Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Sorhic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {Magnesium
Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2],Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocohalamin[Vitamin B12],
Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate[Vitamin B1}, Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gurm, Soy tecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.,
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Conagra Foodservice

" s, 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
e Chicago, 1L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: £02-240-4600

FOODEBERVICE

The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 72-4.800z UPC 77387 12717

Nutritional Information:

I ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
b — s Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
about 72 servings per container Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 19,125 x 14.75 x 9.375

Serving size { Slice {136 Case Cube {ft3) 1530

Amount per zerving . Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x7 =42
Calories 280 Gross Wt (Ibs) 24,358
e Daily Valus® Net Wt {ibs) 21.600
Total Fat 9g 129, Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Saturaled Fat 3g i5%, Country of Qrigin Information
Trans Fat Og Finished Product | usa

Pobjunsaturaled Fat 1.5g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Monounsaturated Fai 1g

Tholesteral 20mg % HUSSC Yes
Bodium 550mg 24%, 351035 Yes
Total Carhohydrate 357 13% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Dietary Fiber 3g 11% Generation
Total Sugars 4q This specification was last updated on 3/13/2019
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2
Protain 170
Vitanin © 0mcg 0% OTHER GTIN #
Calcium 370mg a0% Case 20077387127174
fron 3mg 15% Fach 60077387127172
Pofassium 210mg 4% pallet 50077387127175

“The % Daily Value tzlis you how much a mutient in a serving
of focd contrbutes to a daly diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fatg

»  Carbohydrated « Protein 4

29% calories from fat, 10% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTEFICATION 097811

One 4.80 0z. The MAX Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza with Reduced Fat Mozzareila Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute, Mozzarella Cheese and
Turkey Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat aiternate, 2.0¢ oz, equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement autharized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19.)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 17g of whale grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese and turkey pepperoni. Cheese blend to use a minimum of 65% real mozzarella cheese. CN
labeled, Slice to be 8" from edge to tip and 5" wide. Pizza to be a true triangular wedge. Minimum portion weight of 4.8 oz. Primary Flour source of
crust is Whole Wheat flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand, Pizza must contain a total of 2.00 oz equivalent grain, 2 Meat/Meat Alt
and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 280 calories. No more than 9g of fat. No more than 29% calories from fat, Sodium 550mg or less. Must contain
at least 3g of Fiber. Zero trans fat. Packed 72, 4.8 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12717

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Stuffed Crust Pizza fits

14 to a baking pan or can he displayed as a 16" pizza pie and fit 12 to a pan.
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 9 to 11 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F
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Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

ﬁ%@ Chicago, 1L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese{Pasteurized Part Skim Mitk, Nonfat Milk, Cheese Cultures, Modified Corn Starch*, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate,

and Enzymes) *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Whale Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced lron,
Thiamine Monaonitrate, Rihoflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Turkey Pepperoni (Turkey, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural Flavors, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter
Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Dehydrated Granulated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite. BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.),Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Casein, Contains
less than 2%of: Madified Potato Starch, Soybean Oll, Yeast, Pizza Seasoning (Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Whey, Salt, Monfat Dry Milk,
Dextrose, Natural Flavar, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Sait, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme} and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Madified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Blcarbonate, Soy Flour,
Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Minerai Supplement {Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride[Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide[Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1}, Vitamin A Palmitate},

Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice
! 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
M"" e Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Premium Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese 96-4.680z UPC 77387 12718

Nutritional Information:

e - ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts
- X Shelf Life 360 Days
96 servings per container Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 17.375 x 12.875 x
Serving size 1 slice {1324 10.375
: Case Cube (ft3) 1.343
Amount par sarving iy Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x6 =48
ca Iﬁries 27 o Gross Wit {lbs} 30.707
: Net Wt {Ibs} 28.000
_ ¥ Daily Valus Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Total Fat /g g% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Saturated Fat 2.59 13% Finished Product [UsA

Trans Fat Og PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Palyunsaturated Fat 0.5

Monounsaturated Fat 1g HUSSC Yes
Chalesteral 10mg a% 351035 Yes
Soadiam 480mg 1% Alliance for a Healthier No
Total Carbohydrate 367 13% Generatlon

Dietary Fiber 4g 14%, Buy American Yes

Tolal Sugars 4g This specification was last updated on 7/1/2019

Includes less than 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 169
OTHER GTIN #

Vitamin D Omeg 0% Case 20077387127181
Calcium 300mg 26% Each 60077387127189
fron 3.2mg 20% Pallet 50077387127182
Potassium 180m4q 4%

23% calories from fat, 8% calorles from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097947
One 4.68 oz. The MAX Premium Cheese Pizza with Mozzarelia Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute and Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese provides

2.00 0z. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Mea| Pattern Requirements.
{Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 17g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frazen 4"x 6" pizza, par-baked with full melt cheese, Cheese blend to use a minimum of 60% real mozzarella cheese. CN labefed. Minimum portion

weight of 4.68 oz. Primary flour source of crustis whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent
grains, 2 Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. No mare than 7g of fat. No more than 23% calories from fat. Zero trans fat. Sodium 480mg or less.
Minimum of 270 Calaries. Packed 96, 4.68 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12718.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 te 17 minutes or untit internal temperature reaches a minirmum of 165°F.
Conventional aven: Bake at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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%w Conagra Foodservice
- ﬁ ia 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
o Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whaole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {{wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monanitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted

Barley Elour),Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sait, Enzymes), Tomato Paste {Not less than 31%NTSS), Reduced Fat
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cheese Cultures, Modifled Corn Starch#, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate, and Enzymes)
*ngredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Soy Flour, Carn Oil and/or Soybean Oll, Contains less than 2% of: Casein, Modified Potato Starch,
Yeast, Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Salt, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner
(Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oll, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Modified Corn
Starch, Lactic Acid, Sadium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Blcarbonate, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Minerai Suppiement
(Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2],Pyridoxine Hydrochlaride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocohalamin{Vitamin
B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate[Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Piaza, Suitc 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Premium Pizza with Turkey Pepperoni 96-4.680z UPC 77387 12719

Nutrition Facts
about 96 servings per container

Serving size 1 Slice s133ﬂl

ALLERGENS

Milk, Say, Wheat

Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life

360 Days

Case Dimensions (LOAxH)

17.375x12.875%
10.375

Case Cube {ft3) 1.343
Amount per serving Ta Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x6=48
calﬂrles 270 Gross Wt (Ibs) 30.707
O ——r— Net Wt (Ibs) 28.000
. * Daily Valus Kosher Nat a Kasher Product

Total Fat 79 9% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Saturated Fat 2.5 13% Finished Product ! USA

Trans Fat 0g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g

Monounsaturated Fat 1g HUSSC Yes
Cholestaral 20mg To% 351035 Yes
Sadium 540my 239 Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Carbohydrate 37g 13% Generation

Diefary Fiber 4g 14% Buy American Yes

Total Sugars 4¢ This specification was last updated on 9/13/2019
Pmle:? ;:I:Jgss 1g Added Sugars e OTHER GTIN T
— Case 20077387127198
Vitamin D Omcog 0% Each 60077387127196
Calcium 260mg 20% Pallet 50077387127199
iron 3.4mg 20%
Potassium 220mg 4%

23% calories from fat, 8% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097946

One 4.68 oz The MAX Premium Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute, Reduced Fat Mozzarelia Cheese and Turkey Pepperoni
provides 2,00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/19).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frazen 4”x6" pizza, par-baked with full meft cheese and colned turkey pepperoni. Cheese hlend to use a minimum of 60% real mozzarella cheese.
CN labeled. Minimum portionweight of 4.68 oz. Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza
must contain 2.00 oz equivatent grain, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Ne more than 7g of fat. No more than 26% calories from fat. Zero
trans fat. Sadium 540 mg or less. Minimum of 270 Calories. Packed 96, 4.68 oz.portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12718.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bake at 400°E. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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&
ﬁ‘ Conagra Foodservice
£, 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, TL. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {[Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced lron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid],

Malted Barley Flour),Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste {Not less than
31%NTSS), Soy Flour, Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese{Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cheese Cultures, Modified Corn Starch®,
Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate, and Enzymes) *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Turkey Pepperoni {Turkey, Salt, Contains 2% Or
Less Of Natural Favors, Dextrose, Lactic Acld Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Dehydrated Granulated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite. BHA, BHT,
Citric Acid.), Corn Oil and/or Soybean Qil, Contains less than 2% of: Casein, Modified Potato Starch, Yeast, Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices,
Garlic Powder, Citric Acid}, Salt, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Dextrose, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Qil,
i.Cysteine, Ascarbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Lactic Acid,
Sadium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement {Magnesium
Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2],Pyridaxine Hydrochlaride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin[Vitamin B12],
Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine MononitratefVitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MHK, SOY and WHEAT.
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4h
5"% s Conagra Foodservice

k 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Sulte 1300
ﬁfﬁ b Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

The MAX Fit for Kids Pius Real Slice Cheese Pizza 96-4.680z UPC 77387 12720

Nutritiona! Information:

e ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
95 Servings Per Contatner Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
w Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 18.125 x 14.75 x 10.375
Ament Per Serving Case Cube (ft3) 1.605
Calories 2 9 0 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x 6 =36
S —— Grass Wt {Ibs) 30.707

Total Fat 99 FET Net Wt (Ibs) 28.000

Saturated Fat 3g 15%, Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Trans Fat 0g COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.50 Finished Product [ usa

Monounsaturated Fat 1g
Cholesterot 10mg Fon PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Fotal Carbotwdrate 773 13 HUSSC Yes

[-F14'd o
Digtary Fiber 4g 14% 35l10 35 : Yes
Total Sugars 49 Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4% Generation

Pratein 169 This specification was last updated on 1/19/2018
Vitamin ) Dmcg 0%
Calcium 270mg 20%
iron 2.7mg 15%
Potassiem 200mg 4%
*Fhe % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
seeving of food coniributes 1o a daily dist 2,000 caluies a
day is used for general nutrition adviee.
Calories per ram:
Fa 0 + Catehyorated Protsin 4

28% calories from fat, 9% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 095955

One 4.68 oz. Real Slice Pizza with Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute and Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 0z, equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07/17}

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 18g of whole grain In the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with fuli melt cheese. Cheese blend to use a minimum of 60% real mozzarella cheese, CN labeled. Pizza to be a true
triangular slice. Minimum portion weight of 4.68 oz. Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whaole wheat flour must be Uitragrain® Brand.
Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 290 calories. No more than 9g of Fat. No more than 28%
calories from fat. Sodium should be 460mg or less. Zero trans fat. Packed 96, 4.68 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12720.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a

baking pan or can be displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Canvection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Bale at 425°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

Page 1 of 2

Shawn Fear

Custotner Facing Quslity Manager, Feod Service
ConAgra Foods Inc.




Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, II. 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOOQDSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboftavin, Folic Acid),

Malted Barley Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste {Not less than
31%NTSS), Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cheese Cultures, Modified Corn Starch®*, Salt,
Vitamin A Palmitate, and Enzymes) *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Contains less than 2% of:
Casein, Milk Protein Concentrate, Dextrose, Modified Corn Starch, Pizza Seasoning (Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid}, Baking
Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Carnstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Modified
Potata Starch, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor (Mozzarella Cheese [MIilk, Culture,
Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid, Nutrient Blend(Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium
Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin 8-12), Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, Il 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX Real Slice Pizza with Turkey Pepperoni 96-4.680z UPC 77387 12721

Nutritional Information:

e ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
96 Servings Per Container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving Size 1 slice (133g) Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 18.125 x 14.75 x 10.375
W__ Case Cube (f3) 1605
caloriES 280 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x6=36
pr— Gross Wt (lbs) 30.707
Total Fates s Net Wt (Ibs) 28.000
Saturated Fat 259 FETT Kosher Not a Kosher Product
Frans Fat Og COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g Finished Product [ usa
Monounsaturated Fat ig PROGRANS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholesterel 15my 5%
Sodium 510mg 22% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 37g 13% 351035 Yes
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Sugars 4g Generation
Includes 29 Added Sugars 4% This specification was last updated on 2/5/2018
Protein 16g
Vitarmin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 240mg 20%
[ron 2.9mg 15%
Potassium 210mg A%

TFhe % Dially Valua tefls you how much a nufrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories a
day is used for generad nubition advice,

Calofies per gram;
Fag

»  Cabohydated - Protein 4
26% calorles from fat, 8% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 095956
One 4.68 oz. The MAX Real Slice Pizza with Cheesa/ Cheese Substitute and Turkey Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetahble for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this fogo and statement

authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BIDb SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza, par-baked with fuli mett cheese and turkey pepperoni. Cheese blend to use a minimum of 60% real mozzarella cheese. CN
labeled. Pizza to be a true triangular slice. Minimum portion weight of 4.68 oz. Primary flour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour
must be Ultragrain® Brand. Pizza must cantaln 2.00 oz equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetahle. Minimum of 280 calories. No
more than 8g of Fat. No more than 26% calories from fat. Sodium should ke 510mg or less. Zero trans fat. Packed 96, 4.68 oz. portions per case.

The Max only —77387-12721.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate ar discard any unused portion. The Max Real Slice fits 14 to a

baking pan or can he displayed as a 16” pizza pie and fits 12 to a pan.
Convection aven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F,

Conventional oven: Bale at 425°F, Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 16 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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ﬁ%?ﬁ Conagra Foodservice
Vo ;:wﬁg 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
’ Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

FY

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),

Malted Barley Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste {Not less than
31%NTSS), Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Miik, Cheese Cultures, Modified Corn Starch®, Salt, Vitamin
A Palmitate, and Enzymes) *Ingredients Nat In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Turkey Pepperoni {Turkey, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Natural
Flavors, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Dehydrated Granulated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite. BHA, BHT, Citric Acid .},
Say Flour, Soybean Oil, Contains less than 2% of: Casein, Dextrose, Milk Protein Concentrate, Pizza Seasoning {Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder,
Citric Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Baking Powder {Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Suffate, Calcium Sulfate,
Monocalcium Phosphate),Salt, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Giuten,
Modified Potata Starch, Sodium Aleminum Phosphate, Potassium Chioride, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor
{Mozzarella Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt],Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid, Nutrient Blend {(Magnesium
Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin, CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and

WHEAT.
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Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL. 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

Gioa.

CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

The MAX MaxStix Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute Filled Pizza Sticks 192-1.9502
uUpPC 77387 12722

Nutritional Information:

=g m ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
192 servings per container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving size 1 Pizza Stick Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 17.938 x 10,938 x 8.875
55 Case Cube (ft3) 1.008
Amount par nerving Pattern Tie x High = Total cases { 9x7 =63
Calories 1 40 Gross Wt {Ihs) 25.852
I Net Wt (Ibs) 23.400

Total Fat 4.5 6% Kosher Mot a Kosher Product

Saturated Fat 1g 5% Country of Origin Information

Trans Fat{g —

Potyunsalurated Fat 0.50 Finished Product i USA

Wonounsaturated Fat Og PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Cholaesteral less than bmg 1%
Sodium 220mg 10% HUSSC Yes
Taotal Carbohydrate 159 8% 351035 Yes

Dictary Fiher 1g A% Alliance for a Healthier Yes

Total Bugars 1g Generation

Inciudes 0g Added Sugars 0% Buy American Yes
Protein 8g
This specification was last updated on 5/36/2019

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 220mg 15%
lron 1.1mg 6% OTHER GTIN #
Potassium Omg (1% Case 20077387127228
*The % Dally Valira l=tis you how much a nutrientin a ﬁewing Each 60077387127226
o T 2000 calaies 2 day (e Pallet 50077387127229
Caloses par gram:
Fatg Larbohydrate 4 -+ Prolsin 4

29% calories from fat, 6% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 098026
One 1.95 0z, The MAX MaxStix Reduced Fat Mazzarella Cheese, Mozzareila Cheese Substitute Filled Pizza Stick provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. {Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and

Nutrition Service, USDA 03/19).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 13g. There are 8g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
frazen, full-melt pizza sticks topped with shredded cheese. Cheese blend to use a minimum of 75% real mozzarelia cheese per serving. Minimum

portion weight of 1.95 oz for one stick. Serving size of 1 stick must contain 1 equivalent grain and 1 meat alternates. Made with 51% whole wheat.
Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 140 calories. No more than 4.5¢ of fat. Na more than 29% calories from fat, Sodium
220mg or less. Packed 192 1.95 ounce portions. The Max only —77387-12722.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 10 to 12 minutes or untif internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
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Conagra Foodservice
kN 222 W. Merchandise Mart Pkaza, Suite 1300
N Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cheese Cultures, Modified Corn Starch*, Sait, Vitamin A

Palmitate, and Enzymes) *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {{Wheat
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monanitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour}, Corn Qil and/or Soybean Oil, Casein,
Contains less than 2% of: Madified Potato Starch, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Whey, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Dextrose, Dough
Conditioner{Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Natural Flavor, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid,
Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin[Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Monaonitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin
A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Say Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT
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Conagra Foodservice

xl 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
o ’ Chicage, 1L 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODLDSERVICE

The MAX MaxSnax BBQ Flavor 96-3 PC- 4.09 OZ UPC 77387 12723

Nutritional Information:

-n 7 ALLERGENS Milk, Say, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
Approximately 06 servings per Frozen Shelf Life 540 Days
container Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 19.125 x 14.75 x 9.375
Serving size 3 Triangles Case Cube (ft3) 1.530
116 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6x7 =42
Amount per sarving Gross Wt (Ibs) 27.130
Calories 260 Net W (1bs) 24500
m—— v o Kosher Not a Kosher Product

TotalFatis e COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Safurated Fat 2g 10%% Finished Product | USA

Trans Fat (g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Polyunsaturated Fal 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 1g HUSSC Yes
Cholesterol 15mg 5% 351035 Yes
Sodium 370mg 16% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Tol_al Gad_mhydrate 35q 13% Generatlon

Dietary Fiher 4g 14% -

Total Sugars 7g Buy American Yes

Includes 4g Added Sugars % This specification was last updated on 5/7/2019
Protein 169
— .

Vliamm D Omey 0% OTHER GTIN #
Calcium 220mg 15%
Tron 2.4md 16% Case 20077387127235
Polassium 170mg A% Each 60077387127233
“The *4 Daily Value tells you how much a nutfent in a seqving Patlet 50077387127236
of food contrutes 1o a daBy diet. 2,000 cafories a day is used
for general nulrition advice.
Calories per gram:
Fatg s Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

24% calories from fat, 7% calories from Sat Fat, 6% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRIT{ON IDENTIFICATION 097841

One 4.09 0z. The MAX MaxSnax BBQ Flavor Two layers of Crust with Mozzarella Cheese Substitute, BBQ Sauce, White Meat Chicken and
Mozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements,
(Use of this loga and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain Ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16¢ of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen, IQF wedge, CN tabeled. MaxSnax BBQ Chicken Whole Grain triangle measures 3.5” x 3.5". Filling to consist of low moisture, part skim
maozzarelia cheese and substitute cheese with white meat chicken and BBQ sauce. Made with 51% Ultragrain whole grain flour. Minimum portion
weight of 4.09 oz. for 3 [QF wedges; meets 2 bread servings, 2 Meat/ Meat Alt. Maximum of 8g of fat. Maximum of 370mg sodium. Must be
individua! pieces packed approximately 288 portions. MaxSnax only-77387-12723.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Nate: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Canvection oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 15 to 20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 17 to 21 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of

165°F. Place product on shaliow baking sheet as illustrated.
Pagelof2
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: Conagra Foodservice
B N s 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- . Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Malted Barley

Flour, Cooked White Meat Chicken (Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Onion Powder, Salt, Spices,
Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Citrie Acid, Spice and Coloring {contains paprika}, Natural Flavoring & Artificial Flavoring, Disodium Guanylate,
Disodium Inosinate],Potato Starch, Sodium Phosphates), Mozzarella Cheese(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),Soy Flour,
BB} Sauce Mix (Sugar, Molasses Powder Blend[Contains Wheat Starch, Soy Lecithin], Tomato Powder, Vinegar Powder [Contains Maltodextrin,
Distilled White Vinegar, Modified Food Starch], Modified Food Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Spice, Onion Powder, Cltric Acid, Maltodextrin, Xanthan
Gum, Natural Flavor [Contains Natural Smoke Flavor], Garlic Powder, Beet Powder [Color], Spice Extract, Contains 2% Or Less Silicon Dioxide
{Anticaking]),Corn Oif and/or Soyhean Oii, Casein, Contains less than 2%of: Modified Potato Starch, Dextrose, Whey, Soyhean Qil, Baking Powder
{Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate),Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Dough Conditioner {Wheat Flour, Salt,
Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme}, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement{Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide,
tron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6],Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine

Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Paimitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin, CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

TEL: 402-240-4000

The Max Fit For Kids Plus Lunch Around Cheese with Whole Grain 60-5.000z UPC 77387 12724

Nutritiona! Information:

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nedrient in a serving
of food confribites to a daily dist. 2,000 calories a day is used
for genaral nulition advice.

Calories per gram:

- ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
Frozen Shelf Life 270 Days
60 servings per container Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 16.25 x 11 x 10.125
Serving size 1 pizza (141qg) Case Cube (ft3) 1.047
m Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 9x6=63
_ . 2 80 Gross Wt {Ibs) 23.316
Calories Net Wt (Ibs) 21.375
__-_W Kosher Naot a Kosher Product
Total Fat 7g a% COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8% Finished Product | usa
Trans Fat 0g PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g HUSSC Vos
_ Monounsaturated Fat Og _ 3510 35 Yes
Cho!esternl bmg 2% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Sodium 310mg 13% Generation
Total Carbohydrate 38g 14% Buy American Yos
Dietary Fiber 49 - 14% This specification was last updated on 8/12/2019
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 29 Added SUQETS 40/5 OTHER GTIN #
Protein 16g Case 20077387127242
Vitamin D OITICQ 0% Each 60077387127240
Calcium 320mg IR, Patlet 50077387127243
Iron 2.8mg 15%
Potassium 150mg 4%

Fat g »  Carhohydrate 4 * Protein 4
23% calories from fat, 5% calories from Sat Fat, 4% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRSTION IDENTIFICATION 097832

One 5.00 oz, The MAX Lunch A Round Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese / Mozzarella Cheese Substitute Pizza provides 2.00 oz, equivatent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Reguirements, {Use of this loge and
statemnent authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of alf grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC
Frozen 5" round pizza, par-haked, CN Labeled. Mirimum portion weight of 5.00 oz. Topping to consist of low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese
and substitute cheese, Pizza must contain 2 equivatent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup of vegetable. Minimum of 280 calories. Packed

60, 5.00 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12724.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
Convection oven: Preleat oven to 350°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reacheas a minimum of 165°F.
Place product on shallow baking sheet as illustrated.
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5%% Conagra Foodservice
A 222 W, Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
- Chicago, IL 66654
CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cheese Cultures, Maodified Corn Starch*, Salt, Vitamin A

Palmitate, and Enzymes) *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, [Nutrient Blend {Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Water, Thiamine Mononitrate {vitamin B1},Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic
Acid and fricalcium Phosphatel), Tomato Paste (Not less than 28% NTSS), Soy Flour, Corn Oil and/or Soybean Qil, Casein, Contains less than
2% of: Madified Potato Starch, Dextrase, Soybean Oil, Whey, Spice Blend (Sugar, Maltodextrin, Onion, Spices, Garlic, Gurn Blend(Guar,
Xanthan), Seybean O, Tricalcium Phosphate, Citric Acid), Nonfat Dry Milk, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic
Acid), Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid,
Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride
[Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin[Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Maononitrate{Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan

Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.
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CONAGRA
FOODSERVICE

Conagra Foodservice

222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Chicago, I1. 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

The MAX DoubleStuff Pizza Sausage and Gravy Breakfast Pizza 96-3.050z UPC 77387 12811

Nutrition Facts

906 servings per container

Sewing size 1 Slice iﬁﬁ_gl
Amaount par sarving
Calories 210

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 84 10%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat g
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 29
Cholesteral 10mg %
Sadium 350mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 259 o
Dietary Fiber 2¢g 7%

Total Sugars 2g
includes less than 1¢ Added Sugars 1%
Protein 10g

A
Yitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 190myg 15%
lron 1.2mg 6%
Potassium 160mg 4445

“The % Daily Value tells your how mush a nutrient in a serving )
of food contributes (o a daty diet. 2,009 calories a day is used
for genersl nuirifion advice.

Galories pergram:
= Carhohydrate4 -« Protein 4

ALLERGENS Milk, Soy, Wheat

Product Facts

Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days

Case Dimensions {LxWxH) 17.375x12.875 %
10.375

Case Cube (ft3) 1.343

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8x6=48

Gross Wt {Ibs} 20.649

Net Wt {lbs) 18.300

Kosher Naot a Kosher Product

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INFORMATION

Finished Product [ Usa

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

HUSSC Yes
351035 No
Alliance for a Healthier No
Generation

Buy American Yes

This specification was last updated on 10/15/2019

OTHER GTIN #
Case 20077387128118
Each 60077387128117
Pallet 50077387128110

34% calories from fat, 13% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRIT{ON IDENTIFICATION 098218

One 3.05 oz. The MAX Cheese DoubleStuff Pizza Sausage & Gravy Breakfast Pizza with Maozzarella Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese Substitute, Sausage
Gravy and Sausage on a Crust provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements, {Use of this fogo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07/19)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of ali grain ingredients is at minimum 24g. There are 13g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Erozen rectangular Double Stuff Whole Grain Pizza product with two cheese filled crust edges, par-baked with full melt cheese, sausage and a
country gravy sauce. Slice to be 3" x 5”. Minimum portion weight of 3.050z. Primary tlour source of crust is whole wheat. Whole wheat flour must

be Ultragrain® Brand. CN labeled, must contain 1.50 oz equiva

349% Calories from fat. Zero Trans Fat. Packed 96, 3.05 oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12811.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection Oven*: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 - 15 minutes.
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 10 - 15 minutes.
Nate: Due to oven variances, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustment. Product must be cooked until internal temperature reaches
a minimum of 165°F. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion, 24 servings to a baking sheet.
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lent grains and 1 Meat/Meat Alt, Minimum of 210 calories. No more than 8g of Fat,
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ﬁf Conagra Foodservice
e, ﬁ“"“* 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
e Chicago, IL 60654
CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000

FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Mozzarella Cheese(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),Enriched Wheat Flour

{[Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced fron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Pork Pizza Topping
(Sausage {Ground Pork [Less Than24% Fat], Water, Seasoning [Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Milk Protein
Hydrolyzate, Garlic Powder, Paprika, and TBHQ, BHT, and Citric Acid as Antioxidants], Salt, Spices), Textured Soy Protein
Concentrate). Corn Qit and/or Soybean Oil, Casein, Sausage Gravy Spice Blend {Modified Tapioca and Corn Starch, Coconut Gil, Corn
Syrup Salids, Salt, Sodium Caseinate, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Potassium& Sodium Phasphate, Sugar, Mono
& Diglycerides, Spice, Maltodextrin, Soy Lecithin, Canola Oil, Beef Stock Powder, Molasses Powder, Disodium Inosinate, Natural
Flavor[Contains Medium Chain Triglycerides], Xanthan Gum, Spice Extract, Safflower Oil, Natural Smoke Flavor, Silicon
Dioxide]Anticaking]), Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potata Starch, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Dextrose,
Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L.Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Natural Flavor,
Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Modified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phasphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Black Pepper, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement{Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc
Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {Vitamin B6],Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin
B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum,} Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT
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Shawn Fear
Director of Quality, Conagra Brands

Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com
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